DIVISION COEX

5700

® « ROUNDER » BALER o

¢
¢
\

A\ Y

€.
N

1S

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LISTING

This is a completely revised lllustrated Parts Listing. )
It replaces Manuals number 7782980 ; 7784853 ;891879 ; 8083933 and 8084055

PRINTED IN FRANCE -

FORM 8881914
HRB570081



—

HESSTON ASSURES YOU THE LATEST

You may note an occasional difference between the illus-
tration and an actual part received on your machine or as a
replacement. This means you are getting the benefit of a new
design improvement made after the release of this manual.

HOW TO .ORDER THE LATEST

HESSTON will automatically ship the latest part even though
you unknowingly ask for a number that has been replaced.
Also, your HESSTON dealer receives an up-to-date parts and
supersedence listing every three months. See your dealer with
any questions about latest usage.

FOUR LANGUAGES DECAL KIT : 9982679
(English - French - German - Italian)

SWEDISH DECAL KIT : 9982687

HESSTON RED PAINT
IN 1 KG BOX : 7895303

HESSTON CREAM PAINT
IN 1 KG BOX : 7895311

S

HESSTON VOUS GARANTIT LES DERNIERES
NOUVEAUTES

/I se peut que vous constatiez occasionneflement une diffé-
rence entre l'illustration de votre catalogue et une piéce regue
en rémplacement ou qui équipe déjd votre machine. Ceci
signifie que vous bénéficiez des améliorations apportées sur
les nouvelles machines depuis la diffusion de ce catalogue.

COMMENT COMMANDER LES PIECES « DERNIER
MODELE »

HESSTON vous enverra automatiquement les piéces « dernier
modéle » méme si vous avez demandé sans le savoir un
numéro de piéce qui a été remplacé. Votre concessionnaire
HESSTON regoit périodiquement un nouveau listing qui indi-
que les piéces nouvelles et les piéces remplacées. Contacter
votre concessionnaire si vous avez des renseignements 8
demander sur I'utilisation de piéces nouvelles.

JEU DE DECALQUES : 9982679

PEINTURE ROUGE HESSTON
EN BOITE DE 1 KG : 7895303

PEINTURE CREME HESSTON
EN BOITE DE 1 KG : 7895311

Page 2

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




HESSTON GARANTIERT DIE LETZTEN
NEUERUNGEN

Sollten Sie gelegentlich bei neugelieferten Maschinenteilen
bzw. nachgelieferten Ersatzteilen Abweichungen feststellen
zu den Abbildungen des vorliegenden Katalogs, so bedeutet
dies, dass Sie entsprechend den seit Ausgabe des Katalogs
eingetretenen technischen Neuerungen beliefert und damit
noch besser bedient wurden.

WIE MASCHINENTEILE « NEUESTER AUS-
FUHRUNG » ZU BESTELLEN SIND

HESSTON beliefert Sie automatisch mit Maschinenteilen
neuester Ausfiihrung, auch wenn Sie unwissentlich Ihre
Bestellung unter der Nummer eines inzwischen iiberholten
Teils aufgeben. lhre HESSTON Service-Station fiihrt
laufend Nachtraglisten iiber Neuausfiihrungen und Ande-
rungen. Befragen Sie Thren HESSTON-Vertreter iiber den
Einsatz neuer Gerite.

ZEICHNUNGSUNTERLAGEN : 9982679

FARBE HESSTON ROT-
1 KG TOPF :-7895303

FARBE HESSTON CREME
1 KG TOPF : 7895311

___4\8,__

HESSTON VI GARANTISCE LE ULTIME NOVITA

Puo’ darsi che osserviate occasionalmente una differenza tra
le figure del vostro catalogo e un pezzo di ricambio o un
pezzo gid esistente sulla vostra macchina. Cio significa che
avete le ultime modifiche apportate sulle nuove macchine
dopo la diffusione di questo-catalogo.

COME ORDINARE I PEZZI ULTIMO MODELLO

La HESSTON mandera automaticamente i pezzi « ultimo
modello » anche se, senza saperlo, avete richiesto un pezzo
che ha subito una modifica. Il Vostro concessionario
HESSTON riceve periodicamente un elenco aggiornato con
i nuovi pezzi ed i pezzi che sono stati sostituiti, Chiedete al
Vostro concessionario informazioni sull'uso dei nuovi pezzi.

ASSORTIMENTO DI CALCHI : 9982679

VERNICE ROSSO HESSTON
CONFEZIONE DA 1 KG : 7895303

VERNICE AVORIO HESSTON
CONFEZIONE DA 1 KG : 7895311

%

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 3



1
o
TABLE OF CONTENTS TABLE DES MATIERES
PAGE PAGE
HARDWARE LEGEND ................ 6-7 | LEGENDE DE LA BOULONNERIE ... .. .. 6-7
MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY ............. 89 | commanoe.................... ... 8-9
MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY ............. 10-11 | COMMANDE ........................ 10-11
MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY ............. 12-13 | COMMANDE ........................ . 1213
GEAR BOX ..o, 14 | RENVOID'ANGLE .................... 14
PTO U-JOINT ..o 15 TRANSMISSION . ... ...\ oo . 15
PICK-UP ASSEMBLY .......o\oeven... 16-17 | RAMASSEUR ...\, 16-17
PICK-UP ASSEMBLY .......ovoven... 18-19 | RAMASSEUR ... ..o 18-19
HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY ............. 20-21 | CIRCUIT HYDRAULIQUE .............. 20-21
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY ... 22 VERIN HYDRAULIQUE .. .............. 2 | @
WHELL ASSEMBLY .....o0ooveenn.. .. 23 | ENSEMBLEROUES ................... 23
ROLLER ASSEMBLY . ..'voovvenn.. 24-25 | ENSEMBLE ROULEAU ................ 24-25
"ROLLER ASSEMBLY .. ...\oovvenenn.. 26-27 | ENSEMBLE ROULEAU................ 26-27
JACK, SHIELDS AND TWINE BEQUILLE, CARTERS ET FICELAGE . . .. 28-29
ASSEMBLY - oo 28-29 | proULE CARTERS ET FICELAGE . .. 30.31
K P LDS AND TWINE 30.37 | CHASSIS.......................... 32-33
MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY 32.33 | CHASSIS.....oooii. 34-35
MAIN ERAME ASSEMBLY 34.35 | PORTE ARRIERE ................... 36-37
TAILGATE ASSEMBLY ............... 36.37 | TENDEURS DE COURROIES ........... 38
BELT TIGHTENER ASSEMBLY ......... 38 TENDEURS DE COURROIES ........... 39
BELT TIGHTENER ASSEMBLY ......... 39 KIT CARTERS DE SECURITE .......... 40
SAFETY SHIELDS KIT ...\, 40 KIT CARTERS DE SECURITE .......... 41
SAFETY SHIELDS KIT ...\ 41 KIT CARTERS DE SECURITE .......... 42
SAFETY SHIELDS KIT ................ a2 | KITRELEVAGE PICK-UP.............. 43
PICKUP LIFTING KIT . .1o+o- oo sa | KncEAcesemavTomaniave L, | @
« WARNER » + oo 44 | KITHICELAGE SEMIAUTOMATIQUE 45
sEw AuTowATIC TG KT o | Fmareocnecovvreenr... »
WINDGUARD KIT ...\, 45 | JONCTIONNEUR DE COURROIE ....... 46
LACING AND SPLICER TOOL KIT . 46 | AGRAFESETLACETS................ 46
LACING HOOKS AND FINS ........... 46 | KITHAUTEDENSITE.................. 47
HIGH DENSITYKIT ..\ 47 KIT HOMOLOGATION ROUTIERE
CZEKO.SLOVAKIA HOMOLOGATION KIT 18 TCHECOSLOVAQUIE .. ... 48
oL AX KIT FOR CZEKO.SLOVAKIA | 4 KIT LIN TCHECOSLOVAQUIE .. ........ 49
o ART NUMBER INDEX 501054 | NDEXNUMERIQUE................... 504 54

4

Page 4 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




%

INHALTSERZEICHNIS INDICE DELLE MATERIE
SEITE PAGINA
BILDTEXT SCHRAUBEN .............. 6-7 LEGGENDA DELLA BULLONERIA . .... 6-7
TRIEBWERK ......ooviiiinnannnnn... 8-9 COMMENDO ............cccccoeee.... 8-9
TRIEBWERK .......ooviiiiannnnn... 10-11 | COMMENDO ...............cc........ 10-11
TRIEBWERK .........ooviieeeiiniiin, 1213 | COMMENDO ................cc....... 12-13
WINKFLGETRIEBE ................... 14 RINVIO D’ANGOLO .................. 14
GETRIEBE ........covviiiiiiiinnnnn... 15 TRASMISSIONE ...................... 15
PICK-UP ...t 16-17 | CILINDRO RACCOGLITORE .......... 16-17
PICK-UP ...t 18-19 | CILINDRO RACCOGLITORE .......... 18-19
HYDRAULIK-ANLAGE ................ 20-21 | CIRCUITO IDRAULICO ............... 20-21
HYDRAULIKZILENDER .............. 22 MARTINETTO IDRAULICO ........... 2 |
RADER ..o, 23 COMPLESSO RUOTE ................. 23
WALZEN ... .o, 2425 | COMPLESSORULLI .................. 24-25
WALZEN ... 26-27 | COMPLESSORULLI .................. 26-27
SPORN GEHAUSE UND CAVALETTO CARTER E LEGATURA
VERSCHNURUNG ............c....... 2829 | SPAGO ........ i, 28-29
SPORN GEHAUSE UND CAVALETTO CARTER E LEGATURA
VERSCHNURUNG ..........ccovvvnn... 30-31 | SPAGO ..........coiiiiiiiiiiiii.., 3031 |
GESTELLRAHMEN ................... 3233 | TELAIO ..............cccccoiiiiiniin. 32-33
GESTELLRAHMEN ................... 3435 | TELAIO ...................cccciiiin.. 34-35
KECKTURE ..........coveiiiannii.. 36-37 | PORTA POSTERIOPE ................. 36-37
RIEMENSPANNER ..........cccouu.... 38 TENDITOREDICINGHIA ............. 38
RIEMENSPANNER .................... 39 TENDITOREDICINGHIA ............. 39
GERAETESATZSCHUTZKASTEN ...... 40 CORREDO CARTER DI SICUREZZA ... 40
GERAETESATZSCHUTZKASTEN ...... 41 CORREDO CARTER DI SICUREZZA ... 41
GERAETESATZSCHUTZKASTEN ...... 4 CORREDO CARTER DI SICUREZZA ... 42
SATZ PICK-UP AUFZUG ............. 43 KIT SOLLEVAMENTO PICK-UP ....... 43 |
STAZ HALB-AUTOMATISCHE KIT LEGOOURA SEMI-AUTOMATICA
«WARNER» .......oiiii i, 44 WWARNER» ... .....ccoiiiiiiiniiinin, 44
STAZ HALB-AUTOMATISCHE KIT LEGOOURA SEMI-AUTOMATICA
«PRESTOLITE» ........cooouueveii.. 45 «PRESTOLITE»> "........0 . ..ccuniooin. 45
GERAETESATZSCHUTZKASTEN ...... 45 KIT RAMPA DI RACCOLTA '........... 45
FORDERBAND- ~ ASSORTIMENTO CONGIUNTORE
WERBINDINGSSTUCK ................ 46 DICINGHIA ................c......... 46
MONTAGEKLAMMERN UND . ASSORTIMENTO AGRAFE I
STIFTE ... 46 ELACCI .....coooiiiiiiiiineniinnnn. 46
HOCHDRUCKKIT..................... 47 KITALTADENSITA ................... 47
STRASSENGENEHMIGUNG . .. ... . 18 | EEONOLOGAZIONE STRADALE
TSCHECHOSLOWAKEI LEINKIT....... 49 KIT LINO CECOSLOVACCHIA . . . .. L 49
NUMMERVERZEICHNIS ............... S0bis54 | /NDICENUMERICO ................... 50a54
——— - S

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

Page 5



HARDWARE  LEGEND ®

Average Plain Washer

Rondelle Plate Précise Moyenne
Mittlere glatte Unterlegsscheibe
Rondella piatta di precisione media

APW

Average Wrought Washer
Rondelle Plate-Brute Moyenne
Mittlere rohe Unterlegsscheibe
Rondella piatta grezza media

AWW

Hex Cap Screw

Vis a Téte Hexagonale
Sechskantschraube
Vite a testa esagonale

Cotter Pin
Goupille Fendue
Splint

Coppiglia spaccata

| Cross Recess Truss Head Machine Screw .
CRTHMS Vis & Téte Ronde Large a Empreinte Cruciforme
Kreuzlochschraube '
Vite a testa rotonda larga con intaglio a croce
- External Tooth Lock Washer
§
2
)

cpP

Rondelle a Dents Extérieures
Unterlegsscheibe mit Aussenzahnung
Rondella a dentatura esterna

Extra Wide Plain Washer

Rondelle Plate Précise Trés large

Extra breite glatte Unterlegsscheibe
Rondella piatta di precisione molto larga

ETLW

EWPW

Extra Wide Wrought Washer
Rondelle Plate Brute Trés Large
Extra breite rohe Unterlegsscheibe
Rondella piatta grezza molto larga

EWww

Hex Nut

Ecrou Hexagonal Usuel

Sechskantmutter .
Dado esagonale comune

Clamp

Collier

Schelle

Collare

Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
Ecrou hexagonal & embase striée
Sechskantmutter mit bund

Dado esagonale con collarino

Hex Flange Serrated Screw
HFSS Vis & téte hexagonale & embase.
Sechskantschraube mit bund
Vite a testa esagonale con collarino
Hair Pin Cotter

Goupille Beta
HPC L
Splint

Coppiglia beta

HC

HFSLN

Page 6 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




s

ITLW

HARDWARE

LEGEND

Intenal Tooth Lock Washer
Rondelle & Dents Intérieures
Unterlegsscheibe mit Innenzahnung
Rondella a dentatura interna

Hex Jam Nut

Ecrou Hexagonal Bas
Gegensechskantmutter
Dado esagonale basso

Helical Spring Lock Washer
Rondelle Grower

Grower Unterlegsscheibe
Rondella Grower

NP

Narrow Plain Washer

Rondelle Plate Précise Etroite
Schmale glatte Unterlegsscheibe
Rondella piatta di precisione stretta

NWWwW

Narrow Wrought Washer
Rondelle Plate Brute Etroite
Schmale rohe Unterlegsscheibe
Rondella piatta grezza stretta .

Wide Plain Washer
Rondelle Plate Précise Large

Breite glatte Unterlegsscheibe
Rondella piatte di precisione larga

PB

Plow Bolt

Vis a téte fraisée collet carré
Senkschraube mit wierkantansatz

Vite a testa svasata con guadro sottotesta

RHSNB

Round Head Square Neck Bolt

Vis a téte Bombée Collet Carré
Flachkopfschraube mit Vierkantschraubenhals
Vite a goccia di sego a collo quadrato

SFCHMS

Slotted Flat Countersunk Head Machine Screw
Vis & Téte Fraisée & 90° Fendue Plate

Flache Schlitzkopfsenkschraube

Vite a testa fresata a 90° spaccata piatta

SRHMS

Slotted Round Head Machine Screw
Vis a Téte Ronde Fendue

Halbrundschraube mit Schlitz
Vite a Testa Tonda Con Intaglio

STHMS

®o|0|ee

Slotted Truss Head Machine Screw
Vis &4 Téte Ronde Large Fendue
Halbrundschlitzkopfschraube

vite a testa tonda grandespaccata

@ VHIYD (@ e oel®eo]

Wide Wrought Washer
Rondelle Plate Brute Large
Rohe breite Munterlagsscheibe -
Rondella piatta grezza larga

AR

As required
Suivant Besoins

Je nach Bedarf
A secondo dei bisogni

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




— MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY ’

FOR MACHINE RUN 175.01.001 to 175.01.100 . ‘
POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.01.001 &  175.01.100

NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.01.001 bis 175.01.100 -

PER MACHINE SERIE 175.01.001 alla 175.01.100

708164 (2)
851972
708164(2)
7749534
776187 - 761932
See page 14

761940 (2)

7772247(4)
12APW (&)

761940(2)
6428395

7700495(3)

_ 712612(2)
7704612(3) 0

See page 15 7808058

813022

7808074

\7807977(21

7807985

7808082
7808116

Page 8 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler



057604
069880
085712
494922
708123
708164
712612
747931
757989
761866
761924
761932
761940
716187
813022
849737
849745
849752
851972
861146
1138932
6427371
6428395
6428429
64287175

)
1)
(AR)
1)
(2)
@)
2)
)
(1)
1)
@)
1)
)
(1)
(63}
3)
(03]
a)
)
(2)
(03]
@)
1)
(1)
)

861146

V Belt

M 10-20 (C 10.9) Hex Socket Set Screw
Connector Link

Adapter

M 8-10 (C 10-9) Hex Socket Set Screw
M 8-10 (C 10-9) Hex Socket Set Screw
Special Flange

Idler Sprocket

Oiler Bush

8 x 7 x 40 Gib Key

12 x 8 x 60 Gib Key

14 x 9 x 50 Straight Key

18 x 8 x 50 Straight Key

Gear Box

Journal Repair Kit

Sprocket 11 Tooth

Sprocket 13 Tooth

Sprocket 18 Tooth

Chain 18 Pitches R/C 60

14 x 9 x 65 Gib Key

Draw Bolt

Shim

Shaft Primary

Mounting Gear Box

Spacer

\

057604

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

849737(3)

761924 (3)

6428783
6429229
6488613
7086010
7700495
7704612
7704869
7704877
7111062
7711252
7713589
7749526
7749534

. 1771892

7172247
7772395
7793045
7807977
7807985
7808058
7808074
7808082
7808108
7808116
7883812
7893266

@
6
&)
(AR)
®)
3)
&)
8
(1)
)
4
1)
o))
oy
®)
@)
m
@)
ey
oY
)
ey
)
)
.
o)

Sheave

Shaft

Bracket

Chain Type AR/C 80, 119 Links + 1 Connector Link
M 10-25 Round Head Square Neck Bolt

M 10 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
M 8 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
M 12 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
Flange Bearing

Bearing

Collar

Coupling Half 18 Tooth

Coupling Half 18 Tooth

M 8-20 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M 12-35 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M 14 -40 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

Oiler Cup

Clutch Disc, Slip Clutch

Hub

Splined Yoke

Limitor Housing

Disc

Spring Disc

Spring Disc

M 8-80 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

Slip Clutch ’

TYPE A R/C80
19 links
+1 Connector link

085712

Page 9



r— MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY

FOR MACHINE RUN 175.02.001 to  175.05.325
POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.02.001 8 175.05.325
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.02.001 bis 175.05.325

PER MACHINA SERIE 175.02.001 alla 175.05.325

POUR MACHINE SERIE
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE
PER MACHINA SERIE

FOR MACHINE RUN
@ { 175.04.001 8

175.04.001 to  175.05.325
175.05.325
175.04.001 bis 175.05.325
175.04.001 slla 175.05.325

a A PARTIR DE MACHINE ..
"FUR MASCHINE...
DALLA MACCHIN.

SINCEMACHINE ..........ccovvvvvvvvvnennnn. N° 175.05.226°
..N° 175.05.226

047365 (AR) Connector Link
057604 ) V. Belt
069880 ) M 12-20 (C 10.9) Socket Set Screw
085712 (AR) Connector Link
087726 1) Sprocket 15 Tooth
494922 1) Adapter

@705780 2) Washer
708123 2) M 8-10-('C 10-9) Socket Set Screw
708164 4) M 8-20 (C 10,9 Socket Set Screw
747931 3) 1dler Sprocket
757989 (1) Oiler Brush
761924 3) 12 x 8 x 60 Gib Key
761932 1) 14 x 9 x 50 Straight Key
761940 4) 10 x 8 x 50 Straight Key 761940(2)
776187 1) Gear Box o 6428395
813022 (1) Journal Repair Kit
840595 2) Snap Rlng 7700495(3),
849711 ) Sprocket 13 Tooth 708123(2)
849737 (68 Sprocket 11 Tooth
849752 ) Sprocket 18 Tooth 7713589
851535 2) Sprocket 16 Tooth 7711252
851972 1) Chain 18 Pitches RC/60
861138 ) 12 x 8 x 50 Gib Key 151893¢2),
861146 @) 14 x 9 x 65 Gib Key 7704612 (3).
1138932 1) Draw Bolt

®1139427 1) Protector

©1139468 m Protector

91139476 1) Protector
1144377 1) Flange Bracket
1150143 1) Double Sprocket
1151893 £2) Special Flange
6427371 (AR) Shim
6428395 1) Shaft Primary
6428429 1) Mounting Gear Box.
6428775 ) Spacer
6445688 1) Shaft 7772452(8)
6445720 1) Sprocket
6445746 (1) Spacer
6488613 Q) Bracket

06567713 (2) Spacer
7086002 (AR) Chain Type A R/C 60 159 Links + Connector Link 7772338
7086010 (AR) Chain Type A R/C 80119 Links + 1 Connector Link 7772395
7700487 4) M 12-30 (C 8.8) Roung Head Neck Bolt 77724 52
7700495 3) M 10-35 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt 7772668
7702384 (2) M 12-30 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw 7174730
7704430 (8) M 8 (C 8) Hex Stop Nut 7793045
7104612 3) M10(C 8 )Flange Serrated Lock Nut .730?7977
7704869 (1) M B (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut 7807985
7704877 10) M 12 ( C 8 )Flange Serrated Lock Nut 7807993
7710676 @) Bearing with Collar 7808017
7711252 2) Bearing 7808025
7711401 1) Flange 7808033
7711419 (1) Flange 7808041
173563 Q1) Bearing 7808058
7713589 1) Collar 7808066
1714447 [¢Y) Flange 7849789
7714504 1) Bearing 1849797
1749526 (¢8] Coupling Half 18 Tooth 7883796
7749534 1) Coupling Half 18 Tooth 7883812
7771892 ) M 8-20 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw 7893225
7772247 ®) M 12-35 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw 08040842

Page 10

7749526\ /

7807977 (2)\

708164 (2)

851972
708164 (2)

s

CIN

o
. 56427371 4MAR)

7772247(4)
12APW (4)

6428429
4

7772395(‘) > ’,»"\

e 7704677(4)

X

7771892(6)
8Wi6)

7808041

7704430(8.
7808066,

<————

,\noaosa

513022

M 18-70 Hex éap Screw

M 1440 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 8-65 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 16-90 (C 8,8) Hex Cap Screw
Flange Serrated

Oiler

Clutch, Disc Slip Clutch

Hub

Disc

Compression Disc

Spring Box

Compression Spring

Yoke Plate

Yoke Splined

Box

Chain Type A R/C 80 119 Links + Connector Link (Special)
Connector Link (Special)

M 1645 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 18-80 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
Slip Clutch |

Gear Box

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler’




@ 1139476

@ 1139468

o 139427

4

7772688 590048741

/ 7704877(4)
/ 144377
/4
~
N
>

7711401
77113563

7
’
/BAPW(5) \” 714419
7744470 MisHIT® @ > AN N ///\@‘m g EANZ >
7RI @) ~ 7S ) < o’ ’ ’
7702384 : < : ) . .
7704877 2! 72 . ¥ . / /
12APW (2} o T g X SN~ / Y
7793045 X4 5 a7 %"\/'/ fejﬁﬁ;uﬁae
494922 N~ 9}1-\ [ o 4087726
‘ 6488613 A . 6445746 / /%@
7704869 A2y 861146(2) QPX P | 16APW (3
2.3
: A NCABS .
NEEn
7771892 ZL e "illf’\f&\ /
757989 .

TYPE A R/C80™
Special

1 \ 7710676 (2

TYPE AR/CS80
119 links
#1 Connector link

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 1



r— MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY

085712
494922
705780
708123
708164
708813
747931
757689
761868
761924
761932
761940
813022
840405
849737
849752
851535
851972
861146
1138932
1139427
1139476
1139468
1150143
1151883
6427371
6428395
6428429
6428775
6445688
6488613
6567113
7054174

7086010
7700628
7704430
7704612
7704869
7704877
M1252
7713589
1714447
7714504
74926
7749534
7111892
MU
7772838
7172395
142
7174730
7793045
7807977
7807985

Page 12

(AR)
Q)
@)
@)
4)
63}
3)
1)
1)
@)
(e84}
@)
a)
(AR
Q)
o
)
)
@)
(6)}
(1)
)
a)
1)
)
(AR
1)
1)
2)
Q)
1)
()
)

(AR
3
®
3)
)

7704612(3)

Connector link
Adapter
Washer

M 8-10(C 10-9) Socket Set Screw
M 8-20(C 19-9) Socket Set Screw
M 10-20 (C 10-9) Socket Set Screw

1dler Sprocket
Ofler Brush

8 x 7 x40 Gib Key

12 x 8 x 60 Gib Key

14 x 9 x 50 Straight Key
10 x 8 x 50 Straight Key
Joumal Repair Kit

Shim

Speocket 11 Tooth
Sprocket 18 Tooth
Sprocket 16 Tooth
Chain 18 pitches RC/60
14 x 9 x 65 Gib Key
Draw Bolt

Protector

Protector

Protector

Double Sprocket
Specisal Flange
Shim

Shaft Primary
Mounting Gear Box
Spacer
Shaft
Bracket
Spacer
Sheave

708123 (2)

115189 3(21\

6428395

7700628 (3) \ o3
7713589 \/ / ‘
\ ‘\\ff

7893225

708313
761940(2)

4 .
2

7807985

S ‘ 7807993

7808033 (8)
7772452(8)

Chain Type AR/C 80 119 Links + 1 Connector Link
M 10+40 Round Head Square Neck Bolt

M 8 (C 8) Hex Stop Nt

M 10 (C 8) Flange Serrated Lock Nut
M 8 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
M 12 (C 8) Flange Serrated Lock Nut

Bearing

Collar

Flange

Bearing

Coupling Half 18 Tooth
Coupling Half 18 Tooth

M 8-20 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 12-35 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 18-70(C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 1440 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 8-65 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
Flange Serrated Lock Nut

Ofler

Clutch Disc Slip Clutch

Hub

7807993

7808017
7808025
7808083
7808041
7808058
7808066
7849789
7849797
7855695
7883796
7883812
7893225
8040842

7807977 (2)

7704430(8

7808066

(&)
(§))
(®)
®)

m
m
ay
(AR
(AR)
)
«)
@)
(¥}
m

7772395W)
1%L &

7704877(4)

o

708164 (2)

7772247(4)
12APW (4)

6428429
¥

7771892(6)
8\W(6)

7808041

Disc

Compression Disc
Spring Box
Compression Spring
Yoke Plate

Yoke Splined

Box

708164(2)
7749534

" 7808058

[+7
0
. R 86
N ‘?Amozz

Chain Type AR/C 80, 119 Links + Connector Link

Connector Link

V Belt

M 1645 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 18-80 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
Slip Clutch

Gear Box

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




TYPE A RCS80

M12H (C8) (2

APW(6)

/

ecoaost/ J
6428775 (2)

K 761924 (3)

°‘ A \<\A\ ~. 851535(2\ .. B840405(AR
6445688 :
788379 .
77%44% \eHes (o P : ,747931(31 o
7774730 (4) N B %’q\\/ 1BAPW16) /
= ~.-
DN 2/

Qﬁ»\\ i
a7

861146(2)

TYPE A R/C80
Special

7849797

99 Linss TYPE A R/C80

27 Links

TYPE AR/C80 @ TYPE AR/C80 @
" )

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 13



— GEAR BOX ~

FOR MACHINE RUN

POUR MACHINE SERIE

NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE
PER MACHINA SERIE

" 8040842

800284
800292
800300
816694
861435
7703077
7703267
7711336
7815889
7815939
7815947
7815954
7815962

7815970
7815988
7815996
7816002
7816010
7816051
8050577
8746315
8800674

M10-25C (24)

175.01.001 to 175.05.225
175.01.001 8 175.05.225
175.01.001 bis 175.05.225
175.01.001 alla 175.05.225

— GEAR BOX

¢8]

(AR)
(AR)
(AR)
@)
(2)
(16)
2)
2)
@)
1)
)
(2)
(AR)

(AR)
(AR)
(1)
)

1)
2)
(¢}
(1

815829 ()

815894 (AR)
815 910(AR

815928(AR)

)‘//8107731 3

816942

815886

816959

le

776187 1) Gear Box Complete
791442 ¢V} Drain Plug Dia, 1/2" Gaz
815811 (1) Housing
815829 2) Cap
815837 ) Cap
815886 1) Dip Stick Dia, 1/2" Gaz
815894 (AR) Shim (0,1 mm)
815910 (AR) Shim (0,2 mm)
815928 (AR) Shim (0, 5 mm)
815944 1) Special Washer
816942 [¢)] 13T Gear With Shaft
816959 1) 18T Gear With Shaft
840538 (1) Retaining Ring
7044274 (2) Seal
112797 [&)] Bearing |
840538
815944

Gearbox Complete (MEZOGEP GYOR : 151 .0-7761-00)

Gasket (0, 05mm)
Gasket (0, 13mm)
Gasket (0,38mm)

Plain Plug

10 x 8 x 4 Key

M 10-30 Hex Cap Screw
M 10-25 Hex Cap Screw
Bearing (32207)
Washer

Gear, 27 Tooth
O-Ring

Seal

Shim

7703267 2)
781588912),

7815962(AR)
78159701AR)
7815988 (AR)

7815996

7703077 (18) ’
toLs) .

Shim

Shim

Gear, 20 Tooth
Shaft

Cap

Housing
Bearing (32206)
Pipe Bushing
Vented Plug

1714496 m Bearing

7803455 (AR) Machinery Bushing (0,2 mm)

7803463 YAR) Machinery Bushing (O, 5 mm)

7810773 3) Gasket Thickness (0,1 mm)
816694(2)

861435(2)

8050577(2)

/

7815939

7711336 )

800284(AR)
800292taR)
800300(AR)

7815954 (2)

Page 14

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




® — P10 U-JOINT — —

M12H(CB),L
7814148
762401(2)
813089
813022
7895980
7895998
762401 @ 10 x 85 Roll Pin
813006 Q) Bored Yoke Dia : 35
813022 ) Joumal Repair K it
813030 @) Groove Yoke For 2 aG Tube
813089 (1) Groove Yoke For 1 bGA Tube
814970 ?) Locking
7171934 (1) M 12-80 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7804503 (1) Yoke Clamp 1 - 3/8" 6 Splines
7808454 Q) Shield Outer
7808462 1) Shield inner
7814148 1) Tube b GA
7814155 ). Tube 2 aG
7895980 (1) Impl Half A bly
7895998 ) Tractor Half Assembly

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 15




— PICK-UP ASSEMBLY

FOR MACHINE RUN 175.01.100 to  175.05.325
POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.01.100 8 175.05.325
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.01.100 bis 175.05.325 ~
PER MACHINA SERIE 175.01.100 alla 175.05.325 O %
———
.
7703275(4) /\
7703275 (2) MI0H(C8);L:APWKY, A 6487250 (2)
2L

M12H(C8),L (4)

6430763 6429419
6444202 7703267(2)
77046122

6426423

7771934(2)
M12H(CB): L, (2)

N 770469219 -
"2 7870405 ~
M12H(CB8).L P> /
6433346 (5) N \ /

114105
052266(2)

>

292276

7703275(3)
MI12H(C8);L(3)

058727

i 7772650. 7883804
6429377 @ /- MI6H(CE), L, APW
Y=
64
333530 D [l 254409
6444343 (12)
6433346(3) 1B

M / : 7704612 30) . v
1137355 e 1147362)@\
6444087
[-6‘30755 [IAGLGBSN /’/(

. ]l 714543
1164293771

050534(2)
il 7704612 (3)
> < 7700495070 @ 6415145
761866
W 6429385 1) Frame
6429419 1) Shield
R 6430755 ) Shield Left
B6430763 (48] Shield Right ;
86432835 13) Tine Guard )
7704612¢26) @ 6433346 (s) Support
6432835 13) W 6433353 @) Support
6443899 1) Frame
050534 ) Flange : 6444087 (1) Shield Left
052266 @) 1. 1/4™ - 14 Machinery Bushing 6444202 (1) Shield Righs
054205 (1) Flat 1dler 6444343 12) Tine Guad
058727 ) Spring 6445449 ) Spacer
077446 1) M 8 x 90° Zerk A B6487235 1) Idler Bnclset
i 254409 1) Spacer: 6487250 (2) Channel
292276 1) Chain A 06488894 1) Spacer
T14543 ) Bearing TORS5H ) Bushing
761866 1) 8 x 7 x 40 mm Gib Key 7700495 19 M10 -25(C 8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
1137355 1) Tine Guard 1100545 (30) M10 - 20(C 8 - 82 Round Head Square Neck Bolt
1137363 1) Tine Guard 7703267 (6) M10 -25(C 8 - 8} Hex Cap Screw
113737 ) Tine Guard 7703275 9 M12 - 25(C 8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
1141050 1) Shield 7704612 (54) M 10 (C 8) Hex Flange serrated Lock Nut
1145838 (6))] Idler Bracket 7704877 (1) M 12 ( C 8) Hex Flange serrated Lock Nut
1147362 ) Spacer 7171934 2) M12 - 80 ( C 8 - 8 ) Hex Cap Screw
6212195 2) Bushing 2 - 1/8" Long 1172650 1) M 16 - 80 (C 8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
6415145 Q) Sheave 17870405 Q) M12 - 25(C 8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
6426423 1) Track, Cam W 7883804 1) M16 - 65 -C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
6420377 2) Support 7884323 (34) M 8 - 16 (C8 - 8) Gross Recess Round Head Machine Screw

Page 16 HESSTON 5700 Rouna-Baler




. |
FOR MACHINE RUN 175.01.001 to 175.01.100
] POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.01.001 & 175.01.100
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.01.001 bis 175.01.100
PER MACHINA SERIE 175.01.001 alla 175.01.100
FOR MACHINE RUN 175.02.001 to 175.03.175
A POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.02.001 & 175.03.175
NURFUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.02.001 bis 175.03.175
PER MACHINA SERIE 175.02.001 alla 175.03.175

migi
{a &

10NP(24)

W6429401 (3)

7894959 ) 6443980 (3)

6444111 (3)
NN B
7894942 B~ _" G \g\
1N 261024(24) < .
7704612(26)—" 763318(2) \%

261024 (24) Clip
704148 3) 1/2" Hex Nut
T12869 (6) Tine Bearing
73123 3) Cam Bearing
763318 @) 3/8 - 21/4" Spiral Pin
715932 18) Double Tine
6256382 3) Grank

W 6429369 ) Shaft

86429401 3) Angle Pick-Up
6430711 @) Bulkhead Assembly
6443972 a) Shaft
6443980 3) Angle Pick-Up
6444111 3) Shaft
7700495 (24) M 10 - 25 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7104612 @4) M 10 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut
7704695 (12) M 12 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut
TIT1926 12) M 12 - 45(C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
894842 3) Double Tine Right
7894959 @A) Double Tine Left

—_—

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 17




— PICK-UP ASSEMBLY

~
<
W SR
AN
7703275 ) /\
6212195(2)
. 6487250(2)
7703275 (2) MI0H(C8);L;APW(K) . \
12L(2) : M12H(C8);L(4)
6429419
. QN,.
7703267(2) e
7704612(2),

7771934(2)
M12H(C8); L (2)

6426423

114105
. 052266(2)
™~

P )
\\v' _ \_ /6429377 ,
3 7704612 U9
@\ See Page19 x ."'\\ N 7870405
MI12HCE),L

7703267(4)
077446
292276
7703275(3)
1137363 MI2H(C8),L (3)
058727
3 7772650
/ MISH(CB),L,APW
N 1145838
6444343(9) Ql\\\
7704612 (30) \\@?@
1147362 / .
137355 1158856 714543
050534(2)
7704612 (3)
6415145
761866
1158930 (1) Tine Guard
6212195 @) Bushing 2-1/8" Long

050534 2) Flange 6415145 (1) Sheave
052266 2) 1-1/4" Machinery Bushing 6426423 (1) Track, Cam
054205 1) Flat Idler 6429377 2) Support
058727 (1) Spring 6429419 1) Shield
077446 m M 8 x 90" Zerk 6433346 (5) Support
292276 (1) Chain 6443899 (1) Frame
71443 (1) Bearing 6444343 (€} Tine Guard
761866 1) 8 x 7 x 40 mm Gib Key 6487250 2) Channel
1137355 (1) Tine Guard 7052574 1) Bushing
1137363 1) Tine Guard 7700495 (19) M 10-25 (C 8, 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
1137137 1) Tine Guard 7700545 (30) M 10-20 (C 8, 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
1141050 1) Shield 7703267 (6) M 10-25 (C 8. 8) Hex Cap Screw
1145838 (1) Idler Bracket 7703275 9 M 12-25(C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
1147362 1) Spacer 7704612 (A) M 12 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
1158641 1) Spacer . 7704877 (1) M 12 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
1158856 (1) Shield 7171934 ) M 12-80 (C 8,8) Hex Cap Screw
1158872 1) Shield Right 7772650 1) M 16-80 (C 8,8) Hex Cap Screw
1158914 1) Tine Guard 7870405 (1) M 12-25 (C 8, 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
1158922 ) Tine Guard 1884323 (34) M 8-16 (C §.8) Gross Recess Round Head Machine Screw

Page 18 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




743%3;)‘
{a &

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

|
7704612¢26)—"

261024 (24)
704148 3)
712869 (6)
713123 (3)
763318 @)
775932 (18)
6256382 3)
6430771 @)
6443972 )
6443980 @)
6444111 (3)
7700495 (24)
7704612 (24)
7704695 12)
7711926 (12)
7894942 @
7894959 @)

10NP(24)

6444111 (3)

7894942 (3~ e@"\k
261024(24) < >
763318 (2

;,/

Clip

1/2" Hex Nut

Tine Bearing

Cam Bearing

3/8 x 2 1/4™ Spiral Pin

Double Tine

Crank

Bulkhead Assembly

Shaft

Angle Pick-Up

Shaft

M 10-25 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 10 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut

M 12 (C &) Hex Lock Nut

M 1245 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
Double Tine Right

Double Tine Left

Page 19



FOR MACHINE RUN 175.01.001 to  175.01.100 @
) POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.01.001 &  175.01.100

NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.01.001 bis 175.01.100

PER MACHINA SERIE 175.01.001 alla 175.01. 100 Y

11 z‘\‘\\/
863522(2)
\ 13(2)
\:704851(4)
6.30SNBI&) .

6428767
644 5464

6444061 (2
W 066928(2)

6430680
7795180

840660 2

7703671(2
791749(2)

Y
7703861 )
MiSHCaAL

4
/ 3 7771926 (2) . ’ Y
7704869 . MIZHICBLL ,P(2) 7
. ’ Iy
/’ : N
7704612 (2) . .
7] \@\ g o
Z :
6246995(3) ) < { ¢
7703218 &
/ 6430680
. | 7791551 7795461(2)
/ Ve 8042392

4

Page 20 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler



6428353(2)

6444053(2)
W 6488076(2)

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

W6428452

T/F'\
N oesema
D

5.40 @
Cotter Pin

7795446(2)
See Page 22

6405856(4)

066837
066852
W 066928
29271
7873961(4) 294314
~ 437640
705913
758102
791087
791749
791772
840660
6445472(2) 863522
6246995
6405856
6428353
W 6428452
W 6428767
W 6430680
6444053

066852(4)

6445456 M12J(C8X4)

7700735 (2

MI2ZHICB L.P () 6444061
/ M10H(C8) (&) 6445456

® 6445464

64454 T2
6488068
8 6488076
6488134
7700735
7703077
7703218
7703671
7703861
7704612
7704679
7704851
7704869
77104877
1771926
7172197
7791551
7191569
7791874
7795180
1795446
1795461
7795479
7873961
7873979
18173987
8042384
8042392

(2)
4)
(2)
“4)
(5)
2)
2)
2)
@)
2)
(5)
(2)
2)
(3)
“)
(2)
1)
1)
@)
)
2)
(1)
1)
2)
2)
2)
1)
2)
2)
1)
2)
2)
(2)
)
(5)
1)
2)
2)
1)
(2)
)
1)
(2)
2)
2)
)
4)
1)
1)
1)
1)

Eye Bolt

M 12 Clevis

Rod

Spacer

Clip

Bushing

Flat Washer

Tension Spring

Reducer Bushing

Dia, 10 Flared Tee

Dia. 10 Union Double

Spécial Washer

6 x 50 Roll Pin

Line Clamp

Clevis Pin

26,9 x 5 mm Spacer

Latch Left

Latch Right

Orifice Assembly

Strap

Rod

Latch Left

Latch Right

Hydraulic Cylinder Mount

Strap

Strap

Bracket

M 12 - 40 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 10 - 30 ( C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

M 10 - 50 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

M 12 - 40 (CB - 8) Hex Cap Screw

M 12 - 50 (C8B - 8) Hex Cap Screw

M 10 (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
M 10 (C8) Hex Lock Nut

M 6 (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
M 8 (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
M 12 (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
M 12 - 45(C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

M8 - 25(C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
Swirel Union

90" Elbow

3/8 Black Pipe Coupling

Hydraulic Steel Line

Hydraulic Cylinder

Hydraulic Steel Line Left

Hydraulic Steel Line Right

Dia. 10 (M) x Dia, 10 (M) Hydraulic Hose 580 mm lg
Dia. 10 (M) x M 18 x 150 (M) Hydraulic Hose 1530 mm lg
M18 - 150 (M) x 3/8 NPTF Hydraulic Hose 1470 mm lg
-Hydraulic Steel Line

Hydraulic Steel Line

Page 21



— HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1

1795446 (1) Hydraulic Cylinder Complete-
7734528 (1) Piston .
1135699 (1) Seal Repair Kit (Includes Item Marked With Asterisks#9

L S— g

Page 22 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.01.001 &
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE .01. 7
PER MACHINA SERIE

| [— WHEEL ASSEMBLY
. FOR MACHINE RUN 175.01.001 to 225

M16H(C8).L(2)

7026305012; \

726661(2)

g S (’.\ i
777267\6>>{2§}/\\‘%/

-’ -~

)
—~

~ - $-36CTP(2)
~ 7712789(2) y
7026511(2)
) Dia 24 Narrow Plain Washer ) / 7712771(2),
@) Tire, 10, O/75 - 15 - 6 Ply 8745440(2)
@) M 24 - 200 -Slotted Hex nut
2) Washer
2) Hub
(12) Wheel Bolt
2) Wheel ; 9.00 x 15 offset + 30
®) Hup Cap 8140462
12) Wheel Nut
2) Valve Stem 6423966(2)
@) Bearing n* 30206
2) Bearing n°* 30209 705806 2)
2y M16 - 100 (C 8. 8) Cap Screw
@) Axle 774703(2)

7026321 (2)

~ -

-
874544012 ~
&
- /%@\
8H046(2

2 Dia 24 Narrow Plain Washer

) Tire, 10.0/75 - 15 - 6 Ply 7726318(2).
) M 24 -200 Slotted Hex Nut

@) Washer 7712771(2).
(2) Wheel; 9.00 x 15 offset + 30

03] Hub Cap

a2) Wheel Nut

2) Valve Stem

(2) Bearing N* 30206

@) Bearing N° 30209

(12) Stud Bolt

2) Hub

[¢3) M 16-100 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

2) Axle

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 23




r— ROLLER ASSEMBLY

FOR MACHINE RUN 175.01.001 to 175.01.100
POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.01.001 8 175.01.100
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.01.001 bis 175.01.100
PER MACHINA SERIE 175.01.001 alla 175.01. 100

TN
' 7704612(3) \
712620
~

M20H (C8) 8)

6487789 (4)

758326 (2)

(N
%Iw\momsm .
7700735 /\
M12H (CB); L,APW (2) i
7700701(2) J /\
MIOH(CB),L,APW (2) \t o
/

7870421(2)
" MI2H(CBLL (2)

¢

R\
~. 12 APM
4 6427991

7713563

-/'7370«7
/ Q«zmca),-L
7702517 - .
7719404
M20H(CalL; P \

(3) CHAINS \$

TYPE A R/C 60

047365 3) Connector link

050021 1) Sealed Bearing 64629138

050344 (1) Bearing

050534 (6) Flange

077552 @ M 8 Straight Zerk 29Links sc29112(2)
159707 ) Spacer, 44,5 mmlg

242271 2) Spacer. 14,3 mm lg

712059 2) Bearing

712612 n Special Flange TYPE AR 60
712620 N Flangette B ikt or link
714501 2) Bearing Flange i 7827199
1145217 (2) Sealed Bearing

T14543 ) Bearing

1758326 2) Spring .

761213 ) 5/16 x 5/16 x1 - 1/2 " Gib Key

761429 m 3/8 x 3/8 x 2" Gib Key

840595 2) Snap Ring

849711 1) Sprocket 13 tooth

849729 ) Sprocket double 6428023 (63} Mount, right
861138 3) 12 x 8 x 50 Gib Key 6428031 m Tube

861153 {2) 10 x 8 x 60 Gib Key 6428049 2) Rod

6175269 ) Shim 6428932 1) Drive Roller
6415483 ¢9) Sprocket Assembly, double 6429112 @) Rolter
6427959 ) Bushing 6429138 1) Roller
6427967 (¢))] Rod 6429146 m Scraper
6427975 1) Panel, left 6429161 1) Scraper
6427991 a) Panel, right 6430730 @) Washer
6428007 1) Mount, left 6485833 Q1) Sprocket

Page 24 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler



6487391 3) Washer

6487748 1) Spacer, - 85 mm lg

6487789 @) Tube

6488886 3) Shim

6488910 3) Shim )
6498794 1) Adjusting Bearing Plate

1086002 (AR) Chain Type R/C 60 159 Link + Connector Link
7088826 ) Sprocket

7700495 @) M 10 - 25 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
1700701 (10) M 10 - 30 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7700735 12) M 12 - 40 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
17025117, 1) M 20 - 70 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

7704612 21) M 10 (C8) Hex Flange Semated Lock Nut
7704877 30 M 12 (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
7705148 @) Dia 30 Average Plain Washer

7710676 2) Bearing with Collar

1711344 (68] Bearing

7711401 @) Flangette

7711419 ?) Flangette

7713563 2) Bearing

770070180 |
M10H (C8), L/.AP_W(N

Z
<</077552'(2J

6428031

7772346 7705%8(3)
M20H (C8).L
& 03 6415483
7714456 (U4

771464214

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

7713571
7714421
1714454
1772346
7827199
7870405
7870421
7870447
8027104

/

(4] Bearing
(1) Flangette
Q) Flangettze
1) M 20 -200(C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
a) Rubber Roller
(8) M12 - 25(C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
(2) M 12 - 70 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
(1) M12 - 110(C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
) Rubber Roller

[~

6427967

6485833
M20H(C8) (2)

7my
) 050534 (6)
N

050344

7704612118)

714543(2)

840595 (2)

Page 25



—— ROLLER ASSEMBLY

047365 {3) Connector Link

TYPE AR 60 ‘
FOR MACHINE RUN 175.02.001 to 175.03.175 3 o (S :
a § POURMACHINE serie 175.02.001 8 175.03.175
.NURFUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.02.001 bis 175.03.175
PER MACHINA SERIE 175.02.001 alla 175.03.175
FOR MACHINE RUN 175.04.001 to 175.05.325
@ ] POURMACHINE SERIE 175.04.001 8 175.05.325
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.04.001 bis 175.05.325 :
PER MACHINA SERIE 175.04.001 alla 175.05.325

7704877(5.

6428049Q2
114667914)

7700735(2)

>( 71450112)

7704877(3)

) o "~
j'(\ 3 7704695; 12 APW (2) 12P(6) A 6444335
1146505 1143460

7158826

7714991 !
|
242274(2)

"1@0 76121"
s, O

077552(2)

6427959 /
A 6444277

6428023

TYPE A R/C60
1146513(2)
861153(2)

849711

7704877 116)

7702517
M20H(C8).L,P

7716942
077552 (2) M 8 Straight Zerk 77718924)
242271 2) Bushing 77048691)
710434 Q) Bearing 151042023
712059 2) Bearing
712307 1), Bearing
714501 2 Bearing Flange
758326 @ Spring
761213 (1) 5/16x 5/16x 1 -1/2" GibKey ’
761429 1) 3/8x3/8 x 2" GibKey s
840595 2) Snap Ring <’
849711 (1) Sprocket 13 Tooth N
849729 2) Sprocket Double ~
861138 (1) 12 x 8 x 50 Gib Key
861153 @) 10 x 8 x 60 Gib Key
A 1139831 [¢3] Scraper
A 1139849 (AR) Special Washer
1143411 1) Panel Left
1143460 1) Panel Right
1143643 1) Scraper (Lower)
1143718 [63] Scraper (Upper) SLLSS1402)
1143858 1) Shaft .
1144468 1) Scraper 14591112 1146489>f\
1145911 (2) Roller
@1146307 ) Roller, Drive
1146489 @) Shim ~ -
1146505 ) Spacer 158617 N
’ NS
1146513 2) Spacer - »
11465417 1) Bearing Protector 6427959 1) Spacer *y, -~ ’/
1146554 (6) Bearing Protector 6427967 a) Rod ~7 N e
1146679 (4) Bearing Protector 6428007 1) Mount Left ) ~
1146836 ?) Bearing Protector 6428023 ) Mount Right 6445514 @) Spacer
A1147008 1) Roller Drive 6428031 1) Tube 6485833 ) Sprocket
1147446 3) Excentric Washer 6428049 2) Rod 6487789 @) Tube
1151042 2) Deflector A 6444269 ) Mount Left 6488910 ) Shim
1158575 (68} Roller Drive A6344277 (1) Mount Right 6538664 1) Bellcrank Left |
1158617 Q) Roller With Gripper Bars A6444293 ) Panel Left 6538722 ) Bellcrank Right
6415483 ) Sprocket Assembly, Double A6344335 1) Panel Right 6538755 @) Rod

Page 26

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




. 6539472 @2 Spacer 7711146 2) Bearing

6567879 ) Strap A7711252 ) Bearing
7086002 (AR) Chain Type A R/C.60 159 Links + 1 Connector Link 7711252 “4) Bearing
7088826 1) Sprocket 7714942 2) Flange Bearing
7700586 ()] M 12-35 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt 7714967 2) - Bearing
7700701 (5) M 10- 30 (C 8.8) Round Head SquareSShort Neck Bolt 7714975 1) Flange Bearing
7700735 10) M 1240 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt 7714983 1) Flange Bearing
‘ 7702319 2) M 10-35 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw 7714991 1) Flange Bearing

7702517 1) M 20-70 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw 7771892 “4) M 8-20 (€ 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

AT703267 @) M 10-25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw 1772346 1) M 20-200 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7703267 (8) M 10-25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw 7827199 (1) Rubber Roller
7704612 @2n M 10 (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut 7870405 (5) M 12-25 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
7704695 ) M 12 (C8) Hex Lock Nut 8027104 1) Rubber Roller
7704869 @) M 8 (C8) Hex Lock Nut A8050007 ) Flange Bearing
7704877 37 M 12. (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut 8050007 1) Flange Bearing
7705148 3) Dia. 30 Average Plan Washer A8050031 (1) Bearing.
7710676 2) Bearing 8050023 ) Flange Bearing

AT711146 a) Bearing 8050049 ?) Flange Bearing

A 147008
@ 1146307
1158575

8027104

7700701

Al 7710676 | 30.00
B| 710434 | 31.75
C | 712307 34.925
D| 77141252 | 35.00
{E| 712059 | 3810
2 F | 7711146 | 40.00
7702319(2) . '
MIOHICBLL APWAPW ) - G| 7714967 | 50.00
e -
.~
6538666 -
A ]
v :
/ ~ < 7700586(S)
/,/—,/'/ 7704877 (5)
- - MIOHICEYL
r/
1146547 6427967

7704612018)

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 27




— JACK, SHIELDS AND TWINE ASSEMBLY

FOR MACHINE RUN 175.01.001 to 175.03.175 [
POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.01.001 & 175.03.175
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.01.001 bis 175.03.175
PER MACHINA SERIE 175.01.001 alla 175.03.175

7704661(2)

6 APW(2)

6430813
M6-60 SNB(2)

6488464

7704612, APW(3),

6488456

039511

Reng 77 71892(3)
77722% 14 L, APW (4)

77721972
7704869(2)

7702319(2) \/70‘«35
10APWQ) 20 pr\

7771967\"&

49187

7071558

MA2H(C8I(O)

6428379(2)

Page 28 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




-049692(2)

6430797(2)

6487136 1) Arm, Twine Cutter

6488316 a) Shield

6488431 Q) Clip Twine Tube

6488456 @) Shield Right

6488464 (4} Guide

. 6488498 Q) Matker

6488506 ) Shield
039511 m Wing Head Stub 6488621 Q) Stap
049692 @) Smooth Section 6488654 1) Rod, Twine Cutter
058628 a) Spring, Twine Cutter 7071558 ) M 14 - 80 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
058925 @) Spring, Twine Tube 7700495 @) M 10 - 25 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
OT7552 Q) M8 Strafght Zerk 7702319 ) M10 -35(C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
0871817 ) End lap Link 7702384 (2) M 12 - 30 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
276014 ) Spacer, Twine Cutter 7703267 1) M 10 -25(C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
301408 Q) Pin, Twine Box 7704612 (15) M 10 (C8). Hex flange serrated Lock Nut
305861 a) Hinge leaf 7704646 a) M 8 (C8) Hex Lock Nut
763938 @) 3 x 20 mm Roll pin, Twine Cutter 7104661 °  (2) M 6 (C8) Hex lock Nut
845495 a) Jack e 7704679 1) M 10 (C8) Hex Lock Nut
858894 a) Extension Spring 7704869 (6) M, 8 ( C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
6428205 @) Special Washer 7704877 @) M 12 (C8 - 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
6428247 m Shield T104885 @) M 20 (C8} Hex Lock Nut
6428379 @) "L" Bokt : 7745532 @) 5/16" Awning Pulley

- 6420187 a) Guard 7171 546 ) M 8 - 30 (C 8 - 8) Hex C#p Screw

6429208 (s} Windguard 71967 (4) M 20 - 120 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
6430789 @) Safety Stop 7171892 (6) M 8 - 20 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
6430797 @) Clevis Pin 7172015 10) M 10 -20(C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
6430813 (41} Twine Tube . 7772163 (2) M 6 - 25 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
6430839 ) Bracket 17172197 3) M8 - 25 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
6430854 Q) Shield 7172247 @) M 12 - 35 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
6434559 a) Caver : 7172296 @ M 14 - 25(C8- 8) Hex Cap Screw
6446637 ) Tube 7172585 () M IO - 16 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
6486542 ) Bracket, Twine Cutter 7774169 1) M 14 Hex lock Nut

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler ' . Page 29




r— JACK, SHIELDS AND TWINE ASSEMBLY

1139633C

058925@,

v = 077352

/

6487136
7772197

6488654

00511(4)
04869G)

1140383
1140391

(2)

7771702C2)
4LAPWQR)
7704372

7058589 794339

7703267(2) -
BAPWI2)  10APW(2) i<
6425615 /

; 046122)
- 1
&L

7702384(2)
/ 77048771
‘ T2APW 2 g

7704612(3)
10P®)

\707\556

7774169

845495

Page 30 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler



. 039511 (1) Wing Head Stub
049692 @) Smooth Section
: 058628 [V Spring, Twine Cutter
058925 (2) Spring, Twine Tube
077552 ) M 8 Straight Zerk
26124 ) Clip
276014 Q) Spacer, Twine Cutter
312801 (2) ~ Spacer
705913 @) Roll Pin i .
708123 @) M 8-10(C 10) Cutpoint Hex Socket Set Screw
758300 @) Spring
763938 (2) 3 x 20 mm Roll Pin, Twine Cutter
794339 (1) = Washer
845495 a) Jack
858894 ) Extension Spring
1137637 Q) Shield . )
1139583 1) Guide Twine
1139625 Q) Bracket
1139633 @) Clip
1139740 (¢3) Shield
1140383 (1) Axe
1140391 1) Hinge
705913c2) 1140417 (1) Cover
-40CP @) 1140441 Q) Twine - Box
1143395 (2) Set Collar
{ 1147693 (1) Stop
1148956 Q) Stop
1150036 [¢}) Marker
6430789(2) 1150580 (1) Stiap
Dic 3 mmi& 6425615 Q) Tension Plate
6429187 1) Guard
6430797(2) 6430789 2 Safety Stop
6430797 2) Clevis Pin
6446637 [¢}) Tube
6486542 [¢}] Bracket, Twine Cutter
6487136 ) Arm Twine Cutter
6488316 M Shield
6488456 (¢} Shield Right
6488464 ) Guide
6488506 1) Shield
6488654 [¢}) Rod, Twine Cutter
6538771 (2) Pin
6539233 (2) Axe
7058589 ) Spring
7058993 Q) Spring
7071558 ) M 14-80 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7700495 @) M 10-25 (C 8,8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7700511 @) M 8-16 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7700701 (63} M 10-30 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7700727 2) M 6 x 60 (C6.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7702384 2) M 12-30 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7703267 @) M 10-25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7704372 Qa) M 8 (C 5) Wing Nut
7704612 20) M 10 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
7704646 @) M 8 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut
7704661 @) M 6 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut
7704869 (5) M 8 (C 8) Hex Flange S_e[t_awd Lock Nut
7704877 @) M 12 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
7704885 (1) - M20(C 8) Hex Lock Nut
71N 546 ) M 8-30 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Scaew
7TMI®R 2) M 14-307(C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
71119617 1) M 20-120 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7772163 @) M 6-25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
17772197 2) M 8-25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
11722417 @) M 12-35 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7772296 2) M 14-25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7772395 (63} M 1440 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
1TRAR ) M 8-65 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
1172585 n M 10-16 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7774169 €3] M 14 Hex Lock Nut
7849136 ) Hand Chain
7894470 ¢} Bale Counter
7894733 ) Pulley
5750622 ) Jack

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler ' Page 31




— MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY

FOR MACHINE RUN 175.01.001 to  175.03.175 *
POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.01.001 & 175.03.175
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.01.001 bis 175.03.175 A 7771892
PER MACHINA SERIE 175.01.001 alla 175.03.175 sLw
L 4 A
A 7700701 ~ (‘
L K o a3
10 AR | $
FOR MACHINE RUN 175.01.001 to 175.01.100 A 1139211 %)
@ { POURMACHINE SERIE 175.01.001 &  175.01.100 -
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.01.001 bis 175.01.100
PER MACHINA SERIE 175.01.001 alla 175.01.100
FOR MACHINE RUN 175.02.001 to  175.03.175 .
A ] POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.02.001 &  175.03.175 '
NURFUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.02.001 bis 175.03.175
PER MACHINA SERIE 175.02.001 alla 175.03.175

6445555 B

r@ 077552(2)
~— |

\mo.uo SNB (4)
7704612 4 Na&szo 2)

7703267 (6)
10 APW (6
¢ 77046%2(6)

Lol

7700545 (8)
7704612 (8)

7711252 (
7711344 li; 6
712612(2)

7700495 (4)
7704612 (4}

5443043 77023192

MIOH. APW,LQ
~)

7883796,MIGH, APW,L
7703674(2)
7704877 2),

7703267(2)
MIOH;APW,L(2)

16APWI(2),
M16U(2);,

6427785(2)

A 1147032 (2)
W 6428932 (2)

6429427

/ 7711344(2)

/ @@’/ 51987 (4)
o
>
oY

= / %&’y
7870405 (8)
7704877 (8) ,

7771520, M16H, AP W, L/

TNUYD
AV

THU0ND)

Page 32 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




See Page 36; 37

6427728(2)

64455480

N

j/mzntc(o?y,,uz) _‘" ~ \
| =8

"ﬁ

A
//
7772320(2)
’MZOH,-P,-L(Z
,\/
LT

6427785 Draw Bolt
1 wes28932 @) Roller Drive

6428957 (1) Roller Lower
6428973 [¢V] Roller Upper
6429427 ) Belt guide
~ / 6430706 1) Cable
6442974 (1) Socket
6442982 (69} Crank
6444541 1) Left hand
6444 558 1) Right hand
728980(7) 6445043 a Roller
B 6445548 Q1) Left Bearing's Support
W 6445555 (1) « Right Bearing's Support
6427736 (2) 6486997 o Left front side
6487003 (1) Right front Side
64871177 2) Angle
6487615 1) Hook
7058274 (4) 6488597 ) Spacer 152, 5mm Ig
6488639 @) Strap
6511232 2) Spacer 50 mm, Ig
6538938 ?) Mounting Roller
1058274 @ Spring
. 7700487 (6) M 12 - 30 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7700495 10) M 10 - 25 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7700537 4) M 8 - 20 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M16H(C8) () TI00545 a2) M 10 - 20 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
AT700701 @) M 10 - 30 (CB -'8) Rownd Head Square Neck Bolt
’ 6511232(2) : 7702319 2) M 10 - 35 (C8 - 8) Hex cap Screw
050591 @) Flange 7703267 2 M10 - 25 Hex Cap Screw
051987 “4) Flange 77036M @) M 12 - 40 (CB - 8) Cap Screw
071552 2) M 8 Straight Zerk 7704612 () M 10 Flange Sermrated Lock Nut
087767 ) lnk 7704679 (63} M 10 (C8) Hex Lock Nut
159509 4) Spacer 51 mm lg 7704869 @) M 8 (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
254409 ) Spacer 1877 10) M 12 (C¥) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
705913 4) Dia average Plain washer A TT11146 2) Bearing
n2612 @ Special Flange A 771252 2) Bearing
T2620 2) Flange 07711344 2) Dis 35 Bearing
874 ()] Belt 7711401 (2) Special Flange
T28980 N Lacing Pin 1711419 2) Flangette
841775 ) Cable Clip 7712854 @) Bearing
858571 2) Compression Spring 7713563 (2) Bearing
863522 1) 6x 50 Roll Pin 7750 1) M16 - 70 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
A 1139161 ) Bearing's Support ABTITI8N “4) M 8 - 20 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
A 1139187 9] Left Bearing's Support 7772320 @) M 20 - 60 (C8 - 8) Cap Screw
41139211 (¢} Right Bearing’s Support TI2T8 @) M 16 - 70 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
A1147032 (2) Roller 1174656 ) M 24 (C8) Lock Nut
1158757 ©?) Stop 1870405 (8) M 12 - 25 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square short Neck Bolt
6191316 @) Spacer 17 mm Ig 7870496 (1) M 12 - 90 (C8 - 8) R ound Head Square short Neck Bolt
6427728 @) Spacer 71,5 mm Ig 1883788 2) M 12 - 110 (C8 - 8) Cap Screw :
6427136 ) Plate 7883796 03] M16 - 45 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
6427169 @ Shim 7883820 @) M 24 - 180 (C8 - 8) Cap Screw
6427717 @) Spacer 80 mm Ig 7894 793 2) Pulley

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 33



MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY

139161€2)

7700701 (4)
MI1OH; APW,L(4)

077552(2)
) rogP
\ \ 17
M10 .172903,25 ((:) \683820 @ (( s 13921 /
’ B 00537(4),
{ 78983

9(4)
~

. 6486997

~ \\- "‘:/!3:
\ 64277(7(2)\}/7* '
\\- . /?/\’(;';{J’ \

\// / N

5 7 Al
SSEERN RN 19, .
7703267 (6) . 777465612)
Y, ~.\] ™ Bl et
. 7704612 (6) . TN
Yo 4612 (4) N
64871772 )

7700545 (8) 7711252

7704612 (8) .
8050007 (2)

7700495 (43
7704612 (4)

1147032 6488597(2)

858571(2)

7702319(2)
MI0H,APW;L(2),

7883796,M16H,APW, L
6445043 140805

Pt
%
M12H(C8)'.:¢\Pw, L) i\ 0,

) / | V703267(2)
% 16APWC2) - M10H, APW,L (2)
/ ¢ M16J(2)\\§/. /
6627785(2) 841775(3)

1159151

7703671(2)
7704877(2)

7704877(8) - 8722027
7700586@) 25440963

7711344 (2)

/ 0519870) 6444541
y'a 16APW(2)

6429427

80500312

Rt

771146

Page 34

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




050591 4)
. 051987 )
077552 4)
0877617 (2)
159509. @)
254408 3)
261024 2)
' 705913 (2)
728774 (@)
728980 ()
841775 3)
858571 @)
863522 Q)
1139161 @)
1139187 [¢))
1139211 1)
1140748 Q)
1140771 )
1140805 1)-
1147032 @)
1147503 [¢3]
1147578 (AR)
1158682 @)

éég?

“MA2HCBY; L(4)

158757@)
7700487([4 )

L ~
N

705913(2)
®//
-~
-

//

Flange

Flange

M 8 Straight Zerk
End Lap Link
Spacer 5imm 1g
Spacer

Washer

Dia 24 Average Plain Washer
Belt

Lacing Pin

Cable Clip
Compression Spring
6 x 50 Roll Pin
Bearing Support
Bearing Support:
Bearing Support
Shaft

Crank

Flat

Roller, Drive
Spacer

Shim

Plate

|
7771892}
8LK)

7883788 (2)
M12H(CB); L(2)

7712854 (2
,<:557¢;::7r
)

=
050591 (4

MI6H(CB) (%)

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

1158724
1158757
1159151
1169606
6191316

6427736 .

6427728
6427769
64277177
6427785
6428973
6429427
6442974
6444541
6444558
6445043
6486997
6487003
6487177
6488597
6488639
6538938
7058274
7700487
7700495
7700537
7700545
7700586
7700701

7700735

- 7702319

7702384
7702517

@
@
o)}
@)
@
@
@
)
@
@
m
(1)
It
1)
1)
ieN
1o
e}
3)
@

[¢8)
“)
5
@)
@)
12)
(8)
(10)
1)
2)
“)
)
1)

P

7772320(2)

/'&‘ A 6427736 (2)
6191316 (2) )
()

Spacer

Stop

Rubber Roller

Plate

Spacer

Plate

Spacer 71, 5mm 1g
Shim

Spacer 80mm 1g
Draw Bolt

Roller, Upper

Belt Guide

Hub

Left Rod

Right Rod

Roller, Lower

Left Front Side
Right Front Side
Angle

Spacer 152, 5mm 1g
Strap

Mounting, Roller
Spring’

M 12-30 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt

M 10-25 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
M 8-20 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt I
M 10-20 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 12-35 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 10-30 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt.
M 12-40 (C 8. 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 10-35 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M 12-30 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw.

M 20-70 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw-

M 10-30 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

1169606 ( 2)

7772247 (4)

%

M20H, L} APW (2)

7703267 (8) M 10-25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

7703671 (2) M 12-40 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7704612 (32) M 10 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
7704679 {1) M 10 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut

7704869 “4) M 8 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
7704877 {14) M 12 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
7711146 (2) Bearing .

7111252 (2) Bearing

7711344 2) Bearing

7712854 ) Bearing

7771520 1) M 16-70 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7771892 4) M 8-20 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

7172247 @) M 12-35 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7772320 2) M 20-60 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
171218 (2) M 16-170 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7174656 (2) M 24 (C 8) Lock Nut

7870496 1) M 12-90 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7883788 2) M 12-110(C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7883796 ) M 16-45 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7883820 2) M 24-180 (C 8. 8) Hex Cap Screw
7894793 ®) Auning Pulley

8050007 (2) Bearing

8050031 (2) Bearing

8722027 1) Cable

8722035 (1) Cable

Page 35



— TAILGATE ASSEMBLY

7703275 (2} :
7704877(2) \

7870405(2)
77048772/

N S\
7700545(28) \
\{/7704612 (28) \

050591(16)
7712854(8)

77060495(4)
7704612(4)

710293(4)

7%543(2)

Page 36 HESSTON 5700 Round-Balet




. 050591 (16) Flange
‘ 710293 “) Flange
714543 @) Bearing
: 1141043 (1) Shield -
1173186 1) Support Triangle Right
1173194 (1) Support Triangle Left
6428957 ) Roller
6428973 4) Roller
6429328 ) Tube
6429344 (1) Support
6429344 6429427 1) Belt guide, Upper
6429450 . (1) Belt guide, Lower
6486526 (1) Left Rear Side
6486534 (1) Right Rear Side
1141043 6488746 2) Battom channel
7700537 (6)
704869(6)

kN

7870405(8
77048778

poees

LN 7700537 (4)
7704612 (4)

7700495(4)
M10H;L ; APW (4)

8798670(2)

MS5-16 STHMS®)
M3HCB);ETiW®)

. / 6488753 2) Top channel
£ 6864938 @) Bracket
6486526 6864946 2) Bracket
7700487 10 M 12-30 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7700485 (8) M 10-25 (C 8,8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
1700537 286) M 8-20 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
173194 7700545 (28) M 10-20 (C 8,8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
7700610 “4) M 8-25 (C'8.8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
7703275 (10) M 12-25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7704612 (36) M 10 ( C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
7704869 (26) M 8 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
770487 (36) M 12 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
7712854 (8) Bearing
7870405 (16) M 12-25 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
8798670 2) Triangle, Danger

‘HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler ‘Page 37




FOR MACHINE RUN

POUR MACHINE SERIE

NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE
PER MACHINA SERIE

— BELT TIGHTENER ASSEMBLY

175.01.001 to  175.03.175
175.01.001 8 175.03.175
175.01.001 bis 175.03.175
175.01.001 slla 175.03.175

POUR MACHINE SERIE
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE

FOR MACHINE RUN
|
PER MACHINA SERIE

175.01.001 to  175.01.100
175.01.001 & 175.01.100

175.01.001 bis 175.01.100
175.01.001 alla 175.01.100

6428999

6445647 (2
12 APW (8)

7772247 (4)
M12H (C8),L.(4)

6429302
6445159

710293 (4)
714543 ()

W 6428999(2
6445118 (2

@

@ G

W710293(8)

@@\ @ 051987 (8)
o

077552 (2)

-
el

051987 ® Flange
0171552 2) M 8 Straight Zerk
70293 @) Flange
8710293 (8) Flange
W714543 (4) Bearing
T14543 @) Bearing
6428999 3) Roller
6429302 Q) Frame
6445118 2) Roller
6445159 (1) Frame
64456417 @) Belt Gulde
7700495 (12) M10-25( C8 - 8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
7704612 (12) M 10 (C8) Hex Flange Semrated Lock Nut
TT11344 ) Bearing
1172247 4) M 12 - 35(C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

Page 38 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




®

r- BELT TIGHTENER ASSEMBLY

051987
077552
710293
714543
1147248
1147305
1147321
3147651
1147669
7700545
7704612
11344

11472482

8)
)
“)
(2)
)
1)
)
1)
1)
(12)
(12)
4)

Flange

M 8 Straight Zerk

Flange

Bearing

Roller

Roller

Frame

Belt Guide (Left)

Belt Guide (Right)

M 10-20 ( C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 10 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
Bearing

7704612 (12)
7700545 (12)

N\ (’51 2

e,
@\@\@,@{ 051987 (8)

'M12H,L(4)
’

1147321

710293 (4 )
714543 (2)

7711344 @

077552 (2)

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

‘Page 39



— SAFETY SHIELDS KIT
FOR MACHINE RUN 17'5.01.007 to 175.01.100 ]
POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.01.001 8  175.01.100
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.01.001 bis 175.01.100 )
PER MACHINA SERIE 175.01.001 alla 175.01. 100

7884026(2)

sc3231/4 D y

6434773(2)

4 /
.

faX

6438295
7772577(2)

7704646L6)

/ /I © o 7772577(2)

6434757(2)
\\ \ !
) 6432280 N
/ \|\,
642605014) }
'/ 777201502 )
Bag M | '
XU g N
Yl i~ RN
~._ L S
d N y/ N G :
: 1WAPWII AT 3
g 6438188
7720048 \j\ / L Q /
7727969 5 P 6512123 17
7897960 / ) < TITIN0eh v f 64634765(2)
7704612 (2) / 7704851(4) '
>~
©
713879 (10) 14 - 14 x 25 Hex Head Tapping Screw
6426050 @) Ring
6432280 1) Shield For Slinding U - Joint
6432314 1) Protection For The Rear Gate
6432462 (1) Shield
6434757 ) Shield For The Right $pringe
6434765 2) Shield For The Left Springe
6434773 (2) Shield Fot The Right Springe
6438188 (1) Shield
6438295 1) Shield
6512123 1) Shield For The Primary Shaft
7704612 (2) M 10 Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
1 7704646 (6) M 8 Lock Nut 9982653 (63} Safety Shields Kit Complete
TI04851 4) M 6 Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
TT20048 ) Clamp
1727969 ) Bellows
1172015 2) M 10 - 20 (C8 - 8) Cap Screw
1172155 ) M6 - 16 (C8 - 8) Cap Screw
77725711 {4) M 8 - 100 (C8 - 8) Cap Screw
7884026 (2) M8 -110(C8 - 8) Cap Screw
7897960 ) Clamp

Page 40 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




FOR MACHINE RUN 175.02.001 to  175.03.175
POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.02.001 &  175.03.175
. NURFUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.02.001 bis 175.03.175

SAFETY SHIELDS KIT

PER MACHINA SERIE 175.02.001 alla 175.03.175

788402612}

[

64347

7772577(2)
770464616}
= 6434757(2)
- 7772577(2)
y
6446769,
6446744 /> £ { @l L\ 487777
\ - N .
?/‘/ / [ /
M12H(C8(2) 6512123 7 .
TR ceots "'f 6434765(2)
7704851 (4)
4877111 Q) Cover
173879 9) 14 - 14 x 25 Hex Head Tapping Screw
6432314 (1) Protection For The Rear Gate
6434757 2) Shield For The Right Springs
6434765 @) Shield For the Left Springs
6434773 2) Shield For the Right Springs
6446744 1) Bracket
6446769 ) Shield
6446785 (1) Shield
6446819 (1) Shield
6512123 ) Shield For The Pdmary Shaft 9983404 Q) Safety Shields K it Complete
7704646 (6) M 8 Lock Nut
7704851 4) M 6 Hex Flange Semated Lock Nut
7704869 2) M 8 Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
0o 4) M8 - 16 (C8 - B) Hex Cap Screw
77172155 “4) M6 -~ 16 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
7172577 @) M 8 - 100 (CB - 8) Hex Cap Screw
7884026 2) M8 - 110 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

Page 41



— SAFETY SHIELDS KIT

78846026(2}

/ 6434773(2)
S
N d|

777257742)

S

e,
~ 643475712
N

7

6446744, e 71;/
~

g
\ 6434765(2)
M12X2) .

6432314 (1) Protection For The Rear Gate
6434757 @) Shield For The Right Springs
8434765 ) Shield For The Left Springs
©UUTT @) Shield For The Right Springs somz0L () Safety Shields Kit Complete
6446744 ) Bracket

6446785 Q) Shield

T704646 (6) M 8 Lock Nut

1704869 (8} M 8 Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
Mnmno 1) M8 - 16 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
7772577 4) M 8 - 100 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
7884026 2) M 8 - 110(C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

Page 42 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler



— PICK-UP LIFTING KIT

9983677

705905

758888

1142173
1142223
1142256
1142280
1142330
7703267
7704612
7758501
7758519
8722035

7758519

1142223

7704612(2) /,T

8722035

1142330 1142256

4x25CTP 7758501

1142280

|— ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
o

8722159

8722191
8722142

8722167

8722183

1)

(1)
o}
@
f5)
e
Ity
m
@
@
o))
™
oY

b=

d,

1140003

8044232
8722142
8722159
8722167
8722175
8722183
8722191
8722563

Pick-Up Lifting Kit Complete

M 22 Washer

Spring

Bracket

Catch

Catch

Lever

Ratchet - Wheel

M10 - 25(C8 - 8) Cap Screw
M 10 ( C8 ) Flange Serrated Lock Nut
Spring

Spring

Cable

705905

4x40 CTP

(1) Actuator Complete

(4] O-Ring
(8)} Jackscrew and Extension
(1) Gear and Washer

(1 Rear Housing
{1) Housing

{1) Clutch Assembly
(%)) Tube

{1} Motor Assembly

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

Page 43




—— SEMI-AUTOMATIC TWINING KIT « WARNER »

FOR MACHINE RUN
POUR MACHINE SERIE

175.01.001 to 175.03.175
175.01.001 & 175.03.175
175.01.001 bis 175.03.175
175.01.001 afla 175.03.175

‘54“%/

NURFUER MASCHINE AB SERIE
PER MACHINA SERIE

787045402
1139633(2)
1160169 §APWI(2) ,
192197 °‘°°“‘2’ 7723372 7706661(2)
gs%? ‘ 7700545,

9983552 (1) Twine Kit Complete 8722100 1770730 20523 7704877(4)

r 11400/.5 d2x32cTP
048868  (2)  Sickle Section TN apwen 16APW
058925 @ Spring 6473110 IR , L 077552
077552 e}] M 8 Straight Zerk 120029 LY OIS 058925(2
22355 @ Electric Wire VA \_
%17 Q) Electric Wire 7772650 \ﬁl \// ‘\ 1139583
1139583 ) Pipe 723562 v
139625 (1) Bracket 7020‘50 / 77 ocer2
1139633 2) Clip, Twine Tube
1140003 1) Hydraulic Pump and Actuator
1140029 (1) Extension 2704695 i
1140045 1) Bracket 270486
1140169 1) Bracket
6473110 1) Bracket Switch 1140003 See page 43
7020480 (1) Fuse Holder RAPWID
7023393 q) Electric Wire 7884745
T70045 1) M 10 x 20 (c.8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7703259 ) M 12-50 (c.8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7704612 1) M 10 (c.8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut 771712197 (1) M 8 x 25 (c.8.8) Hex Cap Screw
17704661 (2) M 6 (c.8) OSN Lock Nut 7172650 1) M 16 x 80 (c.8.8) Hex Cap Screw °
7704695 (0))] M 12 (c.8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut 17147130 @) M 16 Hex Flange Semated Lock Nut
T704869 (1) M 8 (c.8.) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut 7870454 2) M 6 x 60 (c.8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
1704877 “) M 12 (c.8) Hex Flange Semated Lock Nut 7883994 “4) M 5 x 20 (c,8.8) Hex Cap Screw
1723372 1) Switch - 1884745 (1) M 12 x 120 (c.8.8) Hex Cap Screw
1723562 1) Electric Wire, 12 Gauge x 4" Long 8722100 a) Wiring Hamess

SEMI-AUTOMATIC TWINING KIT « WARNER »

M 16-80 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 186 Hex Flange Semated Lock Nut
M 5-20(C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

SAPWI(2)
ﬂ
3 AL
140169 /)x
ocsseam
7772197 7723372
7883994(4) 7700545,
MS5H,APWIG)
7023393, 8722100 2774230(2)
. 7 99174 1140045
9984899 1) Twine Kit Complete 16 APWC
6473110 7703259

\ 722355(2)
048868 (2) Sickle Section “‘0029
722355 2) Electric Wire
799171 m Electric Wire 77772’:;::
1140003 (1) Hydraulic Pump and Actuator
140029 Q) Extensfon 7ozo£eo
1140045 (1) Bracket
1140169 ) Bracket 3°A
6473110 (1) Bracket Switch 7704695
7020480 Q) Fuse Holder 770486
7023393 Q) Electric Wire
7700545 a M 10-20 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7703259 1) M12-50 (C 8;8) Hex Cap Screw
7704612 (1) M 10 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
7704695 ) M 12 (C8) Hex Lock Nut
7704869 Q) M 8 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut 7772650 Q)
7704877 “@) M 12 (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut 7714130 2)
7723372 1) Switch 7883994 @)
7723562 1) Electric Wire, 12 Gauge x 4™ Long 7884745 Q) M 12-120(C 8.
7712197 1) M 8-25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw 8722100 Q). Wiring Hamess

7704877(4)

1140003 See page 43

7884745

8) Hex Cap Screw

Page 44

HESSTON 5700 Round-Balef



ONCE INVENTORIES WILL BE CONSUMED, USE ASSEMBLY 9983552
APRES EPUISEMENT DES STOCKS, UTILISER L'ENSEMBLE 9983552
NACH AUSSCHOEPFUNG DER LAGER, DAS TEIL 9983552

DOPO ESA URIMENTO DELLE SCORTE UTILIZZARE L’ASSIEME 9983552

/ 7870454 (2)

; > 139633(2),
aAPwm\\@

3372 7704661(2), 4

770055 &

9983545 (1)  Twine Kit Complete oTeTS e xm‘”m

. 32x32CTP
048868 ()  Sickle Section 7723362 AT \\'ww

' 77032 %9,
058925 2) Spring | ) /d\ 7704695 077552
OISR (1) M8 Suaight Zew @/ 299, 160037_ Ny, 0589252
M (1) ectric T 77726” ; soses
1139583 (1)  Pipe g
1139623 ) Bracket

1139633  (2) Clip, Twine Tube 020400 2
1140037 1) Extension / / P
1140045 (1) Bracket &N s
1140169 (60 Bracket 7704869
6425649 1) Hydraulic Pump and Actuator ",
6473110 1) Bracket Switwch
7020480 ) Fuse Holder 6‘25649
. PW
M 10 x 20 (c.8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt 2APWE

770045 1)

7703259 Q) M 12-50 (c.8.8) Hex Cap Screw 7884745 -

7704612 1) M 10 (c.B) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut 7172197 1) M 8 x 25 (c.8.8) Hex Cap Screw

7704661 2) M 6 (c.8) OSN Lock Nut 1172650 1) M 16 x 80 (c.8.8) Hex Cap Screw

7704695 (¢3)] M 12 (c.8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut 1774730 2) M 16 Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut

7704869 [¢8) M B (c.8) Hex Flange Secrrated Lock Nut 1870454 2) M 6 x 60 (c.8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7704877 @) M 12 (c.8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut 7883994 (4) M 5 x 20 (c.8.8) Hex Cap Screw

7723372 1) Switch 1884745 1) M 12 x 120 (c.8.8) Hex Cap Screw

7723562 Q) Electric Wire, 12 Gauge x 4" Long 7897879 Q) wiring Hamess

WINDGUARD KIT

/ M12H(C8) (6)
/ 12APW(2)

9984931 Q) Windguard Kit
6428379 2) "L" Bolt
6429203 1) Windguard

6428379(2)

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 45




287117 (1) Lacing and Splicing Tool Kit Complete
(Available from your Hesston Dealer)
728873 1) Lacing Hooks and Pins

Box n*4 (12) 300 mm Hook and(18) 165 mm Pins
(Available from your HESSTON Dealer),

Page 46

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler



1169606 (2)

P 7772247 (4)
e

WuL;ANm

7772520021 >

/'@~ A 6427736 (2)
6191316 (2) @3 -

M20H,L S APW (2)

9985367 1) High Density Kit

1169606 (2) Plate

6191316 (2) Spacer

6427736 ) Plate

1112247 4) M 12-35 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7772320 ) M 20-60 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 47



173319(2)

9985615 ) Czeko-Slovakia Homologation Kit
1173202 (1) Support Left

1173210 (69} Suppost Right

1173228 1) Signalization Support Right
1173236 ) Signalization Support Left
1173319 @) Pin

Page 48 HESSTON 5700 Round-Bater




7700511(4)
77048696

1189208,

|870’ 447%)
0-120RHSNB(46)

§M202)  ~ o - - 173418(56)
~ @

7827439(2), N ~ ‘tf/
i g ‘o)
K& [ 4' BN ’
; l 2\ 4

| A
. /A
/ }
TTT0,8APW) / L\
/‘
Troase> 173624 mx%\ | \\QN
4476 o, Q/ﬁ’ {)

/Y

173616 @

&
B,
2%

)
Uy

9985623 (1) Flax Kit for Czeko-slovakia

. 1181866 (1) Shield
7081 56 2) M8 - 12 (C8-8) Hex Cap Screw 1181882 ) Shaft
714527 3) Bearing 1181916 (1) Shaft
761840 (2) 10 x 8 x 50 Straight Key 1189158 (03] Twine Box
861153 (1) 10 x 8 x 60 Gib Key 1189208 1) Cover
1140383 (1) Axle 1189273 (4) Spacer
1140391 1) Half hinge 6425615 (2) Tension Plate
1151893 (6) Special Flange 6428379 2) Tie
1173418 (56) Spacer 7058589 (2) Spring
1173442 (@) Axle 7700495 9) M10-25 (C8-8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
1173459 ) windguard 7700511 ) M8-16 (C8-8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
1173541 1) Indicator 7703077 (12) M10-30 (C8-8) Hex Cap Screw
1173558 1) Indicator 7704372 2) M8 Wing Nut )
1173566 ) Guide Twine 7704612 (21) M10 (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
1173582 (7 Tine 7704869 (6) M8 (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
1173616 1) Left side 777110 @) M8-16(C8-8) Hex Cap Screw
1173624 ) Right side 7172197 (2) tM8-25 (C8-8) Hex Cap Screw
1173657 (1) Left side 1172452 (2) M8-65 (C8-8) Hex Cap Screw
1173665 ) Right side 78217439 @) Latch Rubber )
1173673 1) Left side 7851280 (1) Chain Double
1173681 ) Right side 7851405 ) Sprocket double, 13 Tooth
1181825 ?) Bearing support 7851413 1) Sprocket double, 26 Tdoth
1181833 Q) Support 7870447 (14) M12-110 (C8-8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler " Page 49



PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX o

035712 . 71295¢$ 761932 E4177s
N87726 712059 76194C . €4177S
087767 712307 7€1940 £45495
N3TT67 - 712612 761940 €454 95
N3TT6T 712612 . 761940 €497 11
159509 71261¢ 7€24C1 £49711
159599 712620 - 762312 £457 11
159707 7126290 762218 €49729
242271 712366 7el9p E49729
242271 7128665 761918 - £69737
254409 713123 7713879 49737
254409 713123 71879 €49737
254409 714501 7747C3 2 EL9TLS
261024 7145601 775912 £65752
261024 714527 775932 E45752
261024 714527 776187 €49752
261024 714542 776187 £5153s
27 €0 14 7164543 7761587 - £5153% .
276016 714542 791087 £51972

292276 714543 751442 £€51672
292270 A 714543 751749 £€51972
292771 714547 761772 €58571
294316 7223ss 7543239 £ses?l
3311408 ~ 72e6€1 . 755171 E58854
€s42CS 395961 720717 799171 £€58894
057604 312891 728774 8COZE4 £E61138
6576C4 - L37€4D 728774 80N262 : €51138
0s8eze . L37777 728371 8933C0C £61133
t58628 494922 728980 3120C6 61145
$58727 L94922 " 72P960 13022 511645
0s87:27 694922 7647911 3131z2 £61146
0658925 794168 - 747531 ' 813022 €61153
(5892% 70414n 7647931 813022 61153
6539¢S 795730 n 757966 81301C €61153
589¢¢ 757 R 7579856 313089 £€61435
Gebel7 795806 757966 : 814046 2 €63522
066852 795905 758102 814970 €63522 .
UeE6928 705913 756300 8155811 £6-3522.

C69860 715913 756e32¢ 815829 1137355

N698el o 795913 758326 315817 1137355

OTT 446 795913 756888 8158€86 1137363

C77446 778123 761211 2 315854 1137363

077552 798122 " 7€12112 215919 -1137371

677552 708123 7614256 815928 1137371

£77552 798123 7€14256 815944 1137637

g77582 708156 761866 216654 | 1138932

077552 798164 761966 B16942 1 1138932

c77552 798164 n 7€186¢€ 816959 1138932

c775%2 709164 1 761366 864904CS 1139161

077552 708313 761924 840518 1135161

077552 710293 7T€1924 840595 1139187

Q77552 710293 : 7€1924 840595 1139187

gas712 710293 761932 ¢ 840595 . 1139211

Gesr12 710634 7€1922 g 2406690 1139211 . '

£39511.
€29511
0473€S
347 165
047 3¢¢
648 8€8
04BBEE
€49692
649652
€50C21
050344
€50524
0S0S 24
€505 34
€505 1
£50561
050551
€S515¢7
£51987
651987
051967
052266
£52266
6S42C5S

N = N
£ O - 0

P B AN
s M

n

1}

Y NN
-\

[AN IR AN
&

N) et
& mm

(N
D AN (s NN

(N NN AN W

0

1€
18
1€
1€
9

Page 50 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler



-HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

1139427
11239427
1129468
11394¢8
112947¢
1139476
1139583
11395813
1139582
11396¢°¢
112962°%

-113962¢

1139633
1139622
1139622
113974¢C
1139821
1139849
1140CC3
1140CQ02
1140029
1140637

114004°
1140045

11401¢5
11401¢€9
1140383
11403¢€3
11402391
1140391
1140417
1140441
1140748
1140771
11408¢C¢
1141043
1141C5¢C
114105¢C
1142173
1142223
1142256
114228¢C
1142330
114339€¢
1143411
1143460

1143642
1143718

1143858
11644377
11444638
1145838
11458238
1145911

PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

1146307

114€489
1146595
1146513
1146547
1146554
1146679

11646836

1147005
1147032
1147032
1147248
1147305
1147321
1147362
1147362
1147446
1147593
1147578
1147651
1147669
1147€93
1148956
11500 3e
1150143
1150143
1150580
1151042
1151893
1151893
1151893

-115857¢

1158617
1158€41
1158632
1158724
1158757
1158757
1158856
1158872
1158914
1158922
1158930
1159151
11696006
1169606
117 3136
117 3194

1173202

1173219
1173228
1173236
1173319
1173418

1172642
1173456
1173541
1173558
1173566
1173582
1173616
1173624
1173657
1173665
1173672
1173681
1181825
1118212
1161858
1181866
1161862
1161916
1185158
1189278
11€9273
6175266
6151316
6151316

615131¢

621219¢
6212155
624EQGE
6256362
6256382
64C585E
6415145
6415145
6415483
6415481
6422396¢€
6425615
6425615
6425645
64260517
6426423

b4cblbz?

6427371
6427371
€427371
6427728
6427728
6427736
642772
64277 1€

BLZTTES
6427765

641777
6427777

6427785

6427785
6427959
6427959
6427967
6427967
6427975
6427951
6428007
64260C7
6428023
6428023
6428031
6428021
6428049
6428049
64282C5
6428247
6428353
5428379
6428379
6428379
6428355
6428395
6428395
6428429
6428429
6428429
6Lza4yc?
64Z8TET
6428775
6428775
6428775
6428783
6428932

6428912

6428957
64ZESS57
6428973
64289712
6428573
6428599
6429112
b4c9glle
6429146
6429161
6429187
6429187

64252C3

64292C3
6429229
6429302

" b429328

6423344

5429369

6429377
6429377
6429335
6429401
6429419
6429419

5429427

6429427
6429427
6429450

54306380 -

6430706
6430730
6430755
6430753
6430771
6430771
6430789
6430789
6430767
6430797
6430813
6430839
6430856
6432289
6432314
6432314
6432314
6432462

- 6432835

6433346
6433346
6433353
6434559
6434757

- 6434757

6434757
6434765
6434765
6434765
6434773

6434773

6434773
6438188
6438295
5442974
6442974
6442982
6443899
6443899
6443972
6443572
6443980

Page 51



6443980

6444C52
64UGOEL
64644087
6646111
6444111
64664202
6444269
6464277
6444253
6444315
6444343
6444343
6464541
6444541
6444558
64646558
6445043
6445043
£445118
6445159
6445449
6445456
6445464
64465472
6445514
6445548
6465555
6445647
6445688
6445688
6445720
6445746
6446637
6446637
6466744
6446744
E44676S
6446TES
6446785
6446819
647211C
6473110
6485832
64858132
6486526
6486534
6486542
6486542
6486957
6486597
6487003
64B7CC?
6487126

Page 52

[ASIEAN]
(e a0 ¢

[ANIIAN N
s )

s et s
NV ~NO

]

N

[aN]
o,

[
m o,

~

[

~N

¢

N N W
\n

\

= (NN N (N
(o 02 Mo - BV, NF'HY,|

ny Ay
o

NN N
(o - BN FYINUVIN, WY

et b b
OO

&S & W
AY =t b )

P B
Y

E i O
AN &S N

N Ny
NN

w Ny
- \N

-~

N W
wn

L

ny
(V)

PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

6437136
6437177
6437177
64187235
6437259
6487250
6447391
€E48TELS
6437748
6437789
€438778Y
€488068
6448076
€6488134
6438316
6438316
6488431
6488456
6488456
488464
6438466
64884946
€488506
6438506
6438597
€432597
6438613
6438613
6438613
6Ls8e2l
6488639
6433€39
€488€54
6488654
6438746
6488753
64338806
€433894
€4L38910
6438910
6498794
6511232
6512123
€512123
€538664
6538722
£538755
6538771
6538918
€538938
6539233
6539472
€S67713
6S67713

65€7875
68€4938

68€4946
7020480
702C48¢C
7023392
7026305
7026321
7026511
7026529
7027154
7044274
7052574
702574
7054174
7058274
7CSR274
70C58SAS

70565856

7058953
TC7155¢8
707158
708€00¢
TNE6I0Z
70€6N02
7Cee010
7286910

T0€601C -

7068826
7Ce8BZE
r7€0487
77CC4R7
T7C04ET
770C487
T7CC495
77CN46S
77CC045S
7700495
77C0455
77€045S
77€0495S
77C049S
770C4$S
77C045S
7700465
7700455
77CC4S55S
77C049S
77€0511
T7CCS11
77€¢0537
7700537
77CCS37
7700545

7700545

7700545
77C0545
7700545
7700545
770C545
7700545
7700586
7700586
7700610
7700628
77007C1
77007C1
77007C1
77007°C1
77CcC7C1
7700727
7700735
7700735
77007235
7700735
r702ilg
7702319
7702319
TT02319
7702384
7702384
7702384
T7022€4
rTn2sty
rrnasiz
7702517
rrozwerz
7703077
7703077
7703077
7702218
7703259
T7032¢<9
7702267
77C267
7703267
rro32er
77023267
7703267
7703267
7763267
7703267
7703275
T703275
T7D3275
770371
7703671
7703671

7703851
7704372
7704372
7704430
7704430
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704612
7704646
7704646

- T704646

7704646
7704646
7704651
7704661
7704661
7704661
7704679
7704679
7704679
7704679
7704695
7704695
7704695
7704695

T704695

7706851
7704851
7704851
7704869

7704869

7704869
7704869
7704869
77048¢€9

L 4

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler



PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

77048€9
7704869
7704869
77048¢€9
7704869
7704869
7T7048¢€9
7704869
7704869
7704877
7704877

~TT06877

7704877
7704877
7704877
7704877
7704877
7704877
7704877

T706877

77C4877
7704877
7704877
7704877
7704885
7704885
7705148
7705148
7710676
7710676
7710676
7711062
7711146

7711146

7711146
T711252
7711252

. T711252

7711252
7711252
7711252
7711336
7711344
TT11344
7711344
7711344
7711344

7711401

77114¢C1
7711401
7711419
7711419
7711419
7712771

HESSTON 5700 Round-tater

7712789 -

1712797
7712854
7712854
7712854
1713563
7713563
7713563
7713571
7713589
7713589
7713589
77144621
TT14447
7714447
7714454
7714504
7714504
T714942
7714967

7714975 .

7714983
7714991
7720048
7723372
7723372
7723562
7723562
7726300
772€318
1727969
7734528
7735699
7745532
7749526
7749526
7749526

7749534 .

7749534
77495 34
7758501
7758519
7771520
7771520
7771546
7771546
771702
7771710

7771710,

r771710
7771892
1771892
7771892
.Trris9e

TT71392
Tr718%2
T77189¢
7771926
7771926
‘TT119¢¢
7771934
7771924
7771924
7771967
7771967
7772015
7772015
r7721%5¢%
T7721¢%5S
7772162
7772163
7772197

7712197

7772157
7172197
7772157
r7reisr
TT72247

7772247

7772247
7112247
7772247
7112247
7772247
7772247
7772256
711225¢

7772320
7772320
7772320

7772338
7772338
77712346
T77234¢
7772355

7772385

777239¢
77172395
7772052
7772452
7772452
7772452
7772577

7172517

r172577
7772565
7772585
7772650

7772650
7T77¢650
777265¢C
7772658
7772676
7772718
7772718
7774169
TTT41€9
7774656
TTT4656
T774730
7774739
7774720
7774720
7751551
7791569
7791874
7793045
7792045
7793045
7755180
7795446
7795446
7795461
T7T95479
7804503

- 7807977

7807977
7807977
7807985
7807985
7807985
7897953
7807993

7808017

7808017
7808025
7808025
7808023
7808033
7803941
78C3041
7808058
78080%8
7805058
7808066
78038066

7808074

ranaoe2
78081C8
7808116
7808454
7808462

7TE14148
TELALLSS
7€15889
7€15939
TELSS4L?
7TE15956
7E15952
7€159T70

. TEL1S5988

TE1599%
7T€E160102
7E16010
7E16051
7€27199
7€27199

. TE27439

Te49136
7€E49789
TEL9T7 89
TELST797
Teas797
7€51289
7¢51405

. 7€51413

7€55695
TETQ4LNS
TETN405
7€70405
TET04NS

TET04LNS

" TETCLNS:
7€70421

TETO0LAT
TET0447
7€70454
TETNLSH
TETC4L96
7-€E70496
7€73961
TET3579
.TE€T3947
7€63788
7EB3788
7€E83796
TEE3T96
7€83796
7€83796

vEesens

7683812
7€83812
7es3g12
7883820
7683820
7683994




PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX B

8746315
8750622
8798670
€800674
9982653
9932679
$932679
998 26 87
59063404
$933545
$933552
5953677
5934206
9934899
5934931
5985367
9985615
9935623

7883994
7884026
7886026
7884026
7884323
7884322
788474S
TBB4TAS
7693225
7893225
7893266
789447C
7894793
7854793
7894793
7854942
7854942
7854959
7894959
7895303
78953€3
7855311
7895311
7855960
7855998
7897879
785796C
80271C4
B0Z71G4
8C40842
8040842
8C4084¢2
8042384
8C42352
8044232
EL T4
8CSOC07
8650023
8050¢21
8050031
8050049
850577
grz2nay
8722035
8722035
87221¢0
8722142
8722159
8722167
8722175
8722183
8722151
8722563
874544¢C

> bbb pd () (N (N LN R S T N P B
NI N D R (N D AYIAN B DO N A e 7Y N

1
-
4
2
3
3
-
<
-
¢
s
7

1
1
4
4
Z
<

-t
Pl SN e

WN A NN AY & N A
AN N NN N (Nt s

S S NN N
(NSt NN~

. Page 54 ‘ HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler -




HESSTON ASSURES YOU THE LATEST

You may note an occasional difference between the illus-
tration and an actual part received on your machine or as a
replacement. This means you are getting the benefit of a new
design improvement made after the release of this manual.

iOW TO ORDER THE LATEST

HESSTON will automatically ship the latest part even though
you unknowingly ask for a number that has been replaced.
Also, your HESSTON dealer receives an up-to-date parts and
supersedence listing every three months. See your dealer with
any questions about latest usage.

FOUR LANGUAGES DECAL KIT : 9982679
"{English - French - German - italian)

" SWEDISH DECAL KIT : 9982687

F HESSTON RED PAINT
IN 1'KG BOX : 7895303

HESSTON CREAM PAINT
IN 1 KG BOX : 7895311

D

0,

HESSTON VOUS GA RANTIT LES DERNIERES
NOU VEAUTES

/I se peut que vous constatiez occasionnellement une diffé-
rence entre l'illustration de votre catalogue et une piéce regue
en rémplacement ou qui équipe déja votre machine. Ceci
signifie que vous bénéficiez des améliorations apportées sur
les nouvelles mach/nes depuis la dlffus/on de ce catalogue.

COMMENT COMMANDER LES PIECES « DERNIER
MODELE »

-HESSTON vous enverra automatiquement les piéces « dernier

modéle » méme si vous avez demandé sans le savoir un
numéro de piece qui a été remplacé. Votre concessionnaire
HESSTON recoit périodiquement un nouveau listing qui indi-
que les piéces nouvelles et les piéces remplacées. Contacter
votre concessionnaire si vous avez des renseignements a
demander sur l'utilisation de piéces nouvelles.

JEU DE DECALQUES : 9982679

PEINTURE ROUGE HESSTON
EN BOITE DE 1 KG : 7895303

PEINTURE CREME HESSTON
EN BOITE DE 1 KG : 7895311

Page 2

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

N’

B T




HESSTON GARANTIERT DIE LETZTEN
NEUERUNGEN

Sollten Sie gelegentlich bei neugelieferten Maschinenteilen
bzw. nachgelieferten Ersatzteilen Abweichungen feststellen
zu den Abbildungen des vorliegenden Katalogs, so bedeutet
dies, dass Sie entsprechend den seit Ausgabe des Katalogs
eingetretenen technischen Neuerungen beliefert und damit
noch besser bedient wurden:

WIE MASCHINENTEILE « NEUESTER AUS-
FUHRUNG » ZU BESTELLEN SIND

HESSTON beliefert Sie automatisch mit Maschinenteilen
neuester Ausfilhrung, auch wenn Sie unwissentlich IThre
Bestellung unter der Nummer eines inzwischen iiberholten
Teils aufgeben. Ihre HESSTON Service-Station fiihrt
laufend Nachtraglisten liber Neuausfiihrungen und Ande-
rungen. Befragen Sie IThren HESSTON-Vertreter iiber den
Einsatz neuer Gerite.

ZEICHNUNGSUNTERLAGEN : 9982679

FARBE HESSTON ROT
1 KG TOPF : 7895303

FARBE HESSTON CREME
1 KG TOPF : 7895311

__1\8—

HESSTON VI GARANTISCE LE ULTIME NOVITA

Puo’ darsi che osserviate occasionalmente una differenza tra
le figure del vostro catalogo e un pezzo di ricambio o un
pezzo gid esistente sulla vostra macchina. Cio significa che
avete le ultime modifiche apportate sulle nuove macchine
dopo la diffusione di questo catalogo.

COME ORDINARE [ PEZZI ULTIMO MODELLO

La HESSTON manderd automaticamente i pezzi « ultimo
modello » anche se, senza saperlo, avete richiesto un pezzo
che ha subito una modifica. Il Vostro concessionario
HESSTON riceve periodicamente un elenco aggiornato con
i nuovi pezzi ed i pezzi che sono stati sostituiti, Chiedete al
Vostro concessionario informazioni sull'uso dei nuovi pezzi.

ASSORTIMENTO DI CALCHI : 9982679

VERNICE ROSSO HESSTON
CONFEZIONE DA 1 KG : 7895303

VERNICE AVORIO HESSTON
CONFEZIONE DA 1 KG : 7895311

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

Page 3




-'
TABLE OF CONTENTS

HARDWARE LEGEND ................
" MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY .............
MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY .............
MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY .............
GEAR BOX ..ot
PTOU-JOINT ...t
PICK-UP ASSEMBLY ..... P
PICK-UP ASSEMBLY .................
V.DRAULIC ASSEMBLY .............
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY ...
WHELL ASSEMBLY ..................
ROLLER ASSEMBLY . .................
ROLLER ASSEMBLY ..................

JACK, SHIELDS AND TWINE
ASSEMBLY ........ ... . ... .

JACK, SHIELDS AND TWINE
ASSEMBLY ... ... ... ..

MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY ..... IEEET
MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY ..... PP
TAILGATE ASSEMBLY ...............
BELT TIGHTENER ASSEMBLY .........
BELT TIGHTENER ASSEMBLY .........
SAFETY SHIELDS KIT ................
SAFETY SHIELDS KIT ................

FETY SHIELDS KIT ................
PICK-UP LIFTING KIT .................

SEMI-AUTOMATIC TWINING KIT
« WARNER » . ... ... i

SEMI-AUTOMATIC TWINING KIT
«PRESTOLITE » . ..o,

WINDGUARD KIT ........ ... o
LACING AND SPLICER TOOLKIT ......
LACING HOOKS AND PINS ...........
HIGH DENSITYKIT ..... F
CZEKO-SLOVAKIA HOMOLOGATION KIT
FLAX KIT FOR CZEKO-SLOVAKIA .. ....
PART NUMBERINDEX ................

PAGE

6-7
8-9
10-11
12-13
14
15
16-17
18-19
20-21
22
23
24-25
26-27

28-29

30-31
32-33
34-35
36-37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

45
45
46
46
47

49
50 to 54

LEGENDE DE LA BOULONNERIE ... . ...
COMMANDE ................... L
COMMANDE ........................
COMMANDE ........................

ENSEMBLE ROULEAU ................
BEQUILLE, CARTERS ET FICELAGE . . ..
BEQUILLE, CARTERS ET FICELAGE . . ..
CHASSIS ... ... .

KIT RELEVAGE PICK-UP ..............

KIT FICELAGE SEMI-AUTOMATIQUE
« WARNER » ........................

KIT FICELAGE SEMI-AUTOMATIQUE
« PRESTOLITE » . ... ... ..

KIT RAMPE DE RECOUVREMENT . .. ...
JONCTIONNEUR DE COURROIE .. .. ...
AGRAFES ET LACETS . ...............
KITHAUTEDENSITE . .................

44

45
45
46
46
47

88

Page 4

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




INHALTSERZEICHNIS INDICE DELLE MATERIE
SEITE PAGINA
BILDTEXT SCHRAUBEN .............. 6-7 LEGGENDA DELLA BULLONERIA . .. .. 6-7
TRIEBWERK ............ovoiiii .. 89 .| COMMENDO ......................... 89
TRIEBWERK .......ocooieiiinn ., 10-11 | COMMENDO ......................... 10-11
TRIEBWERK .................coin. .. 12-13 | COMMENDO ......................... 12-13
WINKFLGETRIEBE ...........ov.o. ... 14 RINVIO D'ANGOLO ........... S 14
GETRIEBE ........ccoovoeiiiiii.. 15 TRASMISSIONE ...................... 15
PICK-UP ...ttt 16-17 | CILINDRO RACCOGLITORE .......... 16-17
PICK-UP ... oo, 18-19 | CILINDRO RACCOGLITORE . ......... 18-19
HYDRAULIK-ANLAGE ................ 20-21 | CIRCUITO IDRAULICO ............... 20-21
HYDRAULIKZILENDER .............. 2 MARTINETTO IDRAULICO ........... 22
RADER ..........cccciiiiiiiiiii .. 23 COMPLESSO RUOTE ................. 23
WALZEN ..o 24-25 | COMPLESSO RULLI .................. 24-25
WALZEN ..o 26-27 | COMPLESSO RULLI .................. 26-27
SPORN GEHAUSE UND CAVALETTO CARTER E LEGATURA
VERSCHNURUNG .................... 2829 | SPAGO ............. i, 28-29
SPORN GEHAUSE UND CAVALETTO CARTER E LEGA TURA
VERSCHNURUNG .................... 3031 | SPAGO ........... i 30-31
GESTELLRAHMEN ................... 3233 | TELAIO .................c.iiiiiiii. .. 32-33
GESTELLRAHMEN ................... 34-35 | TELAIO ..........cccciiiiiiil, 34-35
KECKTURE .......oovuiiiinannnni. .. 36-37 | PORTA POSTERIOPE ................. 36-37
RIEMENSPANNER .................... 38 TENDITORE DI CINGHIA ............. 38
RIEMENSPANNER .................... 39 TENDITORE DICINGHIA ............. 39
GERAETESATZSCHUTZKASTEN ...... 40 CORREDO CARTER DI SICUREZZA ... 40
GERAETESATZSCHUTZKASTEN ...... 41 CORREDO CARTER DI SICUREZZA ... 41
GERAETESATZSCHUTZKASTEN ...... 42 CORREDO CARTER DI SICUREZZA . .. 42
SATZ PICK-UP AUFZUG ............. 43 KIT SOLLEVAMENTO PICK-UP ....... 43
STAZ HALB-AUTOMATISCHE _ KIT LEGOOURA SEMI-AUTOMATICA
«WARNER» ©. ool 44 CWARNER > ... i, 44
STAZ HALB-AUTOMATISCHE KIT LEGOOURA SEMI-AUTOMATICA
«PRESTOLITE» ...ovoieeannn.... 45 «PRESTOLITE> .............ocoo..... 45
GERAETESATZSCHUTZKASTEN ...... 45 KIT RAMPA DI RACCOLTA ........... 45
FORDERBAND- ASSORTIMENTO CONGIUNTORE
WERBIND[NGSSTUCK ................ 46 DICINGHIA ...\ . 46
MONTAGEKLAMMERN UND . ASSORTIMENTO AGRAFE
STIFTE .......oooiiiiii 46 ELACCI ........iviiiiiiiniinninn.. 46
HOCHDRUCKKIT..................... 47 KITALTA DENSITA ........... ... ... .. 47
TSCHECHOSLOWAKEI KIT OMOLOGAZIONE STRADALE
STRASSENGENEHMIGUNG ............ 48 CECOSLOVACCHIA.................... 48
TSCHECHOSLOWAKEI LEINKIT...... .. 49 KIT LINO CECOSLOVACCHIA . . ........ 49
NUMMERVERZEICHNIS . .............. S0bis54 | JNDICE NUMERICO ............. .. ' ... 50a54
HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 5




HARDWARE

LEGEND

APW

Average Plain Washer

Rondelle Plate Précise Moyenne
Mittlere glatte Unterlegsscheibe
Rondella piatta di precisione media

AWW

Average Wrought Washer
Rondelle Plate Brute Moyenne
Mittlere rohe Unterlegsscheibe
Rondella piatta grezza media

Hex Cap Screw

Vis & Téte Hexagonale
Sechskantschraube
Vite a testa esagonale

cp

Cotter Pin
Goupille Fendue
Splint

Coppiglia spaccata

CRTHMS

YV Dee

®

Cross Recess Truss Head Machine Screw
Vis & Téte Ronde Large & Empreinte Cruciforme

Kreuzlochschraube
Vite a testa rotonda larga con intaglio a croce

ETLW

'

zE
7 4

{}

External Tooth Lock Washer
Rondelle a Dents Extérieures

Unterlegsscheibe mit Aussenzahnung
Rondella a dentatura esterna

EWPW

Extra Wide Plain Washer
Rondelle Plate Précise Trés large

Extra breite glatte Unterlegsscheibe
Rondella piatta di precisione molto larga

EwWww

Extra Wide Wrought Washer
Rondelle Plate Brute Trés Large
Extra breite rohe Unterlegsscheibe
Rondella piatta grezza molto larga

Hex Nut

Ecrou Hexagonal Usuel
Sechskantmutter
Dado esagonale comune

HC

Clamp
Collier
Schelle
Collare

HFSLN

Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
Ecrou hexagonal 3 embase stride
Sechskantmutter mit bund

Dado esagonale con collarino

HFSS

O

Hex Flange Serrated Screw

Vis & téte hexagonale & embase.
Sechskantschraube mit bund

Vite a testa esagonale con collarino

HPC

RV @ @@

Hair Pin Cotter
Goupille Beta
Splint
Coppiglia beta

Page 6

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




HARDWARE

LEGEND

ITLW

Intenal Tooth Lock Washer
Rondelle 8 Dents Intérieures
Unterlegsscheibe mit Innenzahnung
Rondella a dentatura interna

Hex Jam Nut

Ecrou Hexagonal Bas
Gegensechskantmutter
Dado esagonale basso

Helical Spring Lock Washer
Rondelle Grower

Grower Unterlegsscheibe
Rondella Grower

NP

Narrow Plain Washer

Rondelle Plate Précise Etroite
Schmale glatte Unterlegsscheibe
Rondella piatta di precisione stretta

NWw

Narrow Wrought Washer
Rondelle Plate Brute Etroite
Schmale rohe Unterlegsscheibe
Rondella piatta grezza stretta

Wide Plain Washer

Rondelle Plate Précise Large
Breite glatte Unterlegsscheibe
Rondella piatte di precisione larga

PB

Plow Bolt

Vis & téte fraisée collet carré
Senkschraube mit wierkantansatz

Vite a testa svasata con guadro sottotesta

RHSNB

Round Head Square Neck Bolt

Vis & téte Bombée Collet Carré _
Flachkopfschraube mit Vierkantschraubenhals
Vite a goccia di sego a collo quadrato

SFCHMS

Slotted Flat Countersunk Head Machine Screw
Vis 3 Téte Fraisée & 90° Fendue Plate.

Flache Schlitzkopfsenkschraube

Vite a testa fresata a 90° spaccata piatta

SRHMS

Slotted Round Head Machine Screw
Vis a Téte Ronde Fendue
Halbrundschraube mit Schlitz

Vite a Testa Tonda Con Intaglio

STHMS

ONOONENE,

Slotted Truss Head Machine Screw
Vis 8 Téte Ronde Large Fendue
Halbrundschlitzkopfschraube

vite a testa tonda grandespaccata

WWw

@%%%%%@@@@@@

Wide Wrought Washer
Rondelle Plate Brute Large
Rohe breite Munterlagsscheibe
Rondella piatta grezza larga

|

As required
Suivant Besoins

Je nach Bedarf
A secondo dei bisogni

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




@ \AIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY

FOR MACHINE RUN . 175.01.001 to  175.01.100
POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.01.001 & 175.01.100
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.01.001 bis_175.01.100
PER MACHINE SERIE 175.01.001 alld"175.01. 100
708164 (2)
851972
708164(2)
7749534
776187 _ 251832 7007161932
See page 14 ST /
761940 (2) >

>
. .
/6427371 (4)(AR )\

7772247(4)
12APW (4)

S
/6428429\\/\&/

" 7883812 /ff%f’ / ;
Y avk = Gb ] /\/

069880 ' 7} 7704869
NG ~ \ \
761940(2) \ //7772395(4)/;4\. “~
6428395 & wL@ 78 N ]I~
PO /7 77048774) ™~
/ >/ RNy

L

7700495(3)

708123(2)
7713589

6429229
7704877 (4)

7711252
712612(2)

7704612 (3) N 2 7772247 (4)

813022

7808074

7807977(2)
7807985

7808108
8H (4)

e

Revised April |‘38".‘>(Form 883\9Iq)

Page 8 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




. 057604 ) V Belt 6428783 (48] Sheave

069880 ) M 10-20 (C 10.9) Hex Socket Set Screw 6429229 (1) Shaft
085712 (AR) Connector Link ) 6488613 a) Bracket
494922 n Adapter 7086010 (AR) Chain Type AR/C 80, 119 Links + I Connector Link
708123 2) M 8-10(C 10-9) Hex Socket Set Screw 7700495 @) M 10-25 Round Head Square Neck Bolt
708164 [£3} M 8-10 (C 10-9) Hex Socket Set Screw 7704612 3 M 10 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
712612 (2) Special Flange 7704869 1) M 8 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
747931 ) Idler Sprocket 7704877 (8) M 12 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
757989 1 Oiler Brush 7711062 (1) Flange Bearing
761866 (1) 8 x 7x 40 Gib Key 77111252 (1) Bearing
761924 {3) 12 x 8 x 60 Gib Key 7713589 (1) Collar .
susgse ) 14 x 9 x 50 Straight Key To016133Z 7749526 ) Coupling Half 18 Tooth
761940 4) 18 x 8 x 50 Straight Key 7749534 ) Coupling Half 18 Tooth
776187 (1) Gear Box 7771892 [0)] M 8-20 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
813022 (1) Journal Repair Kit 7772247 8)- M 12-35 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
8497317 3) Sprocket 11 Tooth 7772395 4) M 1440 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
849745 (1) Sprocket 13 Tooth 1793045 (1) Oiler Cup
849752 (1) Sprocket 18 Tooth 7807977 (2) Clutch Dise, Slip Cluich
851972 () Chain 18 Pitches R/C 60 7807985 (1) Hub
861146 {2) 14 x 9 x 65 GibKey 7808058 - 1) Splined Yoke
1138932 [¢8) Draw Bolt 7808074 1) Limitor Housing
6427371 @) Shim 7808082 (1) Disc
6428395 m Shaft Primary 7808108 (1) Spring Disc
6428429 1 Mounting Gear Box 7808116 (1 Spring Disc
54287175 (1) Spacer 7883812 1) M 8-80 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7893266 ) Slip Clutch

849737(3)

761924 (3)

, 12H(2)
L

1138932
18H,L

YR gean
NN

' 849745

861146

761866
10115014

085712

057604

Rauised Aperl 1983 (Form 88819“()

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 9




-@~ MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY

FOR MACHINE RUN 175.02.001 to  175.05.325
POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.02.001 4 175.05.325
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.02.001 bis 175.05.325

PER MACHINA SERIE 175.02.001 alla 175.05.325

FOR MACHINE RUN

POUR MACHINE SERIE

NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE
PER MACHINA SERIE

175.04.001 &

175.04.001 to 175.05.325
175.05.325
175.04.001 bis 175.05.325

175.04.001 alla 175.05.325

A PARTIR DE MACHINE
FUR MASCHINE.........

047365 (AR) Connector Link

057604 1) V. Belt

069880 (1) M 12-20 (C 10.9) Socket Set Screw

085712 (AR) Connector Link

087726 ) Sprocket 15 Tooth

494922 (1) Adapter
@ 705780 2) Washer

708123 2 M 8-10 (C 10-9) Socket Set Screw

.081 64 ) M 8-20 (C 10.9Socket Set Screw
47931 - (3) Idler Sprocket

757989 m Oiler Brush

761924 @) 12 x 8 x 60 Gib Key

gospes m 14 x 9 x 50 Straight Key FOOF6133 2

761940 4) 10 x 8 x 50 Straight Key

776187 ) Gear Box

813022 (1) Journal Repair Kit

840595 (2) Snap Ring

849711 m Sprocket 13 Tooth 708123(2)

848737 (¢3] Sprocket 11 Tooth

819752 1) Sprocket 18 Tooth 7713569

851535 2) Sprocket 16 Tooth 7711252

851972 (03] Chain 18 Pitches RC/60 a

861138 N 12 x 8 x 50 Gib Key 151893(2)

B61146 2) 14 x 9 x 65 Gib Key  7704612(3).

1138932 M Draw Bolt \
®1139427 (1) Protector “
®1139468 (1) Protector
®1139476 (8] Protector

1144377 1) Flange Bracket

1150143 (1) Double Sprocket

1151893 2) Special Flange

6427371 (AR) Shim

6428395 (1) Shaft Primary

6428429 (1) Mounting Gear Box

b 60875 @) Spacer
‘445688 ) Shaft

6445820 (1) Sprocket

6445746 (1) Spacer

6488613 1) Bracket
06567713 2) Spacer

7086002 (AR) Chain Type A R/C 60 159 Links + Connector Link

7086010 {AR) Chain Type A R/C 80 119 Links + 1 Connector Link

7700487 «) M 12-30 (C 8.8) Roung Head Neck Bolt

| | 7700495 3) M 10-35 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt

7702384 (2) M 12-30 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

7704430 (8) M 8 (C 8) Hex Stop Nut

7704612 3) M 10(C 8 ) Flange Serrated Lock Nut

7704869 ) M 8 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut

7704877 (10) M 12 (C 8 ) Flange Serrated Lock Nut

7710676 (2) Bearing with Collar

7711252 [ Bearing

7711401 (§8] Flange

7711419 (1) Flange

7713563 1) Bearing

7713589 (1) Collar

114447 1) Flange

7714504 (1) Bearing

71749526 m Coupling Half 18 Toolh

7749534 (1) Coupling Half 18 Tooth

7771892 U} M 8-20 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

7172241 “) M 12-35 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

L. \

Page 10

SINCE MACHINE ...........ovvvviiinnninnnns N° 175.05.226
..\N° 175.05.226
NR 175.05.226

DALLA MACCHINA.................,.,....::NE 175.05.226

761940(2)
6428395 \
7700495(3)

708164 (2)
£51972
77‘9526 705164(2)
O 6567713(2), /7749534
' , [

Fo016(33 L
776187 .
[ 8040842 /
See poge¥ .
761940(2) /
o \E, 6427371 (4NAR)
2N 777224704}
L XY 12APW (&)
‘% /6426429
7893225 o K
069880

2

770487714}
e

e

/('% / 7771892(6)
™ 8wW16)
i~ / ~N
. . RN 7808041 ! .
. / . 770443008 1 ?
T 7808066 \ , 58»; 7808058
- s D
7807977 (2) S f ‘Z/L— 813022
See pagels 7807985 \
7807993
7808017, \ ®
7808025¢8), P,
7808033 (8) R
7772452(8)\ % -
7772338 (1) M 18-70 Hex Cap Screw
7172395 ) M 1440 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7772452 (8) M 8-65 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7772668 (1) M 16-90 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7774730 4) Flange Serrated
7793045 1) Oiler
1807977 2) Clutch Disc Slip Clutch
7807985 1) Hub
7807993 m Disc
7808017 1) Cormnpression Disc
7808025 (8) Spring Box
7808033 (8) Compression S pring
7808041 (1) Yoke Plate
7808058 m Yoke Splined
7808066 1) Box
7849789 {AR) Chain Type A R/C 80 119 Links + Connector Link (Special)
7819797 (AR) Connector Link (Special)
7883796 “4) M 16~45(C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7883812 (2) M 18-80 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7893225 (1) Slip Clutch
08040842 ) Gear Box

Rivised April 1883 (Form B881314)

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler



TYPE A R/C80

S
W

085712

@ 1139476

@ 1139468 57 Links

@ 1139427

4

(a-®705780 (2)

~

‘\‘/Q

7 N
/ \ 7772688 500487040
AV 770287764)

- ,7619241(3) e
Ve

z

'P R '/@@ /éAPw(S)

kA / B
S

MIGHICS) (&
7776730 (4)

~ / '//ﬁ/u9711

A
S% o R
TN @ E sosenas

12APW (2!,

7793045

N ( 087726

861146(2) 16APW (3)

757989.
TYPE A R/C80O 7710676 (2)
' Special
840595(2),
S 5
: @ 6645720 /L )
f
TYPE A R/CS80
\ 7849797
99 Links
TYPE ARKC 60 TYPE AR/CS0 TYPE AR/CS0
139 links 19 Imks 19 links
« Connector link i ﬁ}\
‘ N

'

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 11




MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY

085712 (AR}  Connector fink

705780 {2} Washer

708123 (2} MB-10 (C 10-9) Socket Set Screw
708164 (4 MB8-20 {C 10-9) Socket Set Screw
708313 (11 M10-20 (C 10-9) Socket Set Screw
747931 (31 Idler Sprocket

757989 (1)  Oier Brush

761866 (1) 8 x 7 x 40 Gib Key
761924 3} 12 x 8 x 60 Gib Key

761940 (4) 10 x 8 x 50 Straight Key 708164(2
840405 (AR}  Shim

849737 (1]  Sprocket 11 Tooth 7749526 85'935316“2,
8489752 (1)  Sprocket 18 Tooth 7749634
851535 (2}  Sprocket 16 Tooth 6567713(2)

851972 (1} Chain 18 pitches RC/60 8040842 700761932
861146 (2 14 x 9 x 65GibKey Seepage %

1138932 (1) Draw Bolt
1139427 (1}  Protector
1139468 {1}  Protector 761940(2
1139476 (1)  Protector

1150143 (1)  Double Sprocket

1151893 (22 Special Flange

6427371 (AR} Shim

6428395 (1}  Shaft Primay '
6428429 (1} Mounting Gear Box (

777224708 12APW )
6428429

See page 14A '
\/ ~
708313 . ~
HE

AN
76194002 /%}7772395(//\\'
6428395 \ =& L 3
770062803 AL

7704877 (4

7081232

7713589
7711252
116189302
7704612(3)
Q\ P

77495626 (1) Coupling Half 18 Tooth

. 7749534 (1) Coupling half 18 Tooth
7772247 (4 M12-35(C8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7772338 (1) MI1870(C8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7772395 (4} M14-40 (CB.8) Hex Cap Screw
7774730 {4  Hange Semated Lock Nut :

6428775 (2  Spacer 7849789 (AR}  Chain Type AR/C 80, 119 Links + Connector Link

7849797 (AR Connector Link
2;;?;‘;’3 {;} 2::; ' 7855695 (1)  VBeh
7054174 (1l Sheave 7883796  (4)  M1645 (CB.8) Hex Cap Screw
7086010 (AR) Chain Type AR/C 80 119 Links + 1 Connector Link 7883812 (2} MIB-80 (CB.8) Hex Cap Screw
7700628 (3)  M10-40 Round Hsad Square Neck Boit 8040842 (1) Gear box
7704612 (3}  M10 (C3) Rlange Semated Lock Nut : 700052183 (1) Washer
7704869 (1) M8 (C8) Hex Flange Semated Lock Nut 700052883 ()  Cock
7704877 (o)  M12(CB) Flange Semated Lock Nut - 700604960 (1)  Bracket
7711252 (1)  Bearing 700704759 (1) Nut.
7713589 {1 Colar 700761932 (1) 14 x § x 50 Straight Key
7714447 (1) Fange 700840488 (3  Adapter
7714504 (1)  Bearing 701713460 (1)  Ofer

Revised December 1986

Page 12 HESSTON 5700 Round-Bater




085712
705780
708123
708164
708313
747931
757989
761866
761924
761940
840405
848737
849752
861535
861972
861146
1138832
1139427
1139468
1139476
1150143
51893
27371

6428395

6428429

6428775
6445688
65667733
7054174
7086010
7700628
7704612
7704869
71704877
7711252
7713589
7714447

14504

(AR)
2
{2)
{4)
n
@
]
]
3)
4)

(AR}
)]
(1)
2
{1
2
(1)
{1
{1}

A1)
1)
2

(AR}
{1
(1

2
il
2
n
(AR)
3
3}
il
4
)
(l)
m
m

Connector link
Washer
M8-10 (C 10-9) Socket Set Screw
M8-20 (C 10-9) Socket Set Screw
M10-20 (C 10-9) Socket Set Screw
Idler Sprocket
Ofer Brush
8 x 7 x 40 Gib Key
12 x 8 x 60 Gib Key
10 x 8 x 50 Straight Key
Shim
Sprocket 11 Tooth
Sprocket 18 Tooth
Sprocket 16 Tooth
Chain 18 pitches RC/60
14 x 9 x 65 Gib Key _
Draw Bok
Protector
Protector
Protector
Double Sprocket
Special Flange
Shim ’ T
Shaft Primay ’
Mounting Gear Box (

8040842
See page %

76194002

See page 14A

708313
761940(2)

6428385
770062813
70812302
7713589
7711252
1151893(2)

7749526
7749534
1772247
7772338
7772395
7774730
7849789
2,;’2;"' 7849797
Spacer 7855695
Sheave 7883796
Chain Type AR/C 80 119 Links + 1 Connector Link 7883812
M1040 Round Head Square Neck Bokt 8040842
M10 (C8) Riange Serrated Lock Nut _ 700052183
M8 (C8) Hex Fange Semated Lock Nut 700052883
M12 (C8) Flange Serated Lock Nut 700604960
Bearing 700704759
Collar 700761932
Flange 700840488
Bearing 701713460

7749526
65677132

;-9{7772395(4)/%,,-\ /

{1
{1
{4)
1
(4)
{4)
{AR)
{AR)
(n
(4
Q2
)}
i}
)]
)]
n
n
3)
Wl

708164(2

7749534

%‘))//700761932

N
;}\ I
P \

AN

Coupling Half 18 Tooth
Coupling half 18 Tooth
M12-35 (C8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M18-70 (C8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M14-40 (C8.8) Hex Cap Screw
Fange Serrated Lock Nut
Chain Type AR/C 80, 119 Links + Connector Link
Connector Link

V Belt

M16-45 (C8.8} Hex Cap Screw
M18-80 (C8.8) Hex Cap Screw
Gear box

Washer

Cock

Bracket

Nut

14 x 9 x 50 Straight Key
Adapter

Oter

Page 12

Revised December 1986

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




1139476

1139468
) 1139427
. \ N
y 7714504+ ~ 70578002
/ / ; §
\ /"’ ~
e
// —7772338'/'{18H(08.8);L i M12H(C8 (2
/,/'/j L/ : Iy
/- 7 Z /
78838120088/ 7/ oo : / 7
. M18H(09)(2)_18L(2)§§ £ 7 Tigarwe /,/ 1138932 // 77
\ N AR NV AV , : / /
3 AN P ~\//840405(A‘R) ; ’ //
| QT S ! 76192403
S Vi E%%\N)\SSISSSIZ) T "%Q ’A*‘MOS(AR)/_/ \@@
- \\ 7 OoR -\\N %\% e K SIBAPWE
s ’ - - AT X VA . ; .
6445688 PTING A NN AL
7714447 7883796()?—}%‘ (e S k'/\% ™
MIGHCB) (@’ \ R I L, 7419310 " Gy
7774730 (4) - HR D BT SN B N L 1BAPWIG) -
\ >/ \/v"\ L /.7
840405RCSN N0 PR . — aKEe ik
N g Y XA
NTAN A
701713460 .4 849737 ZON
.
700840488(3) 849752
1150143 S
700604960 \\
86114602 aVa

7704869
! ~700052183

- ©<——)
\/&\1700704759
7771892 _/
>

‘ 700052883

TYPE A R/C80
Special

7849797
99 Links

TYPE A R/C80

TYPE AR/C80 TYPE AR/C80 /f%’g;g
119 hinks 19 links
<t Connector link +1 Connector tink

Revised December 1986

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 13




GEAR BOX

‘_

FOR MACHINE RUN 175.01.001 to 175.05.225 -
POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.01.001 & 175.05.225 - 116187 m Gear Box Complete
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.01.001 bis 175.05.225
PER MACHINA SERIE 175.01.001 alla 175.05.225 7914492 ) Drain Plug Dia. 1/2° Gaz
815811 (1) Housing
/515329(2) 815829 ) Cap
815894 CAR) 815837 m Cap
815 910CAR) 815886 m Dip Stick Dia. 1/2" Gaz
815894 (AR) Shim (0.1 mm)
815886°
“‘”27‘:‘:::3(3) / ¢ 815910 (AR)  Shim (0.2 mm)
- - ,/ 815928 (AR) Shim (0. 5 mm)
815944 (1) Special Washer
816942 (1) 13T Gear With Shaft
816959 (1) 18T Gear With Shaft
815811 840538 ) Retaining Rin
/ 8 Ring
/ cﬁ "8169‘2 7044274 (2) Seal
7 7712797 3) Bearing
=
(-
7714496
815959 \\
« 815837
7712797(3) . fh
‘ 7064274 %‘{:_
7,/ }
\ \ N \/(J \
3 ) pi} \ \7803463
M10-25C (24} \\Q S 7803455
7714496 (1) Bearing
7803455 (AR) Machinery Bushing (0.2 mm)
7803463 1AR) Machinery Bushing (O, 5 mm)
7810773 {3) Gasket Thickness (0.1 mm)
— GEAR BOX
.. 8800674
8040842 {1) Gearbox Complete (MEZOGEP GYOR : 151.0-7761-00)
8746315
800284 (AR) Gasket (0, 05Smm) 7816051
800292 {AR) Gasket (0, 13mm) 816604(2)
800300 {AR) Gasket (0,38mm)
816694 (2) Plain Plug
861435 (2) 10 x 8 x 4 Key 861435(2)
7703077 (16) M 10-30 Hex Cap Screw 7703267 7616002 @
7703267 (2) M 10-25 Hex Cap Screw 781588912)
7711336 2) Bearing (32207)
7815889 2) Washer
.7815939 (1) Gear, 27 Tooth
7815947 (2) O-Ring
7815954 (2) Seal
7815962 (AR) Shim
7815962(AR)
78159701AR)
7815988 1AR)
7815939
7815996 I
7711336 @)
7815947 (21 .
7816010 €2) 8002B4ARY
7703077 08 50025280
10L (16) 800300AR
7815970 (AR) Shim
7815988 (AR} Shim
7815996 (1 Gear, 20 Tooth
7816002 @ Shaft
7816010 (2) Cap
781 6051 (1) Housing
8050577 ) Bearing (32206)
8746315 m Pipe Bushing
8800674 1) Vented Plug

&

Page 14

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

o~




e ~SLIP CLUTCH

777189206
) 8W (6) 830,
7808041
770443008) ﬁ
7808066 70 7808058
780797712 813022
7807985
7807993

7808017
7808 025(8)

780803318
7772452(8)\\ \V’w
0/ S

813022 (1) Joumat Repair Kit

©7704430 (8)  MB3I{CS) Hex Stop Nut
. 7771892 (6}  M820 (CB.8) Hex Cap Screw

7772452  (8)  MB65{C8.8) Hex Cap Screw

7807985 (1)  Hub

7807977 (2  Clutch Disc Slip Clutch

7807993 (N Disc

7808017 (11 Compression Disc

7808025 (8  Spring Box

7808033 (8}  Compression Spring 7893225

7808041 {1} Yoke Plate

7808058 {1}  Yoke Splined

7808066 (1)  Box

7893225 {1)  Slip Clutch

77718921(6)
8W i6) 932
700052566
770443008 . @V\
7808066 o%o 700052565
780797712 (A 708804478
7807985
7807993
7808017
. 7808025 (8)
780803318
7772452(8l\ %
" .

7704430 18) M8 (C8} Hex Stop Nut
7771892 {6)  MB8-20 (C8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7772452 {8)  MB65 (C3.8) Hex Cap Screw
7807985 {1 " Hub
7807977 {20 Clutch Disc Stip Clutch
7807993 i DOisc
7808017 {1} Compression Disc
7808025 {8)  Spring Box
7808033 (81 Compression Spring
7808066 {  Box 700052562
700052562 (1)  Shp Clutch
700052565 (1)  Yoke Spined
700052566 (1)  Yoke Plate
708804478 {1}  Joumal Repai Kit

Revised December 1986

HESSTON 5700 Round - Baler

page 14A




®pTO U-JOINT

700051626 (2 RollPin

700051627 (1) Tube2aG

700051941 (1} Tractor Half Assembly

700051942 (1} Implement Half Assembly -

700051943 (1} Bored Yoke Dia : 35

700051950 (1} Shield inner

700051951 {1} Shield Outer

700813063 (1} TubeBGA

707704455 (1} Nut

707772304 (1) Hex Cap Screw

708804478 (2 Journal Repair Kit

708804486 (1) Groove Yoke For 1 b GA Tube

708804494 (1) Yoke Clamp 1-3/8" 6 Splines
08804502 {1}  Groove Yoke For 2 a G Tube
08806937 {1}  Locking

\-‘6/(
A
708806937

HOMOLOGUER
APPROVED

700813063

700051626 (2)
708804486

700051941

700051627

700051943

700051942

148B

Revised December 1386
HESSTON 5700 Round - Baler




o [~PTO U-JOINT '

7808462

7771934

M12HI{C8 ;L

813006

) s :

O . ’5& \\ 813022
,',/ -

> -

. B

7814148

\
& N 7623442
\ P
- 813089 -
./'
813022 1

7895998

814370(2

7895980

7804503

762344 {20 10 x 85 Rofl Pin
813006 (1) - Bored Yoke Dia: 35
813022 {2}  Journal Repair Kit
813030 (1)  Groove Yoke For 2 aG Tube
813083 (1)  Groove Yoke For 1 b GA Tube
814970 (2} Locking
7771934 (1) M12-80 (C8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7804503 (1)  Yoke Clamp 1-3/8" 6 Splines
7808454 (1)  Shield Outer
7808462 (1} Shield inner
7814148 (1) TubebGA
7814155 (1) Tube2aG
7895980 (1)  Implement Half Assembly
7895398 (1)  Tractor Half Assembly

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 15




-

PICK-UP ASSEMBLY

FOR MACHINE RUN

POUR MACHINE SERIE .
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE
PER MACHINA SERIE

175.01.100 to
175.01.100 8

175.01.100 bis 475.05.325
175.01. 100 alla 175.05.325

175.05.325
175.05.325

050534
052266
054205
058727
077446
B 254409
292276
714543
761866
1137355
1137363
11313
1141050
1145838
1147362
6212195
6415145
6426423

‘6429377

7703267(4)

2)
2)
(1)
)
[$8]
(1)
(1)
I
1)
1)
1)
1
(1)
1)
a)

)
1)
2)

7703275(%)
7703275(2) MIDH(CBXL:APW(4)
2L
W6430763
5 8444202 7703267(2)
7704612(2)

1137363
1137371

077446

64333530
TR P
6\ - 6444343 (12)
= 6433346(0 0

6426423
114105
052266(2)

6429377

=

64328350

Flange
1. 1/4™ - 14 Machinery Bushing
Flat Idler

Spring

M 8 x 90° Zerk
Spacer

Chain

Bearing

8 x Tx 40 mm Gib Key
Tine Guard

Tine Guard

Tine Guard-

Shield

Idler Bracket ~
Spacer

Bushing 2 - 1/8" Long
Sheave

Track, Cam

Support

Page 16

P

7704612¢26) W

W6429385
6443899

B 6429385
6429419
W 6430755
W 6430763
6432835
6433346
86433353
6443899
6444087
6444202
6444343
6445449
A W6487235
6487250
A B6488894
TOR 54
7700495
17700545
7703267
7703275
7704612
7704871
777934
7772650
7870405
87883804
7884323

N

7704612130

Nnmznm
N §

> 7870405 )
12H(CBL\

6487250(2)

MI12H{C8),L(4)
6429419

./'

7771934(2)
MI2H(C8); L (2)

292276

770327503}
MI12H(C8); L (3)

058727

7772650, B7883804
/ MIGH(CB); L, APW
[ M AG487235
- 1145838
i 254409
.. 6645449

>

" 64440877
B 6430755
7164543 .
d50534(2)
7704612 (3)
6415145
761866

(1) Frame
1) Shield
1) Shield Left
1) Shield Right
(13) Tine Guard
(5) Support
(¢3) Support
(1) Frame
1) Shield Left
(49! Shield Right
(12) Tine Guard
(1) Spacer
(03] 1dler Bracket
2) Channel
(33} Spacer
1) Bushing
{19) M 10 -25(C 8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
(30) M 10 - 20(C 8 - 83 Round Head Square Neck Bolt
(6) M10 - 25(C 8 - 8} Hex Cap Screw
(9) M 12 - 25(C 8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
(54) M 10 (C 8) Hex Flange serrated Lock Nut
1) M 12 ( C 8) Hex Flange serrated Lock Nut
2) M12 -80(C8 -8 )Hex Cap Screw
Q1) M16 - 8O (C 8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
1) M 12 - 25(C 8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
1) M 16 - 65 -C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
(34) M 8 - 16 (C8 - 8) Gross Recess Round Head Machine Screw

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

-



FOR MACHINE RUN

POUR MACHINE SERIE

NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE
PER MACHINA SERIE

175.01.001 to 175.01.100
175.01.001 &  175.01.100
175.01.001 bis 175.01.100
175.01.001 alla 175.01.100

FOR MACHINE RUN

POUR MACHINE SERIE
NURFUER MASCHINE AB SERIE
PER MACHINA SERIE

@\
713123(3) "2
da &

6256382(3).

\‘}I\‘
704148(3)

1/2 L3) -
7

7128693

/4

7894959 (3

175.02.001 to 175.03.175
175.02.001 8  175.03.175

175.02.001 bis 175.03.175
175.02.001 alla 175.03.175

W6429401 (3)
€443980(3)

775932 18)

10NP(24)

6444111 (3
\ . ~
\7894942 g %\}\k ég\
I\ 261024(24) < )
7704612(26_—" - 763318 (2

261024 (24) cup
704148 &) 1/2" Hex Nut
712869 (6 Tine Bearing
713123 %)) Cam Bearing
763318 @) 3/8 - 21/4" Spinl Pin
175932 8) Double Tine
6256382 @ Grank

86429369 §8) Shaft

6429401 3) Angle Pick-Up
64307TN @) Bulkhead Amembly
6443972 ) Staft
6443980 @) Angle Pick-Up
6444111 (3) Shaft
7700495 (24) M 10 - 25 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7704612 24) M 10 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut
7704695 (12) M 12 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut
TN 926 a2) M 12 - 45 (CB - 8) Hex Cap Screw
7894942 3) Double Tine Right
1894959 @ Double Tine Left

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

Page 17




@ pICK-UP ASSEMBLY

/

7703275(4)

L 6487250 (2)
703275 (2) MIOH(C8):L:APW()
2L@ . M12H(C8);L (%)
Y 6429419
7703267(2) : .
7704612(2) -

7771934(2)

6426423 6443899 M12H(CB): L (2)

114105 T N

L ,052266() < e B
~ e s R,

~._ /6429377 :
- . ;
. ~ ?\\ .\5.\7704512 9

See Page1d % U 7870405
NG MIZHECE,N, . ,

% /6433346 ) \\ Q

292276

7703275(3)
MIZH(CE):L ()
058727
137371 7772650,
MIGH(CA)L APW
1158930 AN
: 145838
& ,’I/ 1158641
64643439 il

\Q(/ 7704877
o 12ZAPW

7704612130}
1158922

1158914 1147362
1137355 158856 714543
050534(2)
7704612 (3)!

6415145

761866

1158930 48] Tine Guard
6212195 @ Bushing 2-1/8" Long

050534 ) Flange . G115145 (1) Sheave
052266 () 1-1/4" Machinery Bushing 0426423 (6] Track, Cam
054205 (1) Flat Idler 6429377 (2) Support
058727 [¢3] Spring 6429419 1) Shield
077446 m M8 x 90° Zerk 6433346 (5) Support
292276 (1) Chain 6443899 1) Frame
714543 (1) Bearing 6444343 {9 Tine Guard
761866 (1) 8 x 7x40 mm Gib Key 5487250 (2) Channel
1137355 m Tine Guard 7052574 (1) Bushing
1137363 1) Tine Guard 7700495 (19) M 10-25 (C 8. 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
1137371 (1) Tine Guard 7700545 (30} M 10-20 (C 8. 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
1141050 (0} Shield 7103267 (6) M 10-25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
1145838 ) Idler Bracket 77032175 (9) M 12-25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
1147362 {1) Spacer : 7704612 ) M 12 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
1158641 (1) Spacer . . 7704877 (03] M 12 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
1158856 (1) Shield ~ 777934 ) M 12-80 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
1158872 (1) Shield Right 7772650 . M 16-80 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

58914 (1) Tine Guard 7870405 1 M 12-25 (C 8. §) Round Head Square Neck Bolt

922 (1) Tine Guard 1884323 (34) M 8-16 (C 8.8) Gross Recess Round Head Machine Screw
- -]

Page 18 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




10NP(24)

/

7894959 (3) - 6443980 (3)
775932 18) . 6444111 {3}
\ ~
7894942 ("~ e@i\k\g\
X 261024024 < .
77046120260 _—" 763318 (2) \%\
261024 (24) Clip
704148 (3) 1/2" Hex Nut
T12869 (6) Tine Bearing
n3123 @) Cam Bearing
763318 ) 3/8 x 2 1/4" Spiral Pin
7715932 (18) Double Tine
6256382 3) Crank
6430771 2) Bulkhead Assembly
6443972 (1) Shaft
6443980 ®) Angle Pick-Up
6444111 ) Shaft
7700495 ) M 10-25 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7704612 (24) M 10 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut
7704695 (12) M 12 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut
7111926 (12) M 12445 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7894942 [&}) Double Tine Right
7894959 3) Double Tine Left
R R

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 19




@~ HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY

FOR MACHINE RUN 175.01.001 to  175.01.100
» POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.01.001 8 175.01.100
NUR FUER MASCHINE A8 SERIE 175.01.001 bis  175.01.100
PER MACHINA SERIE 175.01.001 alla 175.01.100

7704851(4)

. 6444061(2)

W 066928(2)

M6.30SNB(4)

6430680
W 7795180

W 6428767
6445464

? 840660 12

i 6P w

7703671(2)

791749(2)
7703861 (2

MISHICBIRLD

7704612(2)

624699503
7703218

7873979

7873987
79087(2),

7795461(2)

8042392

Page 20 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




6428353(2)

6444053(2)
W 6488076 (2)

l\.
%N \ g/o“wm

5.40

6445472(2)

I
2N
066852(4)
W 6428452
6445456 M12J(CBNML)

7700735 (2

MR2HCBL.P ()

® M10HC8) %)

(O]

Cotter Pin

7795446(2)
See Page 22

6405856(4)

066837
066852
W 066928
29277
294314
437640
705913
7581 22
791087
91749
791772
840660
863522
6246995
6405856
6428353
6428452
86428767
W 6430680
6444053
6444061
6445456
6445464
6445472
6488068
B 6488076
6488134
7700735
7703077
7703218
7703671
7703861
7704612
1704679
7704851
7704869
7704877
111926
77172197
7791551
7791569
77191874
W 7795180
1795446
7795461
7795479
7873961
7873979
7873987
8042384
8042392

(2)
)
@)
4)
(5)
(2)
(2)
)
2)
2)
(%)
(2)
)
3)
)
(2)
(1)
1)
2)
(2)
2)
1)
1)
2)
(2)
(2)
1)
2)
2)
1)
2)
2)
@)
1)
(5)
1)
@)
)
1)
)
@)
1)
)
2)
(2)
)
4)
1)
(1)
(8%
1)

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

Eye Bolt

M 12 Clevis

Rod

Spacer

Clip

Bushing

Flat Washer

Tension Spring

Reducer Bushing

Dia’, 10 Flared Tee

Dia. 10 Union Double

Spécial Washer

6 x 50 Roll Pin

Line Clamp

Clevis Pin

26,9 x 5 mm Spacer

Latch Left

Latch Right

Orifice Assembly

Strap

Rod

Latch Left

Latch Right

Hydraulic Cylinder Mount

Strap

Strap

Bracket

M 12 - 40 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 10 - 30( C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

M 10 - 50 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

M 12 - 40 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

M 12 - 50 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

M 10 (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
M 10 (C8) Hex Lock Nut

M 6 (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
M 8 (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
M 12 (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
M 12 - 45(C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

M 8 - 25 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
Swirel Union

90" Elbow

3/R8 Black Pipe Coupling

Hydraulic Steel Line

Hydraulic Cylinder

Hydraulic Steel Line Left

Hydraulic Steel Line Right

Dia. 10 (M) x Dia, 10 (M) Hyd raulic Hose 580 mm 1g
Dia. 10 (M) x M 18 x 150 (M) Hydraulic Hose 1530 mm Ig
M 18 - 150 (M) x 3/8 NPTF Hydraulic Hose 1470 mm g

Hydraulic Steel Line
Hydraulic Steel Line

Page 21



‘@~ HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY ]

7795446 1) Hydraulic Cylinder Complete
7734528 1) Piston .
7735699 (1) Seal Repair Kit (Includes Item Marked With Asterisksi)

Page 22 ) HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




FOR MACHINE RUN

POUR MACHINE SERIE

NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE
PER MACHINA SERIE

— WHEEL ASSEMBLY

175.01.001 to 175.05.325
175.01.007 &  175.05.325
175.01.007 bis 175.05.325
175.01.001 alla 175.05.325

///// e

L 7772676(2)

. e, / -
’,;/ '\.l“/ o [ i
e e ‘\\ . .
el N P
. :

~
i .

RS
1
7003105806
03800 2) Dia 24 Narrow Plain Washer
726661 2) Tire, 10. O/75 - 15 - 6 Ply
774708 @) M 24 - 200 Slotted Hex mut
==z (2) Washer 00 8 1,046
6423966 @) Hub
. 7026305 a2 Wheel Bolt

7026321 @) Wheel ; 9.00 x 15 offset + 30
1026511 ?) Hup Cap Steraey
7026529 (12) Wheel Nut FooBiyoh6(2)
70271 54 ) Valve Stem 6423966(2)
712711 (2) Bearing n® 30206
7712789 2) Bearing n°® 30209 rossoETD
1172676 2) M 16 - 100 (C 8. 8) Cap Screw ?ooqﬁgsgoe(g)
8745440 ) Axle 774703(2)

7712789(2)

M16H(CB8).L(2)

702

5

7712771(2)

7026321(2)

6305(12)

-36 CTP(2)

7026511(2)

,\l‘/mzﬂs‘m

726661(2)

7026529012)

— WHEEL ASSEMBLY

FoHo 5806
nSHeR 2) Dia 24 Narrow Plain Washer
T26661 ) Tire, 10.0/75 - 15 - 6 Ply
774703 2) M 24-200 Slotted Hex Nut
TR @) Washer FooBlwo 46
7026321 (2) ‘Wheel; 9.00 x 15 offset + 30
7026511 2) Hub Cap
7026529 12) Wheel Nut
12754 2) Valve Stem
mM2771 2) Bearing N* 30206
7712789 2) Bearing N* 30209
7726300 (12) Stud Bolt
1726318 (¢3] Hub
7172676 (2) M 16-100 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
8745440 2) Axle

774703(2

702651(2)

. Révised ﬂpr\\ 19873 (Formagﬁ\all;)

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

Page 23




& ROLLER ASSEMBLY

FOR MACHINE RUN 175.01.001 to  175.01.100
POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.01.001 & 175.01.100
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.01.001 bis 175.01.100
PER MACHINA SERIE 175.01.001 alls 175.01.100

)

Z

f.
r‘ Iq

7704877(8)

~
7704612(3) \
712620
T1344 =
712612 \
6498794y
6430730(2)

&Q\Mﬂﬂi ca) ®)
6487709 (&)

758326(2)

/
7870421(2)
MI2H(CBLL (2)

¢

W714527(2 ~.
T077113440)

712612(6)

L2 APM
g 642799
g) 7713563 77025+
I\

7711401

(3) CHAINS

TYPE A R/C 60

047365 {3)  Connector Link
50021 {1} Sealed Bearing
‘50344 (1} Bearing
050534 {6)  Flange
077552 (2) M8 Straight Zerk \ \
159707 {20 Spacer 4,5 mmlg 29 Links
242271 (2 Spacer 14,3 mm g sezomn2(n) /
712059 {2} Bearing
712612 {7} Special Flange
712620 {11 Flangene
714501 {2)  Bearing Fange
W714527 (2) s&ledme 7827199
707711344 (2 Seaed Bearing Tk
714543 (2} Bearing e
758326 20 Sping 2o%
761213 i1 5/16 x 5/16 x 1-1/2" Gib Key Ly
761429 g) 3/8 x 3/8 x 2 Gb Key
840595 ) Snap Ring
849711 (1) Sprocket 13 Tooth 6428007 1] Mount, left
849729 {2}  Sprocket double 6428023 i1} Mount, right
861138 3} 12 x 8 %50 Gib Key 6428031 (]| Tube
861153 {2) 10 x 8 x 60 Gb Key 6428043 (2  Rod
6175269 @ Shm™ 6428932 (1)  Drive Roller
6415483 (1} Sprocket Assembly, Dotible 6429112 2 Roller
6427959 1) Bushing 6429138 (1) Rollr
6429146 (1] Scraper
6427967 M Rod 6429161 {1} Scraper
6427975 (1) Panel, lef 6430730 (2~ Washer
27991 1) Panel, right : 6485833 (1] Sprocket
___ _ R

Revised December 1986
Page 24 HESSTON 5700 Round-Bater




6487391
6487748
6487789
6488886
6488910
6498794
7086002
7088826
7700495
7700701

7700735
77025117
7704612
7704877
7705148
7710676
7711344
17111401

7711419
7713563

7772346
M20H (CB)I-L

[k
1)
(4)
@)
(3
(1)
(AR)
m
@)
an
a2
m
(21
[&l0)
)
(2)
1)
)
2)
(2)

Washer

Spacer. - 85 mm Ig
Tube -
Shim

Shim

Adjusting Bearing Plate

Chain Type R/C 60 159 Link + Connector Link
Sprocket

M 10 - 25 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 10 - 30 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 12 - 40 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 20 - 70 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

M 10 (C8) Hex Flange Semated Lock Nut

M 12 (C8) Hex Flange Sermrated Lock Nut

Dia 30 Average Plain Washer
Bearing with Collar

Bearing

Flangette

Flangette

Bearing

770070100 [>~_ | °
A/momca}.u_,.APy(N

77164218

T7135M
1714421
17144 54
1172346
7827199
7870405
7870421
7870447
8027104

B

7711419

y,/CQBV\

(1)
1)
1)

1)
(€]
(2)
M
m

6427975

Cr)
:‘/mumtm

6427967

Bearing

Flangette

Flangetve

M 20 - 200 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

Rubber Roiler

M 12 - 25 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 12 - 70 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolit
M 12 - 110(C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
Rubber Roller

D L ox 80433/ )
N
>

S

7
iy
y

6483833

76,‘y M20H(C8) (2)
050534 (6)
24 050344

: IR ATI Y AY)

N4

714543(2)

840593 (2

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

Page 25




~@- ROLLER ASSEMBLY

047365
077552
242271
710434
712058
712307
714501
758326
761213
761428
0595
‘9711
849729
861138
861153
A 1139831
A 1139849
1143411
1143460
1143643
1143718
1143858
1144468
1145911
@1146307
1146489
1146505
1146513
1146547
1146551
1146679
1146836
A1147008
1147446
1151042
1158575
1158617
15483

T YPE AR/ 60

FOR MACHINE RUN 175.02.001 10 175.03.175 A Comactor s é&x
a | POURMACHINE SERIE 175.02.001 3 175.03.175 p

NURFUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.02.001 bis 175.03.175

PER MACHINA SERIE 175.02.001 alla 175.00.175 P

A 600

FOR MACHINE RUN 175.04.001 10 175.05.325 oLt
@ ! POURMACHINE SERIE 175040013 175.05.325 W

NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.04.001 bis 175.05.325

V29 Links

(3)
(2}
2)
1)
(2)
1)
(2)
(2)
(1)
1)
)
(1)
2)
1)
2)
1)
(AR)
(1)
1)
1)
1)
(1)
1}
(2)
(i)
2)
a)
)
(1)
(6)
4)
2)
(1)
3)
(2)
)
m
(¢3)

PER MACHINA SERIE

242271(2;/0%
077552(2) A

175.04.001 alla 175.05.325

AL28049(3,

770073512} 7704877(3)
7704695. 12 APW (2) 12Pt6}
1146505
9/ 7088826
' ‘\@%\% .

114667914)
71450112)

1143460
[}
.

6427959//
A 64646277

6428023

(y&’ ™.
S~
549729(7/11

805004912

84971

770487706

Connector Link
M 8 Straight Zerk
Bushing

Bearing

Bearing

Bearing

Bearing Flange
Spring

5/16 x 5/16 x 1 - 1/2” Gib Key
3/8x3/8 x 2" GibKey
Snap Ring

Sprocket 13 Tooth
Sprocket Double

12 x 8 x 50 Gib Key
10 x 8 x 60 Gib Key
Scraper

Special Washer
Panel Left

Panel Right

Scraper (Lower)
Scraper (Upper)
Shaft

Scraper

Roller

Roller. Drive

Shim

Spacer

Spacer

7714942

770:869%) .~
.
1151062(2) .
~

-~ R N
7702517 - . ~
M20H(C8)LP e > o
- /rd - -
777189214) . - P
. 1143858
N ~
/

6538755(21

145911@)

1158617

Bearing Protector 6427959 1) Spacer

Bearing Protector 6427967 (1) Rod

Bearing Protector 6428007 1) Mount Left

Bearing Protector 6128023 1 Mount Right 6445514 (b3} Spacer

Roller Drive 6428031 1) Tube 6485833 (1) Sprocket
Excentric Washer 6428049 (2) Rod 6487789 4) Tube
Deflector A 6444269 1) Mount Left 6488910 (1) Shim

Roller Drive AB444277 m Mount Right 6538664 m Bellcrank Left
Roller With Gripper Bars A6344293 1) Panel Left 6538722 (1) Bellcrank Right
Sprocket Assembly, Double A6444335 ) Panel Right 6538755 (2) Rod

Page 26

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

6487789 (L)

7704877(5.

- , .
. %
4 / ; QQ\
e - M20H (C8) (8}
A 6444335 - i

'




0339472 (2) Spacer 7711146 (2) Bearing

6567879 (n Strap ATT11252 (1) Bearing

7086002 (AR) Chain Type A R/C 60 159 Links + 1 Connector Link 7711252 ) Bearing

7088826 (n Sprocket ) 7714942 (2) Flange Bearing

7700586 9 M 12-35 (C 8. 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt 7714967 (2) Bearing

7700701 (5) M 10- 30 (C 8.8) Round Head SquareSShort Neck Bolt 7714975 1) Flange Bearing

7700735 (10 M 12-40 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt 7714983 (1) Flange Be‘aring

7702319 2) M 10-35 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw 7714991 (83} Flange Bearing

7702517 (1) M 20-70 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw . 7771892 (4) M 8-20 (fC 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
A 7703267 4) M 10-25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw 1772346 1) M 20-200 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

7703267 8 M 10-25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw 7827199 (1) Rubber Roller

704612 27 M 10 (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut 7870405 (5 M 12-25 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt

7704695 (2) M 12 (C8) Hex Lock Nut 8027104 1 Rubber Roller

7704869 4) M 8 (C8) Hex Lock Nut A8050007 {1) Flange Bearing

TIN8TT (37) M 12 (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut 8050007 (1 Flange Bearing

7705148 (3) Dia. 30 Average Plan Washer 48050031 @ Bearing

7710678 (2) Bearing 8050023 (¢}] Flange Bearing
ATT11146 ) Bearing 8050049 ) Flange Bearing

A 1147008
@ 1146307
158575

P
!

o

" i \
“ : / ~
IAmqefm_m "L AnLE 940 >, Al 7710676 | 30.00
S I\ Aaosoov-“:y 4 y B| 710434 | 31.75
AW 5 803003 ma FBWT ¢)‘° A
N SN C| 72307 | 34925
¢ < Y D| 771252 | 3s00
p E| 712059 | 3810
/RIS F{77mes | 40.00
RHOHICEL APUI o G| 771497 | 50.00
-
-
6538668
/-/ e P
’/ ’/ I T
T T R%es
- ’/ ‘/
- s MIOHEENL
g ;

6427967

8050007 (2)

$567R79 7704612018)

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 27




-@- JACK, SHIELDS AND TWINE ASSEMBLY

FOR MACHINE RUN 175.01.001 to 175.03.175
POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.01.001 & 175.03.175
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.01.001 bis 175.03.175
PER MACHINA SERIE 175.01.001 alla 175.03.175
7704661(2) )
6 APW(2)

M6-60 SNB (2) )
T ’ 648846¢

7704612, APW(3),

S 7771892(3)
777229614 L, APW (4)

7772197()
7704B§9(2)\

7702319(2)
10 APW(2)

5

6429187

7071558

MI12HCBI(6)
-‘ N‘\mamm

Page 28 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




~

058628,
276014
7704646,8P

6486542

= Y
- 7745532(2) Fs
n i

7771892

039511
049692
058628
058925
077552
087187
276014
301408
305961
763938
845495
858894
6428205
6428247
6428379
6429187
6429203
6430789
6430797
6430813
6430839
6430854
6434559
6446637
6486542

648713

//7772197

—

Wing Head Stub
Smooth Section
Spring, Twine Cutter
Spring,, Twine Tube
M8 Straight Zerk
. End lap Link
Spacer, Twine Cutter
Pin, Twine Box
Hinge leaf

Y
l

5-25CT7,

3 x 20 mm Roll pin, Twine Cutter

Jack

Extensfon Spring
Specisl Washer
Shield

"L" Bolt

Guard
Windguard
Safety Stop
Clevis Pin
Twine Tube
Bracket

Shield

Caver

Tube

Bracket, Twine Curter

/ 7704612,10APW(7)

6430789(2)

6487136
6488316
6488431
6488456
6488464
6488498
6488506
6488621
6488654
7071558
TTO0495
7702319
T102384
7703267
7704612
T704646
7704661
T704679
T704869
T704877
TI04885
T145532
TIT 546
TIN967
71892
7172015
7172163
1172197
1772247
71772296
7172585
7774169

1) Arm, Twine Cutter
1) Shield

(1) Clip Twine Tube

(¥} Shield Right

1) Guide

[§)) Marker

[(00] Shield

a) Strap

1) Rod, Twine Cutter

1) M14 - 80 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

(2) M 10 -25(C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
@) M 10 - 35(C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

(€3] M 12 - 30 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

(1) M10 -25(C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
(15) M 10 (C8) Hex flange sermated Lock Nut
Q) M 8 (C8) Hex Lock Nut

2) M 6 (C8) Hex lock Nut

1) M 10 (C8) Hex Lock Nut .

(6) M 8 ( C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
@) M 12 (C8 - 8) Hex Flange Sermated Lock Nut
m M 20 (C8} Hex Lock Nut

) §/16” Awning Pulley

1) M8 - 30 (C 8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

«) M 20 - 120 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
(6) M 8 - 20 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

10) M 10 -20(C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

2) M6 - 25(C8 - B) Hex Cap Screw

[&)] M8 -25(C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

(2) M 12 - 35 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

(4) M 14 -25(C8- 8) Hex Cap Screw

n M 10 - 16(C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

) M 14 Hex lock Nut _
R

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

Page 29



J_ JACK, SHIELDS AND TWINE ASSEMBLY o

',[: ::-_‘:‘,,“.,_

- N

- LW

7704612

LN A
R (/ 150036 ¢
-~ N
I
Y. (L
.. l"’ Tl
RN pJ
7 <
5% /N 7058993
O
. ; ~10 SRHMS, L H(4)
$r032617 A eoeiyg ) RHMSL,
7 Y

M6-60RHSNB
1139633( 6488464 /
' 1139
oserzs . . BRRES
7704661(2)
éAPwu\é{P‘;

6487136
7772197

M10-20STHMS(D - |
. ;

6488654

7704646,8P
7700541(4)
77048696}

6486542 .

‘ 1140383 777170202}
1LLAPWD) .
7772395

7704372 3 )

4
7058589 / jo4339 & \

/

2,
L

LN
7703267 o "
sapweey  TRRED A S .
6425615 / V N
7 /704612(2) //'
o

7700701
10APW(2) <
/ 4
/

S Ao 858894 ’
N

. /1
8 .‘7"5379 L g ' \'
. . o
. 2 894793(2)
R cN .//' /
. . b

03267 7700495 N [ ISNAZED N e

> %‘\mznm) J 3 v‘j‘é v Tt A

7702384(2)
7704877(2)
12APW(2) <-

7704885
20 APW

7771967 -4
7706612(3)
10P6)

77761697 / o

8450957

» 8750622

Page 30 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




. 708123(2) @‘
= 753300(2)

\.

/ ) 1 6538771(2)
/

/ 6430789 [¥3}

Dia 3Imm(4)

6430797(2)

AW L/

/
s
4 /,5-25(: P
/
\

705913(2)
5-40CP )

@951

049692

058628

058925

077552

261024

276014

312801

705913

708123

758300

163938

794339

845495

858894

1137637
1139583
1139625
1139633
1139740
1140383
1140391
1140417
1140441
1143395
1147693
1148956
1150086
1150580
6425615
6429187
6430789
6430797
6446637
6486542
6487136
6488316
6488456
6488464
6488506
6488654
6538771
6539233
7058589
7058993
7071558
7700495
7700511
7700701
7700727
7702384
7708267
104372
7704612
7704646
7704661
7704869
7704877
7704885
1M 546
MR
11967
1163
172197
TTR247

1772296

7772385
TITAR
TIT2585
7774169
7848136
7894470
7894733
8750622

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baier

wing Head Stub

(¢3)
(2) Smooth Section
1) Spring, Twine Cutter
2) Spring, Twine Tube
1) M 8 Straight Zerk
1) Clip -
1) Spacer, Twine Cutter
@) Spacer
) Roll Pin
@) M 8-10(C 10) Cutpoint Hex Socket Set Screw
@ Spring
(2) 3 x 20 mm Roll Pin, Twine Cutter
1) Washer
(1) Jack
1) Extension Spring
(1) Shieid
(1) Guide Twine
1) Bracket
2) Clip
1) Shield
1) Axe
(1) Hinge
1) Cover
(1) Twine - Box
2) Set Collar
). Stop
(1) Stop
1) Marker
1) Strap
) Tension Plate
M Guard
2) Safety Stop
(2) Clevis Pin
(1) Tube
1) Bracket, Twine Cutter
(1) Arm Twine Cutter
1) Shield
1) Shield Right
(1) Guide
1) Shield
(1) Rod. Twine Cutter
2) Pin
(2) Axe
e8! Spring
w Spring
) M 14-80 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
@) M 10-25 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
“) M 8-16 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
Q) M 10-30 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
2) M 8 x 60 (C8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
) M 12-30 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
4) M 10-25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
@ M 8 (C 5) Wing Nut
(20) M 10 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
). M 8 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut
2) M 6 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut
(5) M 8 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
2) M 12 (C 8) Hex Flange Sermated Lock Nut
1) M 20 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut
[¢V] M 8-30 (C 8,8) Hex Cap Scezw
2) M 14-30 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
(1) M 20-120 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
?) M 6+25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
@) M 8-25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
2) M 12-35 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
) M 14-25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
(1) M 1440 (C 8,8) Hex Cap Screw
(1) M 865 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
m + M10-16 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
Q) M 14 Hex Lock Nut
a Hand Chatn
{1) Bale Counter
2) Pulley
(1) Jack
S

Page 31




FOR MACHINE RUN

POUR MACHINE SERIE

NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE
PER MACHINA SERIE

-@- MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY |

175.01.001 to  175.03.175
175.01.001 & 175.03.175
175.01.001 bis 175.03.175
175.01.001 alla 175.03.175

77718924}
A st N

a 770070}
W.
VOARYH @)

FOR MACHINE RUN

POUR MACHINE SERIE

NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE
PER MACHINA SERIE

175.01.001 to 175.01.100
175.01.001 & 175.01.100
175.01.001 bis 175.01.100
175.01.001 alla 175.01.100

A 113921

FOR MACHINE RUN

POUR MACHINE SERIE
NURFUER MASCHINE AB SERIE
PER MACHINA SERIE

7700545 (8)

7704612 (8)

7711252 (2} A
7711344 (2) M)
712612(2)

7700495 (4)
7704612 (4)

712620 (2)

A 1147032 (2)
W 6428932 (2)

6429427

Page 32

™~

M10.120 SNB (4)
7704612 & \7553520 2

175.02.001 to 175.03.175
175.02.001 4 175.03.175

175.02.001 bis 175.03.175
175.02.001 alla 175.03.175

7703267 (6}

10 APW(6)\ * %@
¢ 7704612 (6) 1
"

7702319Q@)
M&OH.AP&LQ

7883796,M%H, APW,L

N A

6427777(2}
.

g

7 6487177(2)

@@‘,

71

3

7870405 8)
7704877 (8)

K9

&

771114602
7713563(2

aailiuivi)

\ ~
7764612ﬁ$\77005<5(;')

\( 51987(4)
R

6445555 @
077552(2)

/s

~

\
M1SH(CB)(4)
16P(4)

6488597(2)

858571(2)

344

6444541
16APWI(D)
7771520, M16H, AP W, L

1139161 (2) A

7703267(2)
MI0H; APW,L(2)

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler



3
=

g%Mw J/(Z)/

See Page 36; 37

6427728(2)

7712854 (2)

7/

j%
g?l)}‘l(() A

7772718(2)

728774471,

@

W 6428932 2)
6428957 M)
6428973 1y -
O\ 6429427 m
% 6430706 m
- ) 6442974 1
L 6442982 i)
/,Q , 6441541 8
X’TA@‘ 6444558 m
S 6445043 m
S W 6145548 m
W 6445555 (1)
6427736(2) 6486997 o
6487003 (1
6487177 @)
6487615 1
7058274(4) 6488597 @
6488639 2)
6511232 @)
6538938 @)
1058274 “
N BAPW(4) 77004817 (8)
7700495 (10)
64886392) 11005317 @)
MI6H(C8) (4) 7700545 12)
. ATI00T01  (4)
’ 6511232(2) 7702319 @)
’ 050591 @) Flange 7703267 . (2)
051987 *) Flange 77036T )
077552 2) M 8 Straight Zerk 7708612 . (2)
0817767 2) Hnk 7704679 1)
159509 (4) Spacer 51 mm lg 7704869 @)
254409 3) Spacer 77104877 Qo)
705913 “4) Dia average Plain washer ATTI1146 2)
TI2612 @) Special Flange A TT11252 @)
712620 @) Flange HTT11344 @)
28774 ) Belt TT11401 2)
T28980 G Lacing Pin 7711419 @)
841775 (2) Cable Clip 7712854 2)
858571 @) Compression Spring TM3563 @)
863522 (1) 6 x SO Roll Pin 77N 520 (1)
A 1139161 2) Bearing's Support ABTITI892 4
A 1139187 m Left Bearing's Support 71712320 @)
41139211 (1) Right Bearing's Support TS 2)
41147032 2) Roller TI14656 @)
1158757 @) Stop 1870405 (8)
6191316 2) Spacer 17 mm 1g 7870496 1)
6427728 (2) Spacer 71,5 mm ig 7883788 2)
6427736 2) Plate 7883796 [0}
6427769 @) Shim 7883820 @)
6427117 @) Spacer 80 mm Ig 7894793 )
——

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

. Crank

Draw Bolt
Roller Drive
Roller Lower
Roller Upper
Belt guide
Cable
Socket

Left hand

Right hand

Roller

Left Bearing's Support

Right Bearing's Support

Left front side

Right front Stde

Angle

Hook

Spacer 152, 5 mm lg

Strap

Spacer 50 mm, Ig

Mounting Roller

Spring

M 12 - 30 (C8 ~ 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 10 - 25(C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 8 - 20 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 10 - 20 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 10 - 30 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 10 - 35(C8 - 8) Hex cap Screw

M10 - 25 Hex Cap Screw

M12 - 40(C8 - 8) Cap Screw

M 10 Flange Semated Lock Nut

M 10 (C8) Hex Lock Nut

M 8 (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut

M 12 (C8B) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut

Bearing

Bearing

Dia 35 Bearing

Special Flange

Flangette

Bearing

Bearing

M 16~ 70 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

M8 - 20 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

M 20 - 60 (C8 - 8) Cap Screw

M16 - 70 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

M 24 (C8) Lock Nut

M 12 - 25 (C8 - 8) Round Head Square short Neck Bolt
M 12 - SO (C8 - 8) R ound Head Square short Neck Bolt
M 12 - 110 (C8 - 8) Cap Screw

M 16 - 45 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

M 24 - 180 (C8 - 8) Cap Screw

Pulley

Page 33




@~ MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY

7700701 (4) 1IN

M10H,APW,L(4)

6487003

™~

159509 &) % O ys
M10-120 508 ) Naaaazo ) 5 '

077552) \ G

7703267 (6)
10 APW(6)) ~.\J 0.@ S
. 7704612 ()
.\Q

P
L

7704612 (4)

Aa 6487177(2)

o

7700545 (8) 7711252

7704612 (8}
@ 8050007(2)

7700495 (4)
l . [\ 7704612 (4)

QRS s
7870496, M12(C8) HH & A 2
6538938 6427769(2) s
. ~ <
e L]l

S~ g

7/ 1147032
LN S AN <
s .C\@)Qﬁwnnmwm
> 7704612(6)/\

ol 5T
o N
MIZH(CB) APW, L(2) |15

<

6488597(2)

P 4
7702319(2)

858571(2)
M10H,APW,L(2)

7894793

7883796,M16H,APW, L

16APW(2)

M16(2) \
SA
6427785(2) 3

1159154
7703671(2)
7704877(2)

6429427

? . 5050031(2)/%

7711146

@y )
W%(mb'

770487708 8722027
7700 2544090

7711344(2)

/ 051987%) 6444541
P 16APW(2)

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler
Page 34

7703267(2)
M10H; APW;L (2)



PR

050591 ) Flange 1158724
051987 (C}] Flange 1158757
077552 [C}) M 8 Straight Zerk . 1159151
087767 @) End Lap Link ’ 1169606
159509 [C3] Spacer S5lmm 1g 6191316
254409 3) Spacer 6427736
261024 ) washer 6427728
705913 ) Dia 24 Average Plain Washer 6427769
728774 ()] Belt 6427777
728980 (] Lacing Pin 6427785
841775 3 Cable Clip 5428973
858571 2) Compression Spring 65129427
563522 (1) 6 x 50 Roll Pin 6442974
1139161 (2) Bearing Support 6444541
1139187 (1) Bearing Support 6444558
1139211 (1) Bearing Support 6445043
1140748 (1) Shaft 6486997
114077 (1) Crank 6487003
1140805 (1) Flat 6487177
1147032 (1) Roller, Drive 6488597
1147503 1) Spacer 6488639
1147578 (AR) Shim . 6538938
1158682 (2) Plate 4 7058274
7700487
. 7700495
~ 0. T © 7700537
€ ey T 7700545
- 7 T, s < o See poge36-37 7700586
. e - . 4 . / 7700701
- ’ - - 7700735
, , {. o 6427728(2) 7702319
’ 7702384
7771892 7702517
8L &) —X_ 7703077

7883788(2) | AN
M12H(C8); Lt2) \ ﬁ()\
e

e
) M12H(C8),~L(7
1158757(2) f
7700487(4)

—_——
N

otk

7703267
7703671
7704612
1704679
7704869
7704877
1711146
7711252
1711344
7712854
171820
1171892
1172247
7772320
11218
" 1774656
7870496
7883788
7883796
7883820
7894793
8050007
8050031
8722027
8722035

)

/

17122676(2)
THEH;L(2)

~ BAPW(4)

6488639(2)

M1BH(C8) (<) T7726%6 () Méb.loo (¢8.8)
Honc Cap Soews

@
@
)
@
(2)
@
@
@
@
@)
1t}
(1)
)
n
%))
(1)
m
)

@

(2)
@)
(1)
“4)
(5)
4)
4)
(12)
(8)
19
(1)
2)
4)
2)
1)

(8)
2)
32)
)
4)
14)
2)
(2)
2)
2)
1)
(4)
“)
)
(2)
2)
1)
(2)
1)
2)
)
(2)
(2)
1)
(1)

E——

Rauised April 1383 (Form 888\3\14»)

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

P

7772320(2)

/'&‘ A 6427736 (2)
619133 (2) .
)

Spacer

Stop

Rubber Roller

Plate

Spacer

Plate

Spacer 71, 5mm 1g

Shim

Spacer 80mm 1g

Draw Bolt

Roller, Upper

Belt Guide

Hub

Left Rod

Right Rod

Roller, Lower

Left Front Side

Right Front Side

Angle

Spacer 152, 5mm 1g

Strap

Mounting, Roller

Spring

M 12-30 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 10-25 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
M 8-20 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
M 10-20 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 12-35 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 10-30 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 12-40 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 10-35 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M 12-30(C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M 20-70 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M 10-3Q (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

1169606 (2)

7772247 (4)

2 W‘IZL;AP‘«/(H

M 10-25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M 12-40(C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M 10 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
M 10 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut

M 8 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
M 12 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
Bearing

Bearing

Bearing

Bearing

M 16-70 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M 8-20 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M 12-35 (C 8,8) Hex Cap Screw

M 20-60 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M 16-70 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M 24 (C 8) Lock Nut

M 12-90 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 12-110(C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M 1645 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M 24-180 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
Auning Pulley
Bearing
Bearing
Cable
Cable

T

M20H,L,APW (2)

Page 35




@~ TAILGATE ASSEMBLY

7703275(2) :
7704877(2) \

7870405(2)
/| 7704877020/

6488753(2)

6488746(2),

S SN
770054 5(28) \
7704612(28) \
\5/ A

7700537(16)

\7‘//7704869(16)
~

05059116}
7712854 (8)

7700495(4)
7704612(4)

710293(4)

74543(2)

Page 36

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




: . 050591 (16) Flange
70293 @) Flange

714543 @) Bearing
* 1141043 ) Shield
1173186 1) Support Triangle Right
1173194 (1) Support Triangle Left
6428957 n . Roller
6428973 4) Roller
6429328 (1) Tube .
6429344 (1) Support
6429344 6429427 (1) Belt guide, Upper
6429450 (1) Belt guide, Lower
6486526 1) Left Rear Side
. 6486534 (89 Right Rear Side
\ 1161043 6488746 . (2) Battom channel
7700537 (6)
. / /7704869(6)

7700487(1C)
7704877(10)

kN

7870405(8
7704877(8

——

LN 7700537 (&)
7704612 (4)

]

/d

7700495(4)
M10H;L;APW(4)

8798670(2)
N~ M5-16 STHM S()
MSHIC8);ETLW ()
6488753 ) Top channel
6864938 (2) Bracket
6486526 6864946 2) Bracker
7700487 {10) M 12-30 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7700495 (8) M 10-25 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
7700537 (26) M 8-20 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
1173194 7700545 (28) M 10-20 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
7700610 4) M 8-25 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
77032175 {(10) M 12-25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
1704612 (36) M 10 ( C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
7704869 (26) M 8 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
7704877 (36) M 12 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
17112854 (8) Bearing
7870405 (16) M 12-25 (C 8. 8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
8798670 (2) Triangle, Danger
R

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baier Page 37




-@- BELT TIGHTENER ASSEMBLY

FOR MACHINE RUN

POUR MACHINE SERIE

NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE
PER MACHINA SERIE

175.01.001 to 175.03.175
175.01.001 & 175.03.175
175.01.001 bis 175.03.175
175.01.001 alla 175.03.175

051987
077552
0293
B 710293
B N4543
TI4543
6428999
B 6429302
6445118
6445159
6445647
7700495
T104612
1711344
1

M 6428999(2
6645118 (2

(8)

6428999

7700495 (12)
7704612 (12)

Flange

M 8 Straight Zerk

Flange

Flange

Bearing

Bearing

Roller

Frame

Roller

Frame

Belt Gulde

M 10-25( C8 - 8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
M 10 (C8) Hex Flange Semated Lock Nut
Bearing

M 12 - 35(C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

6645647 ()

175.01.001 to  175.01.100
175.01.001 &  175.01.100
175.01.001 bis 175.01.100
175.01.001 alla 175.01.100

POUR MACHINE SERIE
NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE

FOR MACHINE RUN
]
PER MACHINA SERIE

12 APW (8)

7772247 (4)
M12H (C8),L(4)

W 6429302
6445159

710293 (4)

’ \/@\ / 714543 (2)
N O /
i\ e
: \@\\@ B
@@j@ @; 10203,

077552 (2)

Page 38

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler



- BELT TIGHTENER ASSEMBLY -1

7704612 (12)
7700545(12)

1147669

M12H L(4)
'

1147321

710293 (4)
714543 (2)

11472480

e

%\% 7711344 @)
> & C{ (@/ 051987 (8)
6@ 4

077552 (2)

051987 8) Flange .

077552 ) . M 8 Straight Zerk

710293 “) Flange

14543 (2) Bearing

1147248 2) Roller

1147305 1) Roller

1147321 (1) Frame

1147651 (§3] Belt Guide (Left)

1147669 1) Belt Guide (Righr)

7700545 (12) M 10-20 ( C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7704612 12) M 10 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
111344 ) Bearing

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 39




@~ SAFETY SHIELDS KIT

FOR MACHINE RUN

POUR MACHINE SERIE

NUR FUER MASCHINE AB SERIE
PER MACHINA SERIE

175.01.001 &

175.01.001 to 175.01.100
175.01.100
175.01.001 bis 175.01.100
175.01.001 alla 175.01.100

' 7884026(2)
6434773(2)

0
k\

F

777’25/7:” ;/l)

6434757(2)

6432280

7 /
642605014 /
7772015(2)

7720048
7727969

‘ 7897960

J
/6512123

“ 773879 (10}

7704612 2)

14 - 14 x 25 Hex Head Tapping Screw

773879 10)
6426050 “) Ring
6432280 1) Shield For Slinding U - Joint
6432314 (89 Protection For The Rear Gate
6432462 (1) Shield
6434157 ) Shield For The Right $pringe
6434765 (2) Shield For The Left Springe
64347173 @) Shield For The Right Springe
6438188 (1) Shield
6438295 1) Shield
6512123 1) Shield For The Primary Shaft
7704612 (2) M 10 Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
TI04646 (6) M 8 Lock Nut
7704851 4) M 6 Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nt
TT20048 (1) Clamp
7727969 1) Bellows .
7772015 (2) M 10 - 20 (C8 - 8) Cap Screw
-T772155 4) M6 - 16 (C8 - 8) Cap Screw
71712571 ) M 8 - 100 (C8 - 8) Cap Screw
1884026 2) M 8 - 110(C8 - 8) Cap Screw

(1) Clamp

‘9 7960

6436765(2)
7704851(4)

6432314

9982653 1)

Safety Shields Kit Complete

Page 40

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




— SAFETY SHIELDS KIT

FOR MACHINE RUN 175.02.001 to  175.03.175
POUR MACHINE SERIE 175.02.001 4 175.03.175
NURFUER MASCHINE AB SERIE 175.02.001 bis 175.03.175
PER MACHINA SERIE 175.02.001 alla 175.03.175

788402602}

\\
.
/ 6434773(2) A~

7771710

777257712)

N

L
s,
7% -~

R e
.

7772155041 ¢

/\/ Y/

\

6446769

t NP

g @P‘\Lann

6446744

: A - i 1
oo 7 N s

¥ > / / Sﬁ} ’ /s

s MRHECSE@) 6512123 LV .

d RTINS | coars ‘ . 6434765(2)

7704851 (4)

4877177 (1) Cover
773879 9) 14 - 14 x 25 Hex Head Tapping Screw
6432314 Q) Protection For The Rear Gate
6434757 @) Shield For The Right Springs
6434765 (2) Shield For the Left Springs
6434773 @) Shield For the Right Springs
6446744 (1) Bracket
6448769 Q) Shield
6446785 [$)) . Shield
6446819 (1) Shield
6512123 (4] Shield For The Pimary Shaft 9983404 ) Safety Shields K it Complete
7704646 (6) M 8 Lock Nut
7704851 “4) M 6 Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
7704869 2) M 8 Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
17710 (4) M8 - 16 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
7172155 “4) M6 - 16 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
72877 “4) M 8 - 100 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
7884026 (2) M 8 - 110 (CB - 8) Hex Cap Screw

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

Page 41




@~ SAFETY SHIELDS KIT

7884026(2)

643477312)

7771710
77725772)

/770486V

[y
e

5

/

IV
iy // 770466466)

=Y

64347574}

6446785
‘R\.\

.
. <
_ / / ~,
6446744 . " /:éé
. %/? I .
e P
o ! /
e
6434765(2)
M12.X2)
6432314 (1) Protection For The Rear Gate
6434757 @ Shield For The Right Springsy
6434765 2 Shield For The Left Springs 9984204 W Safety Shields Kit Complete
6434773 @ Shield For The Right Springs
6446744 (1) Bracket
6446785 1) Shield
7104646 (6) M 8 Lock Nut
7704869 a) M 8 Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
77 No ) M8 - 16 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
M12577 4) M8 - 100 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw
7884026 ) M B - 110 (C8 - 8) Hex Cap Screw

Page 42 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




®

PICK-UP LIFTING KIT

9983677 1) Pick-Up Lifting Kit Complete
705905 1) M 22 Washer
758888 ) Spring
1142173 1142173 @) Bracket

758888 1142223 1) Catch
1142256 1 Catch
1142280 )y - Lever

7758519 1142330 (1) Ratchet - Wheel

7703267 2) M 10 - 25 (C8 - 8) Cap Screw
1142223 7704612 @) M 10 ( C8 ) Flange Serrated Lock Nut
7758501 1) Spring
7758519 1) Spring
8722035 [¢8) Cable
4x25 CTP

N

7704612(2)

8722035 ///
1142330

4x25CTP

/705905

/ | e

ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY

8722563
\

8722159

8722191
8722142

8722167

8722183

1140003 (1) Actuator Complete

8044232 (1) O-Ring

8722142 (1) Jackscrew and Extension
8722159 (1) Gear and Washer
8722167 (1) Rear Housing

8722175 (1) Housing

8722183 (1) Clutch Assembly
8722191 {1 Tube

8722563 (1) Motor Assembly

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

Page 43




9983552

048868
058925
017552
722355
wn
‘ 1139583
139625
‘139&3
1140003
11409
1140045
1140169
6473110
7020480
7223393
7700545
7103259
7104612
7104661
7704695
7704869
1704877
7723372
1723562

FOR MACHINE RUN
POUR MACHINE SERIE

NURFUER MASCHINE AB SERIE
PER MACHINA SERIE

[¢}]

2)
@)
a)
)
1)
1)
1)
)
1)
[33]
1)
)
m
(¢4}
1)
1)
(1)
[$3]
(2)
1)
(1)
“)
1)
(1)

175.01.001 to 175.03.175
175.01.001 & 175.03.175
175.01.001 bis 175.03.175
175.01.001 alla 175.03.175

) v

28868 / \ \
o (2/7723372 . C(:rn\'o;c '}{L(,Z,770‘661(2)

1140169

7772197,
7883994(4)
MSH,APWIL)

Twine Kit Complete 7023393

Sickle Section

spong | e \\; oz
M 8 Straight Zerk . 1140029 e 058925(2)
Electric Wire . A
7772650 1139583
::mc wie v‘ 7723562\ / \
Bracket | ’\Q7020400 s
Clip, Twine Tube ) 3 Q
Hydraulic Pump and Actuator 30A / ¢
Extension 7704695
Bracket 7704869 S
Bracket /
Bracket Switch . 140003 See page 43
Fuse Holder N2APW(B)
Electric Wire 7884745
M 10 x 20 (c.8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 12-50 (¢.8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 10 (c.8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut 7772197 a) M 8 x 25 (c.8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 6 (c.8) OSN Lock Nut 7772650 (1) M 16 x 80 (c.8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 12 (c.8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut 1714730 2) M 16 Hex Flange Semrated Lock Nut

M 8 (c.8.) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
M 12 (c.8) Hex Flange Sermated Lock Nut
Switch -

Electric Wire, 12 Gauge x 4" Long

@ SEMI-AUTOMATIC TWINING KIT « WARNER »

8722100

7870454 (2)
7883994 “)

788474

8722100 1)

[ SEMI-AUTOMATIC TWINING KIT « WARNER »

.G

048868(2)

7883994(4)
MSH,APWIL)

/;‘*

7723372

872

r
799174

SAPW(2)

7870454(2),

1139633(2),
6APW(2)

J A >
{‘l %/(3 e 7700545,
139625 7704877(¢
7774730(2) 877(0)
1140045, 12x32CTP

16APW

M 6 x 60 (c.8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M § x 20 (c.8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M 12 x 120 (c.8.8) Hex Cap Screw

Wiring Hamess

5 )

SAPW(2)

&\k-\(okc._, QA LA Qa\t} L —

2100 77046877(8)

7774730(2),
84899 Twine Ki 1 \’/ 79NN s
99 a) wine Kit Complete \ 16APWI
6473110, / / )\/ 727273053;(52‘))
048868 ) Sickle Section )‘P' 1140029
122355 (2) Electric Wire ‘
7991711 ) Electric Wire 7772650, i
1140003 ) Hydraulic Pump and Actuator »‘
1140029 )] Extenston A
1140045 (1) Bracket
1140169 ) Bracket
6473110 1) Bracket Switch 7704695
7020480 (1) Fuse Holder 2704869
7023393 1) Electric Wire
7700545 1) M 10-20 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7703259 1) M 12-50 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7704612 (1) M 10 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut 7884745
7704695 ) M 12 (C8) Hex Lock Nut
7704869 ) M 8 (C 8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nt 7772650 Q) M 16-80 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7704877 “) M 12 (C8) Hex Flange Semated Lock Nut 7774730 ?) M 16 Hex Flange Semated Lock Nut
123372 (&) Switch ’ 7883994 ) M 520 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7723562 (8} Elecuric Wire, 12 Gauge x 4" Long 1884745 (1) M 12-120 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
‘12197 Q) M 8-25(C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw 8722100 Q) Wiring Hamess

Page 44

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler



— SEMI-AUTOMATIC TWINING KIT « PRESTOLITE »

ONCE INVENTORIES WILL BE CONSUMED, USE ASSEMBLY 9983552
APRES EPUISEMENT DES STOCKS, UTILISER L'ENSEMBLE 9983552
NACH AUSSCHOEPFUNG DER LAGER, DAS TEIL 9983552

DOPO ESAURIMENTO DELLE SCORTE UTILIZZARE L°'ASSIEME 9983552

A SAPW(2)
/ 7870454(2)
g.
S 1139633(2)
048868023 / . “pwm\ .
7772197, 7723372 7704661(2) Y .

9983545 1) Twine Kit Complete 7897879 777 730(2) \ \7704577(4)

™~ 1160045 ~ 32:32€1p
048868 ) Sickle Section 6473110 7723562 SAPWEL \‘MPV

" 7703259

058925 2) Spring . \ 7704695\ 077552
077552 m M 8 Straight Zerk @73/\7991;1140037 058925 (2)
799171 ) Electric Wire , 7772650 \\("
1139583 ) Pipe N 2 139583
1139625 (1) Bracket ” 3,
1139633 @) Clip, Twine Tube . \&7020400
1140037 [08)] Extension 304
1140045 1) Bracket
1140169 ) Bracket 7704869
6425649 1) Hydraulic Pump and Actuator
6473110 (1) Bracket Switch /)
7020480 (1) Fuse Holder 122;33(:)‘9
7700545 (8D M 10 x 20 (c.8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7703259 1) M 12-50 (c.8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7704612 1) M 10 (c.B) Hex Flange Semated Lock Nut 1772197 1) M 8 x 25 (c.8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7704661 @) M 6 (c.8) OSN Lock Nut 1172650 1) M 16 x 80 (c.8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7704695 1 M 12 (c.8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut 1T74730 (@) M 16 Hex Flange Semated Lock Nut
7704869 1) M 8 (c.8) Hex Flange Scrrated Lock Nut 1870454 (2) M 6 x 60 (c.8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolr
7704877 4) M 12 (c.8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut 7883994 4) M 5 x 20 (c.8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7723372 1) Switch 7884745 (1) —> M 12 x 120 (c.8.8) Hex Cap Screw
17123562 1) Electric Wire, 12 Gauge x 4" Llong 7897879 m Wiring Hamess

— WINDGUARD KIT

/ M12H(C8) (6)
/ 12APW(2)
(O]

9984931 (1) Windguard Kit
6428379 ) “L" Bolt
6429203 1) windguard

6428379(2)

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 45



F._ LACING AND SPLICER TOOL KIT

”8N7 m Lacing and Splicing Tool Kit Complete
(Available from your Hesston Dealer)

—— LACING HOOKS AND PINS

st

BELT HOOKS

. "‘ - 78813 (1) Lacing Hooks and Pins
Box n"4 (12) 300 mm Hook and(18) 165 mm Pins
’ o (Available from your HESSTON Dealer).

Page 46 HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




9985367

1169606
6191316
6427736
7772247
7772320

— HIGH DENSITY KIT

(1))

)
2)
@
)

High Density Kit

Plate

Spacer

Plate

M 12-35 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 20-60 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

/ XY WlZL;AP\M(U
7772320(2) >

1169606 (2)

7772247 (4)

/&" A 6427736 (2)
6191316 (2) )
@7 o,
N

M20H,L }APW (2)

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

Page 47



\ g CZEKO-SLOVAKIA HOMOLOGATION KIT

173210

17 ) .
3319(2 A

Dla 3HPC(2)

9985615 1) Czeko-Slovakia Homologation Kit
1173202 (1) Support Left

1173210 (1) Support Right

1173228 (1) Signalization Support Right
1173236 1) Signalization Support Left
1173319 (2) Pin

Page 48 HESSTON 5700 Round-Bater




FLAX KIT FOR CZEKO-SLOVAKIA

140383
7700511(4) 1173681
7704869(4) 1140391
- 1189208 7884281(4)
7704703(0)
7704661(4)-MPW(4)
\ ,,«058925(43 o
7827439(2) \ o g\eswsc@m
8750689(2) \ :

1683283(2)
189158
1173568\\
1181866 7774 78 77711710;8APW({)
2 7772197(2)
7851405 7701.869(7)
. 708156(2) % Nn7354 \'
7851260\\ 761940(2)
W714527(3)
70771134403 - \ 1181916
1151893(6) ) /
9
7700495;7704612(9) J\

1181825(2)
M10H(C8)(2)

L 181833
7703077(12) N 1173459
10APW, L(12) b;? no18sa
/ 1173582(7)
7851413 554
A T 6428379(2
e 6422760(7)
=2

9985623 (1)  Flax Kit For Czecho-Slovakia 1181916
058925 (4 - Spring 1189158
708156 (2 M&12(088)Hexc.ap5uew 1189208
. B 714527 (3 Bearing 1189273
707711344 (3} Bearing 1683283
761940 (2 10 x 8 x 0 Straight Key 6422760
861153 (1) 10 x 8 x 60 Gib Key 6428379
866665 (2 Clip 6549869
1140383 () Axe 7700495
1140391 (1) Half Hinge 7700511
1151893 {6  Special Flange 7703077
1173418  (56)  Spacer 7704612
1173442 (7} Axe 7704661
1173459 (1}  Windguard 7704703
1173541 {1} Indicator 7704869
1173558 (1} Indicator 7771710
1173566 (1) . Twine Guide 7772197
1173582 {1} Tine 7774078
1173616 (1) Left Side 7798820
1173624 {1)  Right Side 7827439
1173657 {1)  Left Side 7851280
1173665 (1) Right Side 7851405
1173673 (1) Left Side 7851413
1173681 (1) Right Side 7870447
1181825 (2  Bearing Support 7884281
1181833 {1}  Suppon 8750689
1181858 (1) Shield 700601553
1181866 (1) Shield 700601554
1181882 (1 Shaft 700601555

. 787|0 4470%)

M10—120RHSNB(‘6)
7704612012)

]
N
0
4
2)
n
{2
4)
9
14
(12)
(35}
4
(4}
(6}
4

{4
4
2
]
n
()
(14)
4
2
n
n
]

1189273(4)

S

1173665

7870447

N73673

32-25CP(14) -
173442(7)

700601555

&

Shaft

Twine Box

Cover

Spacer

Plate

Clip

Tie

Clip

M10-25 (C8.8) Round Head Square Neck. Boit
M8-16 (C8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M10-30 (C8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M10 {C8) Hex Range Serrated Lock Nut

M6 (C8) Hexagonal Oval Lock Nut

M6 (C8} Hex Nut

M8 (C8) Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
M8-16 (C8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M8-25 (C8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M5 (C8) Hex Nut

6 Externa! Tooth Lock Washer

Latch Rubber

Chain Double

Sprocket Double, 13 Tooth

Sprocket Oouble, 26 Tooth

M12-110 (C8.8) Round Head Square Neck Boit
M6-65 (C8.8) Hex Cap Screw

Twine Guide

Windguard

Side Left

Side Right

Q.o e 7
Ve 2 gl Q
oS 1173616 2%
- / 7704612(11.) \=/
E . ~

1173418(56)

Revised December 1986
HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler

Page 49



PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX
-

REFERENCE REP PAGE] REFERENCE REP PAGE | REFERENCE REP PAGE | REFERENCE REP PAGE
. .
700039511 29 703077552 35 Tul71uae34 2o 700703318 19
700U5v511 31 700C77552 44 790712459 24 700703938 29
700047305 10 7G0UT77552 45 700712059 25 700763938 31
700047365 24 700085712 ¢ 700712507 26 760773879 40
700047365 26 700085712 s 70071¢e12 9 700773879 41
700u485065 4a 700665712 1c Tuu712012 24 700774733 23
700048605 45 700087720 1¢ Tul712012 53 730775932 17
7000490v2 29 700087707 2 700712020 24 700775932 19
7000496v2 31 700087767 33 700712620 33 700776187 9
70005ude1 Zh 7000877067 b 7907125069 17 700770187 1GC
700050344 24 700159509 33 700712569 19 700770187 14
700050534 1e 700159509 3% 700713123 17 700791037 21
700050534 18 700159707 2 700713123 19 700791442 14
700050534 24 709242271 F2) 700714501 24 730791749 21
70005059 33 7030242271 2c 790714501 20 700791772 21
700050591 35 700254409 1o 7009714527 24 | 700794339 31
70005u591 37 703254409 33 700714527 69 700799171 44
051020 148 ] 700254409 35 700714543 1% 7C0799171 45
051027 1en | 700201024 7 700714543 18 700800284 14
700051941 1B 70uU201Ucs 19 700714543 24 700800292 14
700651942 Tab] 700261024 31 TOU714543 37 700300300 14
700051943 148 700201024 35 709714543 38 700813006 15
700051950 446] 700270014 29 7007145453 39 700813022 9
700u51951 148] 700270014 31 TU0722355 &4 7004813022 10
700051987 33 7002922706 1o 7007 ¢o001 23 700813022 14A
700051987 35 70ue¢92270 1u 00728717 46 700813022 15
700051987 58 700292771 21 700728774 33 700813030 15
700051987 39 700294314 21 700728774 35 700813063 148
700052183 12 7003014G3 25 7u0728573 46 700313089 - 15
700u52<00 16 700305961 Y 700728980 33 700814046 23
700052¢00 138 700312501 31 700720980 35 700814970 15
700052502 14Af 700437040 21 700747931 9 700815811 14
700052565 1an] 700487777 41 700747931 10 700815829 14
700052560 TaA] 7023494922 & 730727931 12 700615837 14
700052883 12 700494722 1C 700757989 9 700815886 14
700054205 16 703001553 49 700757989 10 700815894 14
7000542u5 18 7000u1554 45 700757969 12 700815910 14
700057004 b4 70UoU1555 49 700758102 21 700815928 14
700057004 10 7G00U4900 1< 700758300 31 700815944 14
058028 29 700704148 7 7UU758320 24 700816694 14
058628 31 700704148 15 700758320 Py 700816942 14
700058727 1o 700704759 12 7007286838 43 700816959 14
700058727 138 70070578y 17 7007012153 b4 790840405 12
700058925 29 70U7u5760 iz 703701c13 26 700840488 12
700058925 31 700705300 23 7ud701429 24 700840538 14
700058925 44 700705905 45 70070142y co 700840595 10
700058925 45 700705913 21 700761866 9 700840595 24
700058925 9 703705913 31 700701800 12 700840595 20
700066837 <1 700705915 33 70070180606 16 700840060 21
70000606852 21 700705913 35 700701860 18 700841775 33
700066926 21 7007ub123 g 790761924 9 7008641775 35
700069850 -9 700703125 1G 700701924 10 700845495 29
700069800 10 7007081232 12 7007561924 12 700845495 31
700077446 1o 700708123 31 700761932 9 700849711 10
700077440 18 70076381506 49 700751952 16 700849711 24
700077552 24 700708104 9 703761932 12 700849711 26
70007755¢ 20 700708104 10 700761940 9 700849729 24
700077552 29 703708104 1c 730761940 10 700849729 26
700077552 31 700708313 e 700761940 12 700849737 9
700077552 33 700710293 37 700701940 49 700849737 10
700077552 35 700710293 38 7u07062344 15 700849737 12
joSSZ 38 700710293 3¢ 7U0703318 17 700849745 9

Page 50

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler



PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

e
REFERENCE REP PAGE| REFERENCE REP PAGE ] REFERENCE REP PAGE] REFERENCE REP PAGE
700849752 9 701142929 L4 701151493 10 706415483 26
700849752 10 701140057 o5 701151E93 12 70464227560 49
700849758 12 7011400453 46 TJ1131593 49 700423966 23
700851535 10 701143545 45 701156575 20 700425615 31
700851535 12 7011401069 Y 7u11358¢17 26 706425649 45
700851972 9 7311401069 45 TU115E041 18 706426059 40
700851972 10 7011403c3 21 70115%082 35 706426423 16
700851972 12 701140363 Q% 7u115872« 35 706426423 18
700853571 33 701143391 21 701155757 33 756427371 9
700558571 35 7911493391 45 T4u11548757 35 706427371 10
700858694 29 701140617 31 701158650 14 7C6427371 12
700858894 31 701145641 31 7u1135%3872 13 706427728 33
700861138 1u 701140748 35 701158914 18 706427728 35
700861138 24 701149771 35 701158922 13 706427736 33
700601138 28 731140365 35 701155930 138 706427736 35
700861140 9 731141043 37 701159151 35 706427736 47
700861140 10 701141050 1t 701169000 35 7064277569 33
700861146 1¢ 70114105y 10 701169600 47 700427759 35
700861153 P 701142173 43 701173180 37 706427777 33
700801153 20 731142223 43 Tu1173194 37 706427777 35
70086115% 49 7011422506 43 TO1173zC2 43 706427785 33
700861435 14 701142260 43 701173210 43 706427785 35
700863522 21 701162330 43 701173226 43 706427959 24
- 7u086352¢ 33 701143395 31 70117336 43 706427959 26
7008635¢2¢ 35 791143411 <o 701173319 48 706427967 24
700860665 49 701143400C 26 701173418 I 7064279567 20
701137355 16 701143643 20 71173442 49 706427975 24
701137355 18 7911« 3715 2o 7u1173459 49 706427991 24
701137363 16 701143858 26 701173541 49 706428097 24
701137303 18 701144377 16 721173558 49 706423007 26
701137371 10 761144408 26 7u1173500 49 706428023 24
701137371 18 701145838 1¢ 701173582 49 706428023 26
701137637 31 7011458358 18 Tul1730196 «9 706428031 24
701138932 9 701145911 206 7u1l173024 493 706428031 26
70113893¢ 10 70114063C7 20 701173657 49 706428049 24
7011338932 12 701146439 26 701173065 49 706428049 26
701139161 53 701146505 26 01173673 49 706428205 29
701139101 35 701146513 20 701173081 4y 706428247 29
701139187 33 701146547 20 70113813825 49 706428353 21
701139187 35 701146554 2¢ 701181233 “9 706428379 29
701139211 33 7011406079 26 7U1181&58 49 706428379 45
701139211 3 7011468350 2¢ 701181860 49 706428379 49
7011394¢7 10 701147008 26 7011861682 49 706428395 9
701139427 12 701147032 33 701181916 49 706428395 10
7011394068 10 701147032 35 F 701139158 49 700428395 12
701139408 12 7U1147248 39 7011692086 49 706428429 ‘9
701139470 10 7011473C5 36 701189273 49 706428429 10
701139476 12 701147321 39 70106832853 49 706428429 12
701139583 31 701147362 10 731713460 12 706428452 21
701139583 I3 701147362 18 700175269 264 706428767 21
701139583 45 701147440 26 706191310 33 706428775 9
701139625 21 701147503 s 700191310 35 706428775 10
701139625 44 701147578 .35 706191316 47 706428775 12
701139625 45 701147651 39 700212195 16 700428783 9
701139633 31 701147669 39 706212195 18 7064628932 24
701139633 be 701147693 31 7062456995 21 706428932 33
701139633 45 701148956 31 700256382 17 706428957 33
701139740 31 731150030 31 700256382 19 706428957 37
701139831 26 701150143 10 70405850 21 706428973 23
701139849 26 701150143 Py 706415145 16 706428973 35
701140003 43 701150580 31 TUs415145 18 706428973 37
701140003 44 701151042 20 7304154383 b 706428999 38
HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 51



- PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

REFERENCE REP PAGE| REFERENCE REP PAGE| REFERENCE REP PAGE] REFERENCE REP PAGE
706429112 24 720443399 1o 7J0437c5u 1o 707052574 16
7064291368 R 70044397¢ 17 700437250 13 707052574 18
706429140 4 7006243972 1% TUo487391 25 707054174, 12
706429101 L 706443950 17 700437015 33 707058274 33 4
7064291387 29 700443950 19 700437748 25 707058274 35 )
706429187 31 70644053 ¢ 76487789 25 707058589 31
706429203 29 730444901 21 700437789 b 707058993 31
706429203 45 TUb4a4VE7 1o . ] 7U643sU60s 21 707071558 29
70642922y 9 700444111 17 7U0403L76 21 707071558 31
7064293u¢ 33 706444111 19 700458134 21 707086002 10
706429328 37 700444625¢ 1o 700438310 29 707086002 25
706629344 37 7004446269 éo 7u6488310 31 707086002 27
7064293069 17 70640427 2¢ 700428431 29 707086010 9
706429377 1o 700444293 20 706488450 <9 707086010 10
706429377 15 706444335 20 7J64384506 31 707086010 12
706429385 1o 706544343 1o 706488404 29 707588826 25
706429401 17 700244343 15 736438464 31 707088826 27
2429419 1o 705444541 33 700485495 29 707700487 10
429419 16 706444541 35 706438500 29y 707700487 33
706429427 33 705444558 32 73043885006 31 707700487 35
706429427 35 706444558 35 706488597 33 707700487 37
706429427 37 706445043 3z 706408597 35 707700495 9
706429450 57 706445543 35 7364360613 9 767700495 10
706430680 21 705445118 38 7064580613 19 707700495 16
706430700 33 706445159 33 706488021 <9 707700495 17
706430730 b 705445449 1¢ 700458639 33 767700495 18
706430755 16 7006445450 21 706488639 35 707700495 19
706430703 16 700445464 21 7u6458054 29 7077006495 25
706430771 17 7006445472 21 706485054 31 707700495 - 29
706430771 19 7U2445514 20 7U6458746 37 707700495 31
706430789 29 706445548 35 706488753 3?7 707700475 33
706430789 31 7006445555 3z TU6438850 Z5 7G7700495 35
706430797 29 7Ub445047 25 706458094 16 | 707700495 37
706430797 31 706445058 1< 706438913 25 707700495 38
706430513 ey 7004456868 1z 7004838910 éo 707700495 49
706430539 9 705445720 1G 70647879« 25 707700511 31
706430854 <9 705445740 10 700511232 33 707700511 49
706432280 4G 700440037 2y 700512123 43 707700537 33
700432314 40 7004406037 31 706512123 41 707700537 35
432314 41 705446744 41 | 706538004 26 707700537 37
432314 42 706446744 e 706538722 26 707700545 16
706432402 40 700446709 41 700538755 26 707700545 18
7064328355 1o 700446785 41 TU6538771 31 707700545 33
7064333406 1o 706440785 4 706538938 33 707700545 35
700433540 13 700440819 41 70053893y 35 707700545 37
700433353 16 7056473110 44 TU6539233 31 767700545 39
700434559 29 706473110 45 700539472 27 707700545 44
706434757 4y 706485833 24 7005496069 49 707700545 45
706434757 41 70564353833 - 26 7ué567715 10 707700586 27
706434757 42 7054865¢z0 37 706567713 12 707700586 35
706434765 40 7064865354 37 796567879 27 707700610 37
706434765 41 706485542 29 7U0864933 37 707700628 12
706434765 4c 705486542 . 31 706804946 37 707700701 25
7006434773 40 760430997 35 707620430 44 707700701 27
706434775 41 706486997 35 707320480 45 707700701 31
706434773 42 706487003 33 707623393 44 707700701 33
706438188 40 700487003 35 707020305 23 707700701 35
706438295 40 TUb487156 29 707uc6321 23 707700727 31
706442974 33 706487136 31 707026511 23 707700735 21
706442974 35 700437177 33 707026529 23 707700735 25
706442982 33 7006487177 35 707u27154 23 707700735 27
143899 10 706487235 10 TU7044274 14 707700735 35

Page 52

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler




PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

_
¢
. REFERENCE REP PAGE] REFERENCE REP PAGE | REFERENCE REP PAGE| REFERENCE REP PAGE
Fl— — L R
707702319 7 7C77us0-0 G4 7u7711252 ? 7077538519 43
707702319 29 7077ud04e 41 7u771125¢ 10 707771520 33
707702319 33 707754040 42 TU7T?711252 12 707771520 35
707752319 35 707704001 ey Fu?711252 7 7u?771546 29
707702384 19 7077G4001 2 70771125¢ . 33 Tu?7715406 31
707702354 Yy TUT7Us061 44 7J7711c5¢ 35 707771702 31
7077023584 31 707704001 45 707711330 1% 707771710 41
707702384 35 7077046061 4G 737711344 24 707771710 42
707702517 2> 707706079 21 7077113544 25 797771710 49
707702317 27 707704079 25 TO7711544 33 707771892 9
707702517 35 7077ux079 35 7377113446 3s 7077713892 10
707703377 4 707704079 3L TO7711544 3% 707771892 14A
7077633977 21 77764695 17 707711344 39 707771892 27
707703077 35 707704695 1% TO7711344 49 707771892 29
707703977 49 7U?704695 27 707711401 19 707771892 33
707703216 k3 707704095 bl 707711401 25 707771892 35
707703259 44 7077304695 4S 707711401 33 727771926 17
707703259 45 707706753 49 79771119 10 707771926 19
707703207 14 707754351 21 707711419 25 707771926 21
. 707703267 10 707704851 @ Tu77114139 33 707771934 15
707703207 15 767704351 41 Tu7712771 23 707771934 16
- 707703267 7 707704307 G 707712789 23 707771934 18
707703207 29 77704369 1w Tu7?712797 14 707771967 29
707703207 31 707704809 1z TU7716854 33 . 707771967 31
707703207 33 707704309 21 7uU771265¢4 5. 707772015 29
707703207 35 767704809 a7 TO771¢654 37 797772015 A1)
707703207 3 707704809 25 707713505 10 707772155 40
707703275 16 707734809 31 707713563 25 707772155 41
707703275 18 707704609 3z 747713503 33 7077721563 29
707703275 37 707704869 k) 757713571 > 707772163 21
7077C3071 21 707704609 37 707713539 9 707772197 21
707703671 33 707704809 41 7077135389 10 707772197 29
707703071 35 707734809 4e 707713589 12 707772197 31
70770338061 21 7G77uxb0Y 44 707714421 25 707772197 44
707704372 21 707704309 45 TJ7714447 14 707772197 45
707704430 10 7067704809 4C 707714447 12 707772197 49
707704430 14A | 707706877 9 707714454 é5 707772247 9
707704455 140 J 707704877 10 707714504 10 707772247 - 10
7077C4012 9 707704877 2 707714504 12 77772247 12
707704012 10 7077Ca877 16 7067716942 27 707772247 29
707704012 12 707704877 18 707716967 27 707772247 31
. 707704012 16 707794877 21 707714975 27 707772247 35
707704012 17 707704877 25 707714983 27 7CG7772247 38
707704012 18 707704877 27 707714991 27 707772247 47
7077Ca061c 19 70770468677 2y 707720C45 40 707772296 29
707704012 21 707704877 31 70773372 44 707772296 31
7077040612 25 7077043877 3 7077¢3372 45 707772304 148
707704612 7 707704877 35 707723562 4o 707772220 33
707704612 29 707704877 37 707723462 45 707772320 35
707704012 31 707704877 YA 707726300 23 f 707772320 &7
70770401¢ 33 707705877 45 707726318 23 707772338 10
70770461¢ 35 707704885 29 707727969 40 707772338 . 12
707704012 37 707704385 31. Tu7734526 . 22 707772346 25
707704612 38 707705146 25 TU7735699 22 707772346 27
707704061¢ 39 707705148 7 707745532 29 707772395 9
707704012 40 707710670 1 7u7749520 9 707772395 10
707704612 43 7077136676 b 7077495206 13 707772395 12
70770401 44 707713670 27 707749526 12 ?07772395 31
70770401¢ 4 707711002 9 7U7749534 9 707772452 10
7077G4012 49 707711140 27 737749534 10 767772452 14A
707704646 29 7072711146 32 707749534 12 707772452 31
70770406406 31 707711140 35 707758501 43 707772577 40
HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler Page 53




PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

re

REFERENCE REP PAGE|] REFERENCE REP PAGE | REFERENCE REP PAGE| REFERENCE REP PAGE
Lﬁ . .
TQ7772577 41 7075158:9 14 7u7673c25 14A) 709933552 44
TU7772577 4z 707815959 14 TU7893¢006 ? 709983677 43
707772545 2y 707015947 14 77094470 31 709934204 42
707772505 31 707815954 1¢ 7u7894793 31 799984899 44
707772050 1o 70781590¢ 16 TU78947953 33 709984931 45
707772550 18 707515970 14 707894793 35 709985367 47
707772550 44 707515988 1a 707894942 17 709985015 48
707772650 45 707515990 14 TU7T894542 19 709985623 49
707772668 10 7TU7810uU0e 1« TU7894959 17
7077720670 c3 70731001u 14 797894959 19
707772718 33 707310051 1« T376755u3 2
707772718 35 707527199 25 707695303 3
707774078 49 70762719y 27 707895311 P4
707774109 2y 707827439 4y 77895311 3
707774109 31 707649150 31 7U78695980 15
7077740650 33 707849709 1& 7u7895993 15
707774650 35 7076497359 12 707897679 45
774730 10 707049797 10 707697960 49
774730 12 707849797 1e TUBUZ7104 25
707774730 44 707651250 49 708027104 27
707774730 45 7974651405 49 7080U%US42 10
707791551 21 7078514153 4y T0sU040042 12
707791569 21 | 7G7655095 1z 708L4UB42 14
707791874 21 707870405 LES 708U42584 21
707793045 9 707870405 1¢ 708042392 21
707793045 10 707870405 2% 70380443 43
707795160 21 707870405 27 703u50GC7 27
707795440 e 707670405 33 7080G50L07 35
707795440 22 7078670405 37 708050023 27
7077954061 21 707570421 25 708050031 27
707795479 2 707870447 25 7U8U500631 35
707798820 49 7073870447 &Y 705050049 27
707804503 15 7078670454 44 708050577 14
707807977 9 707570454 45 708722027 35
707807977 10 707570490 3z Tud7¢2035 35
707807977 14n ) 7076704706 35 708722035 43
707807985 9 | 7C7873901 21 7Us722100 44
707807985 1u 707073979 21 7087¢2142 43
707807985 14R ] 707073987 21 763722159 43
807993 10 7067383780 32 708722107 43
807993 1A ] 707583758 35 708722175 43
707808017 10 70758379%0 1C 708742183 43
707508017 14A ] 7078837%0 1c 708722191 43
707808025 10 707883796 33 708722563 43
707808025 16A ] 707683796 35 708745440 23
707808033 LY 707883804 1o 708746315 14
707808033 14A § 707683812 9 7u8750622 31
707808041 10 70788381¢ 16 7087500689 49
707808041 144 | 707683812 1c 708798670 37
707808058 9 70783382y 33 708800674 14
707808058 10 7067883820 35 708804475 14A
707808058 14A ] 7075835994 - 44 708804478 1ab
7078080006 10 707883994 45 7088044806 14
7078080606 14a ] 707084Uc0 4G 708804494 148
707808074 9 707884020 41 7088u4502 14b
70780808¢ -9 707884020 be 7088300937 146
7078081u8 -9 707684281 4y 709982053 40 .
707808110 9 70754323 1o 709982679 2 .
707808454 15 7078843¢5 18 709982079 3
7078086402 15 707834745 44 709952087 2
707814148 15 7073884745 S 709983404 41
!816155 15 707693225 10 709983545 45

Page 54

HESSTON 5700 Round-Baler



